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Psych Sheet

44  Britt, Chelsea 22 Athens Bulldogs/UGA 1:52.72Y_
Event 1 Women 200 LC Meter Butterfly 45  Oglesby, Grace 18 Univ Louisville 1:5524Y_
World:  2:01.81 10/21/2009  Zige Liu 46 Grover, Katie 21 UCLASwimming/SA-GA  1:55.76Y
American:  2:04.14 7/30/2009 Mary Mohler 47  Kitchel, Taite 20 Boilermaker Aqua 1:56.54Y
U.S. Open:  2:05.96 8/13/1981 Mary T. Meagher 48 Rawson, Emmy 21 UnaBA 1:56.77Y
LC Nationals:  2:05.96 8/13/1981 Mary T. Meagher 49  Menkhaus, Julia 17  SwimMAC Carolina 1:57.05Y
Jr World:  2:06.51 8/8/2015 Yufei Zhang 50 Sheehan, Erin 19  Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame 1:5711Y
Name Age Team Seed Time 51 Cook, Reagan 21 Indiana Universi 1:57.32Y
1 Flickinger, Hali 22 Athens Bulldogs/Georgia 2:06.67 52 Politi, Rachel 20 Cavalier Swimmin 1:5742Y
2 Bayer, Cassidy 17 Nation's Capital 2:07.97 ____ 53  Rockway, Christin 17~ Tampa Bay Aquat 1:57.66Y__
3 Saiz, Hannah 26  Schroeder YMCA S/Kenyon ¢ 2:09.61 54  Madden, Paige 18  City of Mobile 1:57.73Y
4 Martin, Ruby 17 lowa Flyers Swim 2:09.96 55 Pick, Gabrielle 20  Tiger Aquatics/LSU 1:57.86Y
5 McLaughlin, Katie 19  Cal Aquatics MVN 2:10.35 56  Dimeco, Sarah 16 Issaquah Swim Te 1:57.91Y
6 Case, Lauren 19 Longhorn Aquatic 2:1036 57  Doty, Megan 19  Wisconsin Aquati 1:57.95Y
7 Eastin, Ella 20 Stanford Swimmin/SOCAL  2:10.38 58  Posthuma, Dana 20  Univ of Nebraska 1:58.16Y
8  Wright, Maddie 20  Trojan Swim Club 2:10.50 59  Nava, Jessica 17  Pine Crest Swimm 1 :58.24Y:
9  Luther, Dakota 17  Austin Swim Club 2:10.55 60 Okada, Amy 18 Royal Swim Team 1:58.38Y
10 Gibson, Sarah 22 Texas A& M Univ 2:1084 61 Hazan, Reese 15  Sandpipers Of Ne 1:58.44Y
11 Pike, Taylor 17 Razorback Aquati 2:10.84 62 Seiberlich, Emma 18  Unattached 1:5845Y___
12 Marrkand, Jen 21 Cavalier Swimmin 2:1094 63  Edelman, Lauren 18  Carmel Swim Club/Kentucky 2:15.55LB___
13 Krause, Vanessa 19 Univ. Of Michiga/DUNE 2:1133 64 Toney, Camryn 17  Texas Ford Aquat 2:16.22LB_
14 Rule, Remedy 20 Longhom Aquatic ZIL4L 1 65  Sheble, Grace 14 NOVA of Virginia 2:1639LB
15 Kukurugya, Hannah 18  Crown Point Swim 2:11.63 66 Epps, Jessica 17 Mission Viejo Na 2:16.53L B:
16  Fiorilli, Ashlyn 16 Texas Ford Aquat 2:1246 67 Cummings, Carly 18  Badger Swim Club 2:16.55LB___
17  Dickinson, Callie 17  Tide Swimming 2:12.64 68  Burchill, Sammie 18  Carmel Swim Club 2:16.62LB
18 Looney, Lindsay 15 Metroplex Aquati 2:12.75 69 Reese, Emily 17  Magnolia Aquatic 1 :59.26YB:
19  Harnish, Courtney 18  York YMCA 2:1280
20 Swensen, Astrid 20  Univ. Of Michiga 2:13.11 Event 2 Men 200 LC Meter Butterfly
21  Liu, Kenisha 18  Brea Aquatics/UCLA 2:13.32 World:  1:51.51 7/29/2009 Michael Phelps
22 Sanchez, Catherine 18  LaMirada Armada 2:1336 American:  1:51.51 7/29/2009 Michael Phelps
23 Seidt, Asia 19 Lakeside Swim Te/UK 2:13.51 U.S.Open:  1:52.20 7/2/2008 Michael Phelps
24 Homovich, Madison 17 Marlins of Ralei 2:13.54 LC Nationals:  1:52.20 7/2/2008 Michael Phelps
25 Eisenmann, Kara 18  Lakeside Aquatic 2:13.92 Jr World:  1:55.92 8/27/2014  Andrew Seliskar
26  Smutny, Mary 16  AquaKids Sharks 2:14.04 Name Age Team Seed Time
27 Finnigan, Alicia 19  Liberty Universi/Liberty U~ 2:14.05 1 Shields, Tom 25  Cal Aquatics 1:55.81
28  Casazza, Caitlin 20  Athens Bulldogs/UGA 2:1424 2 Kalisz, Chase 23 North Baltimore/UGA 1:5582
29  Margetts, Jasmine 20 Beach Cities Swi 2:1426 3 Clark, Pace 23 Athens Bulldogs/UGA 1:56.27
30 Brady, Sharli 21  U. of Missouri 2:1430 4 Conger, Jack 22 Nation's Capital/U Texas 1:5645
31 Galat, Bethany 21 Texas A & M Univ 2:1433 5 Bentz, Gunnar 21  Athens Bulldogs/UGA 1:56.46
32 Harter, Abby 15 Nation's Capital 2:1443 6 Harting, Zach 19 Univ Louisville 1:56.92
33 Cefal, Michelle 21  Univ Tennessee/Tualatin Hi ~ 2:14.43 7  Wright, Justin 21  Fresno Dolphins/U of Arizo  1:57.24
34  Whalen, Natalie 16  North Texas Nada 2:1449 8 Pomajevich, Sam 18  Nation's Capital 1:5822
35 Rongione, Isabella 17 Nation's Capital 2:1472 9 Litherland, Mick 21 Dynamo Swim Club/UGA ~ 1:58.28
36  Nack, Danielle 21  Univ Minnesota/Manta 2:1478 10  Thomas, Mike 19  Cal Aquatics/UDAC 1:5854
37  Smith, Nicole 20 Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame ~ 2:14.93 11 Meyer, Brendan 19  Tucson Ford Deal/No. Kentu  1:59.18
38  Nero, Bailey 20  Auburn Universit 2:15.06 12 LeVant, Jack 17  North Texas Nada 1:59.56
39  Traba, Isabel 16  Sarasota YMCA Sh 2:15.09 13 Saunderson, Jack 20  Towson UniversittRAC-MD  1:59.67
40 Thomas, Luciana 17  Razorback Aquati 2:15.10 14 Macmillan, William 19 North Carolina A/Stanford ~ 1:59.76
41  Ulett, Tristen 14 Dynamo Swim Club 2:1520 15 Brown, Zach 17  Marlins of Ralei 2:00.07 __
42 Mclnerny, Haley 19  Kentucky Aquatic/SA 2:1528 16 Fong, Zach 19 Jersey Wahoos 2:00.14
43 Nordmann, Lillie 14  Magnolia Aquatic 2:15.29 17  Grauslys, Matt 20  Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame  2:00.23
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Event 2 ...(Men 200 LC Meter Butterfly)

& World Championship Trials

Psych Sheet

Name Age Team Seed Time
18  Abruzzo, Andrew 17  Plymouth Whitema 2:00.29
19 McHugh, Sam 21  Tennessee Aquati/Baylor Sw  2:00.36
20 Thorne, Nick 21  Tucson Ford Deal 2:00.61
21 Koustik, Andrew 17  Irvine Novaquati 2:00.83
22 Grimes, Carter 18  Sandpipers Of Ne 2:00.88
23 Irwin, Max 21 Bloomington Swim 2:01.06
24 Liang, Alex 17  Palo Alto Stanfo 2:01.07
25  Smachlo, Miles 19 Univ. Of Michiga/SCHE 2:01.32
26  Grieshop, Sean 18  Nitro Swimming 2:0146
27  Atmore, Blake 20 SwimAtlanta/UGA 2:01.70
28  Schultz, Aaron 19  Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame ~ 2:01.75
29  Smutny, Luke 18  Univ Pittsburgh/AK Sharks ~ 2:01.83
30 Shoults, Grant 20  Stanford Swimmin 2:01.86
31 Bretscher, James 21  Tennessee Aquati/Wolfpack  2:01.90
32 Johnson, Jake 17  Delaware Swim Te 2:02.13
33 Lee, Sean 18  Trojan Swim Club 2:02.21
34 Jones, Jarrett 19 Univ Louisville 2:02.22
35  Albiero, Nicolas 18  Cardinal Aquatic 2:0225
36  Schubert, Ted 19 NOVA of Virginia/UVA 1:43.08Y__
37 Brooks, Powell 21 SwimAtlanta/UGA 1:43.46Y
38 Park, Patrick 21  Arizona State Un 1:43.56Y
39 Slaton, Micah 19  U. of Missouri 1:4435Y
40 Lum, Brandon 19  Buenaventura Swi 1:4456Y
41 Dixon, David 18  NOVA of Virginia 1:4489Y_
42 Murphy, Camden 18  Kingfish Aquatic 1:4491Y
43 Tosh, Caleb 21  Gamecock Aquatic 1:4491Y
44 Burns, Brendan 16  Upper Main Line 1:4524Y
45  Bell, Walker 20  Trojan Swim Club 1:4538Y
46  Durocher, Darren 16  Nation's Capital 1:4556Y
47  Julian, Trenton 18  Rose Bowl Aquati 2:02.60LB__
48  Santana, Brendan 17  Pacific Swim 2:02.78LB___
49  Florea, Dane 17 Columbia Swim CI 2:03.18LB__
50 Kim, Daniel 17  Mission Viejo Na 2:03.81LB___
51 Cancel, Miguel 17  Gulliver Swim Cl 2:03.85LB__
52 Graham, Jared 18  Penguin Aquatics 2:03.90LB__
53  Brinegar, Michael 17  Mission Viejo Na 2:04.05LB___
54  Mathias, Van 16  Multnomah Athlet 2:04.06LB___
55  Perera, Nicholas 17 UnaDR 2:05.24LB___
Event 3 Women 100 LC Meter Freestyle
World: 52.06 7/2/2016 Cate Campbell
American: 52.70 8/11/2016 Simone Manuel
U.S. Open: 53.12 1/15/2016 Sarah Sjostrom
LC Nationals: 53.28 7/1/2016 Abbey Weitzel
Jr World: 52.70 8/11/2016 Penny Oleksiak
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Manuel, Simone 20  Stanford Swimmin/FCST 5270
2 Weitzeil, Abbey 20  Cal Aquatics/Canyons 53.28
3 Weir, Amanda 31 SwimAtlanta 53.60
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Neal, Lia
Comerford, Mallory
Ledecky, Katie
Worrell, Kelsi
Smoliga, Olivia
Ivey, Isabel
Caldwell, Courtney
Konopka, Katrina
Kendall, Amanda
Stewart, Kendyl
Merrell, Eva
Bilquist, Amy
Millard, Rebecca
Drabot, Katie
McLaughlin, Katie
Ariola, Grace
Deloof, Ali
Locus, Madeline
Burchill, Veronica
Mack, Linnea
Rasmus, Claire
Tankersley, Morgan
Scott, Morgan
Murphy, Maddie
Liu, Kenisha
Baldwin, Caroline
Deloof, Gabby
Malone, Kristin
Deloof, Catie
Ristic, Ella

Perry, Ky-lee
Rothrock, Trude
Postoll, Becca
Degn, Mackenzie
Goeders, Anya
Gibson, Sarah
Cooper, Caitlin
Stone, Jamie
Berg, Marissa
Meili, Katie
Freriks, Geena
Cook, Julia

Pash, Kelly
Bauer, Brooke
Jagdfeld, Abby
Fackenthal, Amalie
Smith, Regan
Sehmann, Emmy
Burns, Megan
Barnard, Delaney
Fanz, Casey

Stanford Swimmin/AGUA
Univ Louisville

Stanford Swimmin/NCAP
Cardinal Aquatic

Athens Bulldogs/UGA
Gator Swim Club
WOLFPACK ELITE/NC STA
Tucson Ford Deal
Canyons Aquatic

Trojan Swim Club
Aquazot Swim Clu

Cal Aquatics/Carmel
Longhorn Aquatic
Stanford Swimmin/Ozakee
Cal Aquatics/ MVN

Waves Bloomingto

Club Wolverine
SwimAtlanta

Athens Bulldogs/UGA
UCLA Swimming/OAQ-PC
Texas A & M Univ
Greater Tampa Sw

Central Bucks Sw

Cal Aquatics/Crow Canyon
Brea Aquatics/UCLA
North Carolina A

Univ. Of Michiga

Texas A & M Univ

Univ. Of Michiga

Mission Viejo Na
WOLFPACK ELITE/WYW
Carmel Swim Club

Univ. Of Michiga/RAYS
Irvine Novaquati

Mako Swim Team

Texas A & M Univ
Cavalier Swimmin

Mount Hood Aquat
Wisconsin Aquati

New York Athleti/TE
Kentucky Aquatic

Aggie Swim Club

Carmel Swim Club

North Carolina A
Wisconsin Aquati

Davis Aquadarts

Riptide Swim Tea
Wisconsin Aquati
University at Bu

Indiana Universi

Univ Louisville
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& World Championship Trials
Psych Sheet

Event 3 ...(Women 100 LC Meter Freestyle) 104 Popov, Nikol 18  Canyons Aquatic 5820LB___
Name Age Team Seed Time 105  Parrish, Lauryn 18  Fishers Area Swi 5820LB
55 Visscher, Lainey 18  Univ Louisville 4824Y 106 Hartman, Zoie 16  Crow Canyon Coun 49.15YB___
56 Avestruz, Zoe 19 Univ Minnesota/Aquajets 4833Y 107  Clark, Chloe 16  Sierra Marlins S 4927YB
57  Hill, Morgan 18  Nation's Capital/U Virgini 48.53Y 108  Smith, Katie 18  Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame 49.60YB__
58  Tetzloff, Alyssa 20  Auburn Universit 48.53Y_ 109 Wolf, Julia 17 Canyons Aquatic 49.74YB___
59 Douglass, Kate 15  Chelsea Piers Aq 4854Y 110  Albiero, Gabriela 15  Cardinal Aquatic 50.18YB___
60 Diener, Anelise 19  Longhorn Aquatic 48.60Y
61  Ochitwa, Annie 20 Tucson Ford Deal 4363y | Event 4 Men 100 LC Meter Freestyle
62 Dolan, Abigail 19  Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame 4870Y World: 46.91 7/30/2009  Cesar Cielo Filho
63  Grover, Katie 21 UCLA Swimming/SA-GA 48.83Y American: 47.33 7/30/2009 David Walters
64  Grinalds, Sarah 16 Westport/Weston 48.85Y U.S. Open: 47.58 7/2/2008 Jason Lezak
65 Nordmann, Lucie 17 Magnolia Aquatic 4885Y LC Nationals: 47.58 17/2/2008 Jason Lezak
66 Crisera, Alexandra 16  Beach Cities Swi 4887Y Jr World: 47.58 8/10/2016 Kyle Chalmers
67  Walsh, Alex 15 Nashville Aquati 4890Y Name Age Team Seed Time
68 Dressel, Sherridon 18  Bolles School Sh 4898Y 1 Adrian, Nathan 28  Cal Aquatics 4772
69  Pish, Melissa 17 Waves Bloomingto 56.61LB 2 Dressel, Caeleb 20 Bolles School Sh 4791
70 Teng, Cathy 16  Santa Clara Swim 56751 B: 3 Held, Ryan 22 WOLFPACK ELITENCSTA 4826
71  Ciesla, Marta 18  Pine Crest Swimm 56.77LB 4 Chadwick, Michael 22 U. of Missouri/TE 4869
72 Shelton, Samantha 17 Mission Viejo Na 56.81LB__ 5 Pieroni, Blake 21 Indiana Universi 4878
73 Walsh, Gretchen 14  Nashville Aquati 56.86LB_ 6 Dwyer, Conor 28  Trojan Swim Club 49.13
74  Adams, Claire 18  Carmel Swim Club/Texas 56.93LB__ 7 Rooney, Maxime 19  Pleasanton Seaha/UofFl 4914
75  Foster, Hannah 17  Mason Manta Rays 56.94LB 8  Schneider, Josh 29 New York Athleti 49.19
76  Ulett, Tristen 14  Dynamo Swim Club 56.94LB___ 9  Stubblefield, Seth 23 City of Plano Sw 4920
77  Dunn, Diana 17  Austin Swim Club 56.94LB 10 Jensen, Michael 19  Cal Aquatics/UDAC 4935
78  Smutny, Mary 16  AquaKids Sharks 56.99L B: 11 Craig, Cameron 19  Arizona State Un 4941
79  Smith, Maddie 18  Patriot Aquatic 57.07LB 12 Apple, Zachary 20  Auburn Universit 4943
80 Laning, Erica 18  Tennessee Aquati 57.15L B: 13 Ress, Justin 19  WOLFPACK ELITE/MOR 4948
81 Madden, Paige 18  City of Mobile 57.18LB___ 14 Conger, Jack 22 Nation's Capital/U Texas 4950
82  Lindner, Sophie 17 SwimMAC Carolina 5735LB___ 15 Grevers, Matt 32 Tucson Ford Deal 49.55
83  Parker, Maxine 15  Patriot Aquatic 5735LB_ 16 Murphy, Ryan 21  Cal Aquatics 4960
84 Dang, Gabby 16 Wave Aquatics 5739LB__ 17 Krueger, Daniel 18  McFarland Sparta 4961
85 Cole, Emma 18  Chattahoochee Go 57.40LB___ 18 Hoffer, Ryan 18  Scottsdale Aquat 49.69
86 Haskett, Grace 18 Indiana Swim Te 57.63LB 19 Lynch, Justin 20  Cal Aquatics/Terrapins 4974
87  Green, Lauren 18  Quicksilver Swim 57.66LB___ 20  Pebley, Jacob 23 Cal Aquatics/CAT 4976
88 Volpenhein, Ashley 18 Mason Manta Rays 57.70LB___ 21 Clifton, Cannon 22 Wisconsin Aquati 4980 _
89  Ault, Taylor 18 LaMirada Armada 5771LB___ 22 Josa, Matthew 22  Cal Aquatics/Swim MAC 4980
90 Tierney, Ella 18  NASA Wildcat Aqu 57.73LB__ 23 Becker, Bowen 19  Univ Minnesota/Sandpipers 4984
91 Filipek, Kayla 18  Academy Bullets 5778LB___ 24 Molacek, Jacob 21  Greater Omaha Aq 4985
92  Hauder, Caroline 17 SwimMAC Carolina 57.84LB___ 25  Lileikis, 'Aukai 19 Unattached 4986
93 Bartel, Zoe 16  Fort Collins Are 5787LB 26  Phillips, Tim 26 SwimMAC Carolina/TE 4989
94  Cuomo, Lexi 16 Mason Makos Swim 5791LB 27  Carroll, Trevor 22 Cardinal Aquatic 4990
95 Countie, Grace 17  Marlins of Ralei 57.92LB__ 28  Haas, Townley 20 NOVA of Virginia/UT 4994
96 Dellatorre, Danielle 17  Athens Bulldogs/Georgia 58.04LB_ 29 Pinfold, Brett 22 Wisconsin Aquati 49.94
97 Nelson, Beata 18  Wisconsin Aquati 58.04LB_ 30 Jones, Cullen 33 WOLFPACK ELITE 4996
98  Koontz, Shelby 18  Indiana Universi 58.05LB_ 31  Shields, Tom 25  Cal Aquatics 4997
99  Okada, Amy 18  Royal Swim Team 58.10LB___ 32 Andrew, Michael 18  Race Pace Club 50.09
100  Debeer, Tonner 17  Triton Swimming 58.13LB___ 33 Kibler, Drew 17  Carmel Swim Club 50.13
101 Alons, Kylee 17  Fort Collins Are 58.17LB__ 34 Finnerty, Ian 20  Indiana Universi 50.14
102 Anderson, Gabrielle 17  Palo Alto Stanfo 58.18LB__ 35  Howard, Robert 20 Univ Alabama Swi 50.19
103 Forde, Brooke 18  Lakeside Swim Te 58.19LB__ 36 Decoursey, Kyle 20  Univ Tennessee 5024
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Event 4 ... (Men 100 LC Meter Freestyle)

Name Age Team Seed Time
37 Farris, Dean 19  Harvard UniversiMAAC 5029
38 Robrock, Kyle 23 Unattached 5034
39  Powers, Paul 21 Univ. Of Michiga 5043
40 Pechmann, Luke 27  Golden Rebels 5051
41  Jones, James 19  Univ. Of Michiga/Nations C 5054
42 Weiss, Michael 26  Wisconsin Aquati 50.55
43 Whiteside, John 19 Westport/Weston/Univ of VA~ 50.58
44  Coffman, Sam 20 U. of Missouri 50.64
45 Bone, Colin 19 Auburn Universit 50.68 _
46  Baker, Ryan 19  Cavalier Swimmin 5071
47  Modrov, Drew 27  Unattached 5072
48  Afrik, Tabahn 19  Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame 5077
49  Andrew, Mark 20 YMCA of the Tria 5079
50 Dale, Taylor 22 Athens Bulldogs/UGA 42.67Y_
51 Farber, Sid 18  Portland Aquatic 4326Y
52 Loy, Andrew 19  Ohio State Swim 43.34Y
53 Cogswell, Cole 20  Stanford Swimmin 4335Y
54 Madej, David 17 SWIM-LE 50.88LB___
55 Dolan, Jack 16  Rockwood 50.89LB_
56  Bybee, Cody 17  Dayton Raiders S0.96LB___
57  Willenbring, Matthew 17  Austin Swim Club 51.26LB_
58  Davis, Will 17  Bolles School Sh 51.27LB__
59  Sannem, Jake 18  Upper Dublin Aqu 51.29LB
60  Franzman, Jack 18  Zionsville Swim 51.29LB__
61 LeVant, Jack 17  North Texas Nada 51.32LB___
62  Johnston, Aldan 16  Lakeside Swim Te 51.34LB__
63  Freeman, Trey 17  Baylor Swim Club 51.45LB___
64  Yish, Matthew 17 SOLO Aquatics 51.52LB__
65 Liang, Alex 17  Palo Alto Stanfo 51.55LB_
66  Carr, Daniel 18  Pikes Peak Athle 51.55LB___
67 Walker, Jack 16  SwimMAC Carolina 51.58LB__
68  Foster, Carson 15  Mason Manta Rays 51.89LB__
69  Zettle, Alexander 17  Lakeside Aquatic 5191LB___
70  Spektor, Ariel 18  Bolles School Sh 52.02LB__
71 Katz, Austin 18  Sarasota YMCA Sh 52.02LB___
72 Boratto, Alessandro 17 Upper Dublin Aqu 52.08LB
73 Vera, Blaise 17  Mississippi Mako 52.17LB___
74  Biondi, Nate 18  Canyons Aquatic 52.19LB____
75 Meftord, Bryce 18  Sierra Marlins S 43.67YB___
76 Disette, Sam 18  Kansas City Swim 44.15YB___
77  Albiero, Nicolas 18  Cardinal Aquatic 4442YB
78  Lasco, Destin 15  Pleasantville Aq 4452YB_
79 Lee, Sean 18  Trojan Swim Club 4454YB
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Event 5 Women 800 LC Meter Freestyle

ongen

speedo

TYR

World:  8:04.79 8/7/2016 Katie Ledecky

American:  8:04.79 8/7/2016 Katie Ledecky

U.S. Open:  8:06.68 1/17/2016 Katie Ledecky

LC Nationals:  8:10.32 7/2/2016 Katie Ledecky

Jr World:  8:11.00 8/24/2014 Katie Ledecky

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Ledecky, Katie 20 Stanford Swimmin/NCAP 8:04.79
2 Smith, Leah 22  Cavalier Swimmin 8:20.18
3 Moore, Hannah 20 WOLFPACK ELITE/NC STA 8:2823
4 Runge, Cierra 21  Wisconsin Aquati 8:28.64
5 Schmidt, Sierra 19  Club Wolverine 8:30.82
6 Field, Joy 18  Magnolia Aquatic 83121
7 Ryan, G 21  Univ. Of Michiga 8:36.40
8 Homovich, Madison 17  Marlins of Ralei 8:36.66
9 Meitz, Kaersten 21 UnaBA 8:37.64
10 Sullivan, Erica 16  Sandpipers Of Ne 8:37.92
11 Ault, Taylor 18  LaMirada Armada 8:37.97
12 Peters, Stephanie 21 Marietta Marlins/UGA 8:40.66
13 Byrnes, Megan 18  Stanford Swimmin/NCAP 84077
14 Neidigh, Ashley 22 Auburn Universit 8:41.57
15  Emery, Erin 19  Univ Minnesota/Sandpipers ~ 8:41.87
16 Donohoe, Madelyn 15  The Fish 8:42.10
17 Heckman, Miranda 16  Pleasanton Seaha 8:4331
18 Harnish, Courtney 18  York YMCA 8:4343
19  Travis, Chase 14  Nation's Capital 8:4347
20 Rongione, Isabella 17  Nation's Capital 8:44.02
21 Kopenski, Gabrielle 17  Texas Ford Aquat 8:4578
22 Nordin, Emma 17  Carmel Swim Club 8:4632
23 Freriks, Geena 20 Kentucky Aquatic 8:46.48
24  Tankersley, Morgan 17  Greater Tampa Sw 8:46.53
25 McHugh, Ally 20 UnaPSU 8:46.88
26  Nicolaisen, Shae 16  Scottsdale Aquat 84692
27  Finke, Autumn 22  Saint Petersburg/Florida 84723
28 Dawson, Kendall 20  Arizona State Un 8:4745
29 Gawronska, Zoe 16  The Woodlands Sw 8:48.05
30 Sims, Kaitlynn 16  Magnolia Aquatic 8:48.64
31 Palsha, Peyton 17  Saint Petersburg 8:4872
32 Finke, Summer 20  Saint Petersburg/NC State 84895
33 Zeiger, Brooke 21  Univ Minnesota/Crimson 8:49.40
34 Stevens, Leah 20  Stanford Swimmin/Lakeside 16:36.13
35 Jernberg, Cassy 19  Schroeder YMCA S/Indiana 116:47.64
36 Soe, Sandra 20 Santa Clara Swim/UCLA 9:45.56Y_
37 Braswell, Leah 17  York YMCA 9:4855Y
38 Hetzer, Emily 17  Occoquan Swimmin 9:4927Y
39 Dimeco, Sarah 16  Issaquah Swim Te 9:4957Y
40  Zubar, Kira 21  U. of Missouri 16:03.37Y
41 Devine, Chenoa 18  Davis Aquadarts 16:04.34Y
42  Painter, Kathryn 20 Kentucky Aquatic 16:1125Y
43 Chard, Emma 21 Boise YMCA Swim 16:17.11Y
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Event 5 ...(Women 800 LC Meter Freestyle) 36  Curl, Ethan 21  Indiana Universi 154722
Name Age Team Seed Time 37 Plattel, Lleyton 14  Pleasanton Seaha 15:4726
44 Williams, Cece 21  Cavalier Swimmin 16:18.41Y 38 Higgins, Walker 20  Tennessee Aquati/UGA 15:48.55
45  Williams, Kahra 19 Gator Swim Club 16:21.42Y 39 Knowles, Eric 17  Dayton Raiders 15:48.84
46 Kelly, Paige 20  Kentucky Aquatic 16:21.60Y__ 40  Springer, Gavin 20  Harvard Universi 9:0537Y__
47 Kennedy, Eliot 14 Waves Bloomingto 8:5233LB___ 41  Thomas, Antonio 19 Razorback Aquati 14:56.02Y__
48  McMahon, Kensey 17  Bolles School Sh 8:54.67LB__ 42 Wielinski, Jacob 20  U. of Missouri 14:59.09Y_
49  Weyant, Emma 15  Sarasota YMCA Sh 8:55.80LB___ 43 Litherland, Kevin 21 Dynamo Swim Club/UGA  15:05.51Y_____
44 Craddock, Michael 20  H2okie Aquatics 15:07.16Y
Event 6 Men 1500 LC Meter Freestyle 45  Clark, Drew 19 Sarasota YMCA Sh 15:07.57Y
World: 14:31.02 8/4/2012 Yang Sun 46 Barao, Will 16 Bluefish Swim CI 15:08.64Y
American: 14:39.48 8/13/2016  Connor Jaeger 47  Kriegl, Roger 19 Duke University 15:08.78Y___
U.S. Open: 14:45.54 7/6/2008 Peter Vanderkaay 48  Roberts, Will 17  Naval Academy Aq 15:09.66Y
LC Nationals: 14:45.54 7/6/2008 Peter Vanderkaay 49  Messner, Michael 20  Santa Clara Swim/Minnesota 15:11.14Y
Jr World: 14:51.55 4/6/2014 Mack Horton 50 Larson, Johnthomas 18  Edina Swim Club 15:11.62Y
Name Age Team Seed Time 51  Sett, Aaron 19 Univ Pittsburgh/Foothills  15:11.65Y
1 Sweetser, TRUE 19  Stanford Swimmin 15:04.52 - 52 Gordon, Tom 20 YMCA of the Tria 15:12.80Y
2 Finke, Robert 17 Saint Petersburg 15:0529 | 53 Grimes, Carter 18 Sandpipers Of Ne 15:13.04Y
3 Ransford, PJ 20 Univ. Of Michiga 15:09.04 54  Destrampe, Adam 19  Indiana Universi 15:13.80Y__
4 Wieser, Christopher 21  Davis Aquadarts 15:09.70 55  Rice, Sam 20  Tennessee Aquati/Weymouth 15:15.53Y
5 Abruzzo, Andrew 17  Plymouth Whitema 15:13.95 56  Grum, lan 16 Dynamo Swim Club 16:04.86LB__
6  Apel, Aaron 18  Scottsdale Aquat 15:17.60
7  Brinegar, Michael 17 Mission Viejo Na 15:25.70 Event 7 Women 200 LC Meter Freestyle
8 Hirschberger, Matthew 18  Nation's Capital 15:2837 World:  1:52.98 7/29/2009 Federica Pellegrini
9  Abbott, Taylor 19  Univ Tennessee 15:30.29 American:  1:53.61 7/31/2012 Allison Schmitt
10 Yeager, Chris 18  Nitro Swimming 15:30.30 U.S.Open:  1:54.40 6/28/2012 Allison Schmitt
11 Lawless, Ben 20 Cen Chesapeake 15:31.29 LC Nationals:  1:54.40 6/28/2012 Allison Schmitt
12 Burns, Aidan 19  Santa Clara Swim/UGA 15:31.59 JrWorld:  1:56.12 8/20/2014 Shen Duo
13 Collins, Jack 19  Badger Swim Club 15:31.86 Name Age Team Seed Time
14 Gravley, Brennan 16  Sandpipers Of Ne 15:32.05 1 Ledecky, Katie 20  Stanford Swimmin/NCAP  1:53.73
15 Kaskawal, Jerad 21  Tucson Ford Deal 15:32.65 2 Smith, Leah 22 Cavalier Swimmin 1:56.47 _
16 Heron, David 22 Univ Tennessee 15:33.66 3 Runge, Cierra 21  Wisconsin Aquati 1:57.16
17 Mclntyre, Jack 19 WOLFPACK ELITE/NC STA15:33.98 4 Margalis, Melanie 25  Saint Petersburg/Georgia 1:5733
18  Bishop, Karl 19  Cheshire Y Sea D 15:3536 5 Manuel, Simone 20  Stanford Swimmin/FCST 1:57.82
19 Dant, Ross 16 Hickory Foundati 15:36.77 6  McLaughlin, Katie 19  Cal Aquatics MVN 1:5843
20  Gonzales, Brad 19 LaMirada Armada 15:37.17 7 Comerford, Mallory 19 Univ Louisville 1:58.54
21 Stone, Lane 18  Nation's Capital 15:38.84 _ 8  Flickinger, Hali 22 Athens Bulldogs/Georgia 1:58.61
22 Hubbuch, Trey 20 Indiana Universi 15:39.53 9 Drabot, Katie 19  Stanford Swimmin/Ozakee ~ 1:58.85
23 Freeman, Trey 17  Baylor Swim Club 15:4132 10 Ivey, Isabel 16  Gator Swim Club 1:58.94
24 Maczka, Blake 20  Club Wolverine 15:41.53 11 Gibson, Sarah 22  Texas A& M Univ 1:59.19
25  Graham, Jared 18  Penguin Aquatics 15:41.79 12 Cox, Madisyn 22 Longhorn Aquatic 1:59.51
26 Magnan, Sam 20  Unattached 15:42.02 13 Tankersley, Morgan 17  Greater Tampa Sw 1:59.54
27 Bready, Chris 20  Bearcat Aquatics 15:42.04 14 Eastin, Ella 20 Stanford Swimmin/SOCAL  1:59.68
28 Bekemeyer, Cody 20 Gamecock Aquatic/SWAT 15:42.67 15 Deloof, Gabby 21  Univ. Of Michiga 1:59.75
29 Calvillo, Mikey 16  Alamo Area Aquat 15:42.76 16  Jagdfeld, Abby 20  Wisconsin Aquati 1:59.99
30 Giller, Robby 18  Wilton Y Wahoos 15:4297 17 Raab, Meaghan 21  Nashville Aquati/UGA 2:00.07
31 Yeadon, Zach 18  Alamo Area Aquat 15:4420 18  Postoll, Becca 20  Univ. Of Michiga/RAYS 2:00.16 _
32 Fail, Brooks 17  Tucson Ford Deal 15:45.14 19 Ault, Taylor 18  LaMirada Armada 2:00.18
33 Brune, Noah 15  Mission Viejo Na 15:4517 20  Weir, Amanda 31 SwimAtlanta 2:0020 _
34 Anderson, Matthew 19  Indiana Universi 15:4538 21 Marrkand, Jen 21  Cavalier Swimmin 2:00.32
35 Manganiello, Blake 22 AquaKids Sharks 15:46.77 22 Harnish, Courtney 18  York YMCA 2:00.33
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Event 7 ...(Women 200 LC Meter Freestyle)

Name Age Team Seed Time
23 Bilquist, Amy 19  Cal Aquatics/Carmel 2:00.52
24  Nordin, Emma 17  Carmel Swim Club 2:00.54
25 Meitz, Kaersten 21 UnaBA 2:00.54
26  Rasmus, Claire 20 Texas A &M Univ 2:00.56
27  Peters, Stephanie 21  Marietta Marlins/UGA 2:00.57
28 Weitzeil, Abbey 20  Cal Aquatics/Canyons 2:0057
29  Pish, Melissa 17  Waves Bloomingto 2:00.58
30 Heckman, Miranda 16  Pleasanton Seaha 2:00.80
31  Burchill, Veronica 19 Athens Bulldogs/UGA 2:00.80
32 Madden, Paige 18  City of Mobile 2:0091
33  Forde, Brooke 18  Lakeside Swim Te 2:0097
34 Ristic, Ella 15  Mission Viejo Na 2:00.99
35 Case, Lauren 19 Longhorn Aquatic 2:01.31
36  Freriks, Geena 20  Kentucky Aquatic 2:0147 _
37  Luther, Dakota 17  Austin Swim Club 2:01.58
38  Scott, Morgan 17  Central Bucks Sw 2:01.67
39 Murphy, Maddie 19  Cal Aquatics/Crow Canyon ~ 2:01.71
40 Dawson, Kendall 20  Arizona State Un 2:01.72
41  Schmidt, Sierra 19  Club Wolverine 2:01.76
42 Smutny, Mary 16  AquaKids Sharks 2:01.81
43 Chard, Emma 21  Boise YMCA Swim 2:01.87
44  Braswell, Leah 17 York YMCA 2:01.91
45 Nusbaum, Jenny 19 YMCA of the Tria 2:01.96
46  Wade, Tatum 19 Unattached 2:01.97
47  Teng, Cathy 16  Santa Clara Swim 2:02.09
48  Tierney, Ella 18  NASA Wildcat Aqu 2:02.10
49  Malazdrewicz, Lexie 22 Trojan Swim Club 2:02.15
50 Dunn, Diana 17  Austin Swim Club 2:02.16
51 Laning, Erica 18  Tennessee Aquati 2:02.16
52 Dolan, Abigail 19  Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame ~ 2:02.17
53  Liu, Kenisha 18  Brea Aquatics/UCLA 2:0222
54  Ulett, Tristen 14 Dynamo Swim Club 2:0232
55 Dillione, Tommie 21  Unattached 2:02.34
56 Nack, Danielle 21  Univ Minnesota/Manta 1:4439Y
57  Small, Meghan 19  Univ Tennessee 1:44.48Y
58 Ryan, G 21  Univ. Of Michiga 1:44.94Y
59  Shelton, Samantha 17  Mission Viejo Na 1:4495Y_
60 Malone, Kristin 20 Texas A& M Univ 1:45.02Y_
61 Falconer, Erin 19 Auburn Universit 1:45.02Y_
62 Galyer, Ali 19 Kentucky Aquatic 1:45.03Y
63  Cook, Julia 16  Aggie Swim Club 1:4535Y
64 Millard, Rebecca 22 Longhorn Aquatic 1:4538Y
65 Hill, Morgan 18  Nation's Capital/U Virgini 1:45.42Y
66 Dambacher, Kelsey 19 Quest Swimming 1:45.49Y
67  Grinalds, Sarah 16  Westport/Weston 1:4551Y_
68  Metzger-Seymour, Erin 21  U. of Missouri 1:45.60Y
69 Rule, Remedy 20 Longhorn Aquatic 1:4596Y
70  Pfeifer, Evie 18  Clayton Shaw Par 1:4597Y_
71  Meyers, Alex 21  Stanford Swimmin/Schroeder 1:46.01Y
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72 Cole, Emma 18  Chattahoochee Go 1:46.03Y___
73 McHugh, Cameron 21  Tucson Ford Deal 1:46.06Y___
74 Hayden, Rachel 21  Carmel Swim Club/Missouri  1:46.06Y_
75 Burns, Megan 21  University at Bu 1:46.07Y__
76 Barksdale, Emma 19  Gamecock Aquatic/DART  1:46.13Y__
77 Fabbri, Alexa 20  Villanova Univer 1:46.15Y
78  Stout, Jordan 19  Athens Bulldogs/UGA 1:46.19Y__
79  Nack, Chantal 20  Univ Minnesota/Manta 1:46.28Y
80 Barnard, Delaney 21  Indiana Universi 1:46.38Y
81 Lanigan, Reilly 18  Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame ~ 2:02.57LB___
82  Pash, Kelly 16  Carmel Swim Club 2:02.57LB___
83  Byrnes, Megan 18  Stanford Swimmin/NCAP  2:02.63LB___
84  Homovich, Madison 17  Marlins of Ralei 2:02.70LB___
85 Rongione, Isabella 17  Nation's Capital 2:03.05LB____
86 Kukurugya, Hannah 18  Crown Point Swim 2:03.17LB____
87 Field, Joy 18  Magnolia Aquatic 2:03.30LB__
88  Gawronska, Zoe 16 ~ The Woodlands Sw 2:03.58LB__
89  Donohoe, Madelyn 15  The Fish 2:03.64LB_
90 Foster, Hannah 17  Mason Manta Rays 2:03.65LB__
91 Krolikowski, Kate 18  Aquazot Swim Clu 2:03.75LB___
92 Nicolaisen, Shae 16  Scottsdale Aquat 2:03.79LB___
93  Rothrock, Trude 17  Carmel Swim Club 2:03.90LB___
94  Degn, Mackenzie 15 Irvine Novaquati 2:04.05LB___
95 Travis, Chase 14  Nation's Capital 2:0449LB___
96 Devine, Chenoa 18  Davis Aquadarts 2:04.67LB___
97  Crisera, Alexandra 16  Beach Cities Swi 1:47.25YB___
98  Dressel, Sherridon 18  Bolles School Sh 1:4743YB___
99  Sullivan, Erica 16  Sandpipers Of Ne 1:4743YB___
100 Nordmann, Lillie 14 Magnolia Aquatic 1:47.58YB___
101  Kopenski, Gabrielle 17  Texas Ford Aquat 1:47.80YB___
102  Stone, Jamie 18  Mount Hood Aquat 1:4796YB__
103 Larson, Sinclair 17 SwimMAC Carolina 1:48.10YB___
104  Parrish, Lauryn 18  Fishers Area Swi 1:4839YB__
105  Poole, Julia 18  Marlins of Ralei 1:48.70YB___
106  Sheble, Grace 14  NOVA of Virginia 1:48.75YB___
Event 8 Men 200 LC Meter Freestyle
World:  1:42.00 7/26/2009 Paul Biedermann
American:  1:42.96 8/12/2008 Michael Phelps
U.S.Open:  1:44.10 7/1/2008 Michael Phelps
LC Nationals:  1:44.10 7/1/2008 Michael Phelps
Jr World:  1:47.10 8/7/2015 Maxime Rooney
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Dwyer, Conor 28  Trojan Swim Club 1:4523
2 Haas, Townley 20 NOVA of Virginia/UT 1:4558
3 Conger, Jack 22 Nation's Capital/U Texas 1:4577
4 Smith, Clark 22 Longhorn Aquatic 1:4720
5 Bentz, Gunnar 21  Athens Bulldogs/UGA 1:4733
6 *D'Arrigo, Mitch 22 UnaGSC 1:4746
7  Grothe, Zane 25  Badger Swim Club 1:47.61
8 Roberts, Jonathan 21  North Texas Nada/Univ. of ~ 1:47.84
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Event 8 ...(Men 200 LC Meter Freestyle) 58 Loy, Andrew 19 Ohio State Swim 1:51.69
Name Age Team Seed Time 59  Farris, Dean 19  Harvard UniversiMAAC 1:31.56Y
9  Pieroni, Blake 21  Indiana Universi 1:4793 60 Craig, Cameron 19  Arizona State Un 13171
10 Rooney, Maxime 19  Pleasanton Seaha/UofF1 1:4798 61 Reilman, Joey 20  Univ Tennessee 1:33.47Y
11 Weiss, Michael 26  Wisconsin Aquati 1:4828 62  Walker, Jack 16  SwimMAC Carolina 1:33.73Y
12 Dressel, Caeleb 20  Bolles School Sh 1:4839 63  Mefford, Bryce 18  Sierra Marlins S 1:34.66Y
13 Litherland, Jay 21  Dynamo Swim Club/UGA 1:4841 64  Whiteside, John 19  Westport/Weston/Univ of VA 1:34.96Y
14 Carroll, Trevor 22 Cardinal Aquatic 1:48.79 65 Howard, Robert 20  Univ Alabama Swi 1:34.99Y
15 Kibler, Drew 17 Carmel Swim Club 1:49.04 66  Willenbring, Matthew 17  Austin Swim Club 1:3526Y__
16 Litherland, Kevin 21 Dynamo Swim Club/UGA ~ 1:49.39 67 Decoursey, Kyle 20  Univ Tennessee 1:3541Y
17  Callan, Patrick 17  Trident Aquatics 1:49.41 68 Macmillan, William 19  North Carolina A/Stanford ~ 1:3542Y
18 Egan, Liam 21  Una STAN/Crimson 1:4943 69  Afrik, Tabahn 19  Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame ~ 1:35.47Y_
19  Sweetser, TRUE 19  Stanford Swimmin 1:49.59 70  Stack, Ryan 21  Wisconsin Aquati 1:3552Y
20 Pinfold, Brett 22 Wisconsin Aquati 1:49.67 71 Pomajevich, Sam 18 Nation's Capital 1:35.58Y
21  Shields, Tom 25  Cal Aquatics 1:4971 72 Krueger, Daniel 18  McFarland Sparta 1:35.58Y
22 Bone, Colin 19  Auburn Universit 1:49.74 73 Irwin, Max 21  Bloomington Swim 1:3561Y_
23 Apple, Zachary 20  Auburn Universit 1:50.01 74 Cogswell, Cole 20  Stanford Swimmin 1:35.84Y
24  Freeman, Trey 17  Baylor Swim Club 1:5036 75  Perry, Barkley 23 Arizona State Un 1:35.86Y
25  Grieshop, Sean 18  Nitro Swimming 1:5040 76 Zettle, Alexander 17  Lakeside Aquatic 1:52.04LB___
26  Lileikis, 'Aukai 19 Unattached 1:50.40 77 Kao, Owen 17  Irvine Novaquati 1:52.08LB___
27 Thomas, Mike 19  Cal Aquatics/UDAC 1:50.54 78  Larson, Johnthomas 18  Edina Swim Club 1:5226LB_
28  Campbell, Henry 20 Rose Bowl Aquati 1:5060 79  Hirschberger, Matthew 18  Nation's Capital 1:52.58LB___
29 Josa, Matthew 22 Cal Aquatics/Swim MAC 1:50.63 80  Julian, Trenton 18  Rose Bowl Aquati 1:52.86LB___
30 Shoults, Grant 20  Stanford Swimmin 1:50.70 81 Madej, David 17 SWIM-LE 1:53.02LB___
31 House, Grant 19 Unattached 1:50.84 82 Tida, Sam 18  Glenview Titan A 1:53.38LB___
32 Williams, Kai 19 Univ. Of Michiga/CW-MI 1:5090 83 Davis, Wyatt 15  Carmel Swim Club 1:53.45LB
33 Clifton, Cannon 22 Wisconsin Aquati 1:5092 84  Fail, Brooks 17  Tucson Ford Deal 1:53.83LB___
34  Abruzzo, Andrew 17  Plymouth Whitema 1:5093 85  Yeadon, Zach 18  Alamo Area Aquat 1:53.94LB___
35 Pebley, Jacob 23  Cal Aquatics/CAT 1:5097 86 Yeager, Chris 18  Nitro Swimming 1:5401LB___
36  Sanders, Grant 19  Una TBAY 1:51.03 87 Barao, Will 16  Bluefish Swim Cl 1:54.19LB___
37 Clark, Pace 23 Athens Bulldogs/UGA 1:51.10 88  Apel, Aaron 18  Scottsdale Aquat 1:5426LB___
38  Bybee, Cody 17  Dayton Raiders 1:51.15 89  Smutny, Luke 18  Univ Pittsburgh/AK Sharks  1:54.32LB___
39  Steele, Sam 19  Univ Louisville 1:51.26 90 Lasco, Destin 15  Pleasantville Aq 1:37.00YB___
40 Meyer, Brendan 19  Tucson Ford Deal/No. Kentu  1:51.27 91 Koustik, Andrew 17  Irvine Novaquati 1:38.02YB___
41  Jones, Parks 20 Avon Community S 1:5132
42 Jensen, Michael 19  Cal Aquatics/UDAC 15132 Event 9 Women 200 LC Meter Breaststroke
43 Liang, Alex 17  Palo Alto Stanfo 15134 World:  2:19.11 8/1/2013 Rikke Moeller Pedersen
44 Finnerty, Ian 20 Indiana Universi 15135 American:  2:19.59 8/2/2012 Rebecca Soni
45 Carlson, Nick 20  Lost Creek Aquat 15135 U.S. Open:  2:20.38 7/11/2009 Rebecca Soni
46 LeVant, Jack 17  North Texas Nada 15139 LC Nationals:  2:20.38 7/11/2009 Rebecca Soni
47  Sannem, Jake 18  Upper Dublin Aqu 1:5143 Jr World:  2:19.64 8/30/2015 Viktoria Gunes
48  Johnston, Aldan 16 Lakeside Swim Te 1:5143 Name Age Team Seed Time
49  Wieser, Christopher 21 Davis Aquadarts 1:5145 1 Meili, Katie 26 New York Athleti/TE 2:23.18
50 Coffman, Sam 20  U. of Missouri 1:51.54 2 King, Lilly 20  Indiana Universi 22403
51 Harting, Zach 19 Univ Louisville 1:51.56 3 Galat, Bethany 21 Texas A& M Univ 2:2434
52 Higgins, Walker 20 Tennessee Aquati/UGA 1:51.56 4 Hannis, Molly 25  Tennessee Aquati 2:2439
53  Heath, Grady 20  Bolles School Sh 1:51.62 5 Margalis, Melanie 25  Saint Petersburg/Georgia 22468
54  Stone, Lane 18  Nation's Capital 1:51.63 6 Bartel, Zoe 16  Fort Collins Are 22546
55 Lawless, Ben 20  Cen Chesapeake 1:51.64 7 Cox, Madisyn 22 Longhorn Aquatic 2:25.62
56 Bresette, Liam 17  Empire KC Swim C 1:51.64 8 Schoettmer, Emma 23 Lakeside Swim Te/UAriz  2:26.75 ___
57 Dolan, Jack 16 Rockwood 1:51.65 9  Raab, Allie 17 Nashville Aquati 22683
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Event 9 ...(Women 200 LC Meter Breaststroke)

Name Age Team Seed Time
10 Larson, Breeja 25  New York Athleti 2:27.03
11 Tucker, Miranda 20  Club Wolverine 2:2747
12 Cottrell, Andrea 21  Cardinal Aquatic 2:27.67
13 Anderson, Olivia 20  Aquajets/Texas/Texas 2:2855
14 Aroesty, Margaret 18  LongIsland Aqua 2:28.76
15 Brumbaum, Kayla 22 WOLFPACK ELITE/NC STA 2:28.79
16  Scott, Riley 19  Marin Pirates/USC 2:2897
17  Pearl, Vanessa 17  Metroplex Aquati 2:2926
18  Vonderhaar, Maddy 18  Cavalier Swimmin 2:29.77
19  Kopas, Emily 20  Univ. Of Michiga/SFTL 2:30.00
20 Caneta, Jorie 20 Texas A & M Univ 2:30.03
21 Ramey, Rachel 18  Texas Ford Aquat 2:3043
22 Forde, Brooke 18  Lakeside Swim Te 2:3049
23 Raab, Meaghan 21  Nashville Aquati/UGA 2:30.67
24 Nelson, Ella 15  Nashville Aquati 2:30.77
25  Carlson, Maria 21  Wisconsin Aquati 2:31.19
26  Schanz, Emma 19 UCLA Swimming/SWAT-IE = 2:31.30 _
27  Szekely, Allie 19  Stanford Swimmin/CBST 2:31.32
28  Weiss, Emily 16  Cardinal Communi 2:31.39
29 Horejsi, Lindsey 19 Univ Minnesota/Manta 2:31.41
30 McCauley, Ashley 16  Marlins of Ralei 2:31.65
31  Williams, Kim 20  Stanford Swimmin/BCST 2:31.79
32 Yager, Alexis 18  Academy Bullets 2:3212
33 Hartman, Zoie 16  Crow Canyon Coun 2:32.22
34 Barksdale, Emma 19  Gamecock Aquatic/DART ~ 2:3235
35  Zhao, Grace 17  Palo Alto Stanfo 2:3245
36 Dellatorre, Danielle 17  Athens Bulldogs/Georgia 2:3246
37 Kovac, Bailey 18  Fort Collins Are 2:32.89
38 Farrington, Addie 15  Dynamo Swim Club 2:33.14
39  Arens, Abby 15  Marlins of Ralei 2:33.21
40 Dirrane, Kersten 21  Una GAME/UVAC 2:33.27
41  Bradford-Feldman, Rachael 20  Univ Louisville 2:33.28
42 Odgers, Isabelle 16  Irvine Novaquati 2:3331
43 Christensen, Kaki 17  Chelsca Piers Aq 2:3333
44 Faulconer, Savanna 19 Y-Spartaquatics 2:33.40
45 Poole, Julia 18  Marlins of Ralei 2:33.55
46  Rodriguez, Brooke 24  Clovis Swim Club 2:3357
47 Davey, Gillian 15 Central lowa Aqu 2:3359
48  Liu, Kenisha 18  Brea Aquatics/UCLA 2:3359
49  Kinsey, Hallie 17  Davis Aquadarts 2:33.85
50 Peplowski, Noelle 17  Waves Bloomingto 2:3412
51 Winstead, Madison 19 Kentucky Aquatic 2:3437
52 Douglass, Kate 15  Chelsea Piers Aq 2:3437
53 McCann, Carolyn 21 Univ. Of Michiga 2:3459
54 O'Donnell, Meaghan 20 IrishAquatics/Notre Dame ~ 2:34.67
55 Powers, Kylie 16  Una SHAC 2:3468
56  Popov, Nikol 18  Canyons Aquatic 2:0933Y_
57 Pierce, Natalie 21  Florida State Un 2:10.80Y__
58 Farlow, Cady 20  Boilermaker Aqua 2:11.81Y
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59 Donahue, Jane 18  SwimMAC Carolina 2:12.00Y_
60 Cummings, Carly 18  Badger Swim Club 2:12.18Y__
61 Newby, Hanna 16  American Energy 2:1225Y_
62 Mathis, Emily 20 UnaBY 2:1235Y_
63  Bonnett, Bailey 18  Kentucky Aquatic 2:12.53Y
64  Greenberg, Peyton 20  Northwestern Uni 2:12.58Y
65  Murphy, Kristina 16  Spare Time Aquat 2:12.71Y
66  Vanovermeiren, Sydney 16  Academy Bullets 2:12.86Y
67 Paoletti, Olivia 17  Delaware Swim Te 2:35.07LB___
68 Edelman, Lauren 18  Carmel Swim Club/Kentucky 2:37.00LB___
69 Donan, Claire 15 Triton Swimming 2:3730LB_
70  Gresser, Hanna 18  Firestone Akron 2:37.61LB___
71  Penrod, Ally 16  Academy Bullets 2:37.71LB___
72 Hart, Carly 18  Firestone Akron 2:37.80LB___
73 Wheeler, Kaylee 16  Cardinal Aquatic 2:3824LB_
74  Harter, Abby 15 Nation's Capital 2:13.67YB___
75 Kondis, Peyton 18  Univ of Houston 2:13.68YB_
76 Hill, Jaclyn 17 Kentucky Aquatic/GOLD  2:1439YB___
77  Tarazi, Val 17  Mundelein Mustan 2:15.60YB__
Event 10 Men 200 LC Meter Breaststroke
World:  2:06.67 1/29/2017 Ippei Watanabe

American:  2:07.17 6/30/2016 Josh Prenot

U.S. Open:  2:07.17 6/30/2016 Josh Prenot

LC Nationals:  2:07.17 6/30/2016 Josh Prenot

Jr World:  2:09.64 8/6/2015 Anton Chupkov
Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Prenot, Josh 23 Cal Aquatics/Santa Maria 2:07.17
2 Cordes, Kevin 23 Unattached 2:07.81
3 Licon, Will 22 Longhorn Aquatic 2:08.14
4 Wilson, Andrew 23 Longhorn Aquatic 2:09.35
5 Fink, Nicolas 23 Athens Bulldogs/Georgia 2:09.89
6 Miller, Cody 25  Badger Swim Club 2:0991
7  Roy, Daniel 17  King Aquatic Clu 2:1217
8  Whitley, Reece 17  Penn Charter Aqu 2:12.58
9 Montague, Jacob 19 Univ. Of Michiga/GPG 2:13.15
10  Andrew, Michael 18  Race Pace Club 2:1390
11 Evdokimov, Alex 21  Coral Springs Sw 2:1400
12 Tybur, Jonathan 21  Texas A & M Univ 2:1432
13 Zito, Nick 22 WEST Swim Club 2:1446
14 Bornstein, AJ 17  Ridgefield Aquat 2:14.60
15  McHugh, Conner 21  Univ Minnesota/Door County 2:14.81
16 Dang, Ethan 15 King Aquatic Clu 2:15.84
17  Lorenz, Christian 21  Arizona State Un 2:16.02
18  Bray, Chandler 18 Avon Community S 2:16.11
19 Craig, Brad 28  Tennessee Aquati 2:1625
20 Palazzo, Ross 20  Hudson Explorer 2:16.66
21 Bish, Blair 20  Unattached 2:16.69
22 Kucharczyk, Jack 19  Indiana Universi 2:16.71
23 Foster, Jake 16  Mason Manta Rays 2:16.78
24 Yang, Calvin 17  Crimson Aquatics 2:17.40
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Event 10 ...(Men 200 LC Meter Breaststroke)

Name Age Team Seed Time
25  Olson, Tanner 18  Canyons Aquatic 2:1747
26  Daniels, Joe 22 Unattached 2:17.67
27  Orr, Basil 21 Dynamo Swim Club/UGA  2:17.72
28 Long, Bryar 20  Auburn Universit 2:17.80
29 Willett, Phillip 20 Missouri State U 2:1803
30 Kimpel, Alex 21  Yellow Jacket/Blue Dolphin ~ 2:18.39 .
31  Anderson, Matthew 20  Stanford Swimmin 2:1854
32 Walker, Benjamin 19  Texas A & M Univ 2:1855
33 Swanson, Charlie 19 Univ. Of Michiga/NOVA-VA  2:18.62 _
34  Albracht, Alex 20 Cavalier Swimmin 2:18.64
35 Storch, Casey 18  Machine Aquatics 2:18.67
36 Cope, Tommy 19  Univ. Of Michiga/DaytonRa  2:18.82
37 McBryan, Michael 22 North Carolina A 2:1887
38 Owen, Todd 21 Univ Louisville 2:1893
39  Brewer, Thomas 20  Auburn Universit 1:54.06Y__
40 Hoppe, Connor 21  Cal Aquatics 1:55.83Y
41 Dang, Ty 19  Unattached 1:56.05Y
42 Dunphy, Matthew 19  Tennessee Aquati/WST 1:56.36Y
43 Berger, Brennen 22 Carmel Swim Club/Louisvill 1:56.60Y
44 Cook, Jonathan 17 West Coast Aquat 1:57.06Y
45 Brock, Levi 21  Indiana Universi 1:57.07Y
46  Foulke, Keegan 19 Univ Louisville 1:57.09Y
47  Clarke, Garrett 21  Liverpool Jets S 1:57.19Y__
48  Monaghan, Colin 20  Lanier Aquatics/UGA 1:57.36Y_
49  Zoucha, Jonathan 21 Univ Louisville 1:57.51Y_
50 Bals, Christian 20  Boilermaker Aqua 1:57.83Y_
51 Lebed, Alexander 20  Gator Swim Club 1:5798Y_
52 O'Brien, Jordan 20 U. of Missouri 1:58.10Y
53 House, Grant 19  Unattached 1:5824Y
54 Poppe, Hank 18  Stanford Swimmin 1:58.51Y
55  Kou, Timothy 21  Santa Clara Swim/NYU 1:58.60Y
56  Zimmer, Adam 18  Missoula Aquatic 1:58.63Y
57  Gorski, Ben 20 Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame 1:58.65Y
58 Degrado, Paul 15 Bolles School Sh 1:58.67Y
59  Pellini, Trent 18  Mission Viejo Na 1:58.74Y__
60 Bottelberghe, Josh 17  Portland Aquatic 1:58.78Y
61 Lauffer, Brayden 20 YMCA of the Tria 1:58.87Y__
62  Wills, Chris 20  Wisconsin Aquati 1:58.89Y_
63  Hostoffer, Zach 20  Bearcat Aquatics 1:5890Y_
64  Sebastian, Ryan 20  Univ. Of Michiga/Scarlet 1:58.92Y
65  Schrensky, Will 19 Boilermaker Aqua 1:58.96Y
66 Hodge, Cooper 19  Wisconsin Aquati 1:5897Y
67  Scheinfeld, Charles 17 New Trier Swim C 1:59.01Y
68  Sellers, Austin 20  North Carolina A 1:59.06Y
69  Chan, Will 17 SwimMAC Carolina 1:59.08Y
70  Hillis, Dillon 16 ~ Manhattan Makos 2:20.61LB_
71  Grieshop, Sean 18  Nitro Swimming 2:21.63LB___
72  Dixon, David 18  NOVA of Virginia 1:59.41YB___
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Event 11 Women 200 LC Meter Backstroke

World:  2:04.06 8/3/2012 Missy Franklin

American:  2:04.06 8/3/2012 Missy Franklin

U.S. Open:  2:05.68 6/26/2013 Missy Franklin

LC Nationals:  2:05.68 6/26/2013 Missy Franklin

Jr World:  2:07.43 8/15/2015 Daria Ustinova
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Bratton, Lisa 21  Texas A & M Univ 2:08.20
2 Bilquist, Amy 19  Cal Aquatics/Carmel 2:08.30
3 Nordmann, Lucie 17  Magnolia Aquatic 2:09.40
4 Merrell, Eva 17  Aquazot Swim Clu 2:09.54
5 Smith, Regan 15  Riptide Swim Tea 2:09.79
6 Voss, Erin 18  Stanford Swimmin/Bluefish  2:09.81
7 Beisel, Elizabeth 24  Bluefish Swim CI/U of Flor ~ 2:09.81
8  Seidt, Asia 19  Lakeside Swim Te/UK 2:09.82
9  Alexander, Bridgette 21  Kentucky Aquatic 2:09.83
10 Flickinger, Hali 22 Athens Bulldogs/Georgia 2:10.56
11 Smiddy, Clara 21  Univ. Of Michiga/AquaKids 2:10.74
12 Walsh, Alex 15  Nashville Aquati 2:10.76
13 Stevens, Hannah 22 U. of Missouri 2:10.91
14 Sumner, Alex 16  Suburban Seahawk 2:11.18
15 Howe, Ally 21  Stanford Swimmin/PASA 2:11.65
16  Postoll, Melissa 22 Northwestern Uni/Stingray ~ 2:11.67
17  Dickinson, Callie 17  Tide Swimming 2:11.71
18 Ariola, Grace 17  Waves Bloomingto 2:12.21
19 Szekely, Allie 19  Stanford Swimmin/CBST 2:12.54
20 Earley, Erin 18  Hopkins Mariner 2:12.68
21  Deloof, Gabby 21  Univ. Of Michiga 2:12.92
22 Treuth, Alice 20  Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame ~ 2:12.93
23  Seiberlich, Emma 18  Unattached 2:13.13
24 Moffitt, Hellen 22 North Carolina A 2:13.26
25 Sarazen, Kyra 20 Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame 2:13.27
26 McHugh, Cameron 21  Tucson Ford Deal 2:13.52
27  Smith, Amanda 18  Northern KY Clip 2:13.70
28 Laughlin, Solie 19  Buenaventura Swi/UC Davis  2:13.77
29  Matsumura, Rachel 21 Indiana Universi 2:13.78
30 Schanz, Emma 19 UCLA Swimming/SWAT-IE  2:13.82
31 QGalyer, Ali 19  Kentucky Aquatic 2:13.84
32 Adams, Claire 18  Carmel Swim Club/Texas 2:13.93
33  Berkoff, Katharine 16  Missoula Aquatic 2:14.12
34 Madden, Paige 18  City of Mobile 2:14.29
35 Krivokapic-Zhou, Sophie 18  Santa Clara Swim/CAL 2:14.30
36 Stewart, Bayley 17  Fort Collins Are 2:14.84
37 Romano, Kristen 17 Long Island Aqua 2:14.88
38  Burchill, Sammie 18  Carmel Swim Club 2:14.89
39 Martin, Ruby 17  lowa Flyers Swim 2:14.99
40 Bacon, Phoebe 14 Nation's Capital 2:15.01
41  Shelton, Samantha 17  Mission Viejo Na 2:15.05
42 Homovich, Madison 17  Marlins of Ralei 2:15.09
43 Haan, Elise 19 WOLFPACK ELITE/NC STA 2:15.11

ongen

speedo

TYR



USA Swimming-National Meets

Event 11 ...(Women 200 LC Meter Backstroke)

Psych Sheet

Name Age Team Seed Time
44  Bohon, Micah 21  Univ Tennessee 2:15.13
45 Nelson, Stephanie 19 SwimMAC Carolina 2:15.16
46  Harnish, Courtney 18  York YMCA 2:1529
47  Rockway, Christin 17  Tampa Bay Aquat 2:1556
48  Lathrop, Jennifer 18  Sierra Marlins S 2:15.74
49  McCoy, Taylor 17 Gold Medal Swim 2:15.76
50 O'Shea, Brynne 17  Multnomah Athlet 2:1580
51  Alons, Kylee 17  Fort Collins Are 2:15.84
52 Shields, Kendall 16  Austin Swim Club 2:1586
53 Blovad, Keaton 18  Cal Aquatics 2:1593
54  Crisera, Alexandra 16  Beach Cities Swi 2:1598
55  Pfeifer, Evie 18  Clayton Shaw Par 2:16.01
56 Cook, Julia 16  Aggie Swim Club 2:16.07
57 Donohoe, Madelyn 15 The Fish 2:16.10
58  Underdahl, Sofie 19 Univ Louisville 2:16.19
59  Hauder, Caroline 17 SwimMAC Carolina 2:16.27
60 Moshos, Reni 19  North Carolina A 2:16.30
61 Dahlgren, Kylie 19 U. of Missouri 2:16.30
62 Newman, Mara 17  Lake Oswego Swim 2:1631
63 Nelson, Destiny 19 Unattached 2:16.31
64  Slabe, Emily 21  North Carolina A 2:1632
65  Hicks, Chloe 18  H2okie Aquatics 2:1633
66 Nelson, Alex 18  Baylor Swim Club/Universit 2:16.34
67 Gawronska, Zoe 16  The Woodlands Sw 2:1637
68  Parrish, Lauryn 18  Fishers Area Swi 2:1637
69  Meilus, Emily 18  Machine Aquatics 2:16.56
70  Lindner, Sophie 17 SwimMAC Carolina 2:16.56
71  Baker, Kathleen 20 Team Elite/Cal 1:4833Y_
72 Stewart, Kylie 21  Athens Bulldogs/UGA 1:51.71Y
73  Nelson, Beata 18  Wisconsin Aquati 1:5231Y
74  Leach, Hanni 20  Trojan Swim Club 1:52.58Y
75  Sell, Sydney 20 Lakeside Swim Te/UFla 1:53.57Y
76  Waddell, Tevyn 19 Univ Minnesota/Mitchel Aqu 1:54.40Y
77  Falconer, Erin 19  Auburn Universit 1:5440Y
78  Goodwin, Darby 20  Villanova Univer 1:55.02Y__
79 Mykkanen, Courtney 19 Irvine Novaquati/CAL 1:55.09Y__
80 Nack, Chantal 20  Univ Minnesota’/Manta 1:55.15Y_
81 Hess, Maddie 20  Duke University 1:55.20Y
82 Larson, Sinclair 17 SwimMAC Carolina 1:5533Y_
83  Menkhaus, Julia 17 SwimMAC Carolina 1:5538Y_
84  Phillips, Kyndal 21 KingAquatic Cw/UNLV — 1:55.92Y
85 Wu, Joanna 22  Central Area Aqu 1:56.26Y
86  Cornell, Emily 19  Gamecock Aquatic 1:56.31Y
87  Gouger, Hannah 19  LBA/Richmond 1:56.39Y
88  Atkinson, Emma 15  Germantown Acade 2:16.60LB__
89  Denigan, Mariah 14 Northern KY Clip 2:16.77LB___
90 Hazan, Reese 15  Sandpipers Of Ne 2:17.71LB___
91 Haebig, Autumn 18  Ozaukee Aquatics 2:17.79LB___
92 Guanci, Margaret 17  New Trier Swim C 2:18.06LB___
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93 Moore, Kate 18  Marlins of Ralei 2:18.09LB___
94  Whalen, Natalie 16  North Texas Nada 2:18.34LB_
95  Hazlett, Kate 16  Greenwich YWCAD 1:56.69YB__
96 Kovac, Bailey 18  Fort Collins Are 1:57.38YB___
97  Cook, Emily 18  Tualatin Hills S 1:57.57YB___
98 Kearney, Shannon 16  New Trier Swim C 1:57.68YB__
99  Sullivan, Erica 16  Sandpipers Of Ne 1:58.48YB__
Event 12 Men 200 LC Meter Backstroke

World:  1:51.92 7/31/2009 Aaron Peirsol

American:  1:51.92 7/31/2009 Aaron Peirsol

U.S. Open:  1:53.08 7/11/2009 Aaron Peirsol

LC Nationals:  1:53.08 7/11/2009 Aaron Peirsol

Jr World:  1:56.79 8/7/2015 Li Guangyuan

Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Murphy, Ryan 21  Cal Aquatics 1:53.62
2 Pebley, Jacob 23 Cal Aquatics/CAT 1:54.77
3 Lehane, Sean 22 Academy Bullets 1:55.56
4 Owen, Robert 21  H2okie Aquatics 1:56.79
5 Katz, Austin 18  Sarasota YMCA Sh 1:5720
6  Stuart, Hennessey 22 WOLFPACK ELITE/NC STA 1:58.20
7  Mulcare, Patrick 21  Trojan Swim Club 1:58.74
8 Reilman, Joey 20  Univ Tennessee 1:59.55
9 Grevers, Matt 32 Tucson Ford Deal 2:00.01
10 Glover, Bob 22 Indiana Universi 2:00.03
11  Kibler, Drew 17  Carmel Swim Club 2:00.22
12 Balogh, Brennan 20 Lincoln Select 2:01.10
13 Davis, Wyatt 15  Carmel Swim Club 2:01.10
14 Conaton, Patrick 21  Stanford Swimmin 2:01.17
15 Mefford, Bryce 18  Sierra Marlins S 2:01.21
16  Bonetti, Brock 21  Texas A & M Univ 2:01.26
17  Beckman, Wilson 20  Indiana Universi 2:0141
18  Whitacre, Robert 21  Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame  2:01.64
19 DeVine, Abrahm 20  Stanford Swimmin 2:01.69
20 Boratto, Alessandro 17 Upper Dublin Aqu 2:01.79
21 Smith, Kieran 17  Ridgefield Aquat 2:0234
22 Carr, Daniel 18  Pikes Peak Athle 2:0239
23 Stewart, Coleman 19 WOLFPACK ELITE/NC STA 2:02.61
24  Murray, Nathan 19 Univ Tennessee 2:02.71
25  Garcia, Matthew 19 Tennessee Aquati 2:02.73
26 Dale, Taylor 22  Athens Bulldogs/UGA 2:02.74
27  Young, Joe 20 Boilermaker Aqua 2:02.74
28  Schaetzle, Griffin 20 U. of Missouri 2:02.78
29 Zofchak, Rob 19  Univ. Of Michigs/CW-MI  2:02.84
30  Albiero, Nicolas 18  Cardinal Aquatic 2:0291
31 Grieshop, Sean 18  Nitro Swimming 2:0297
32 Dols, Keanan 18  Sarasota YMCA Sh 2:03.05
33 Healy, John 17  Marlins of Ralei 2:03.07
34 lida, Sam 18  Glenview Titan A 2:03.09
35 Lebed, Alexander 20  Gator Swim Club 2:03.12
36 Burns, Aidan 19  Santa Clara Swim/UGA 2:03.13
speedo ™n:
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USA Swimming-National Meets

Event 12 ...(Men 200 LC Meter Backstroke)

Name Age Team Seed Time
37 Homans, Harry 17  Bluefish Swim Cl 2:03.21
38 Lasco, Destin 15 Pleasantville Aq 2:03.28
39 Larson, Peter 16  Edina Swim Club 2:03.33
40 Perry, Barkley 23 Arizona State Un 2:0342
41 Meyer, Brendan 19  Tucson Ford Deal/No. Kentu  2:03.59
42 Grum, lan 16  Dynamo Swim Club 2:03.59
43 Feehery, Brendan 19  North Carolina A 2:03.67
44 Ogren, Curtis 21  Stanford Swimmin 2:03.70
45  Rathbun, Thomas 21  Univ. of lowa/Univ. of low  2:03.97
46  Alexander, Nick 19  U. of Missouri 1:42.64Y
47  Hein, Daniel 19 U. of Missouri 1:4297Y
48 Thomas, Jake 21 Boilermaker Aqua 1:4324Y
49 *Kananowicz, Bryce 21  Una GAME/GAME 1:43.28Y_
50 Klein, Curtis 22  Lake Oswego Swim 1:4333Y_
51 Ross, Jordan 20  Univ. Of Michiga 1:43.50Y
52 Walton, Alex 20 U. of Missouri 1:43.67Y
53 Baker, Ryan 19  Cavalier Swimmin 1:43.69Y
54  Lamparella, Jake 20  H2okie Aquatics 1:43.74Y
55  St. George, Max 20  Duke University 1:43.76Y
56  Anderson, Thomas 19  King Aquatic Clu/UofA 1:43.83Y_
57 Montesi, Jack 19  Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame 1:43.91Y__
58 Thorne, Nick 21  Tucson Ford Deal 1:44.14Y_
59  Silver, Tyler 19  Marlins of Ralei/U. of Flo 1:4421Y
60  Molinari, Joe 19  Palo Alto Stanfo 1:4428Y
61 Foster, Carson 15 Mason Manta Rays 1:4430Y
62  Osada, Koya 21 Harvard Universi 1:4432Y
63  Swart, Joshua 20 Kentucky Aquatic 1:4444Y
64 Cumberland, Will 18  Nation's Capital 1:4447Y
65 Liu, Kevin 19  Pittsburgh Elite/Gamecocks  1:44.70Y
66 Harder, Ethan 17  Billings Aquatic 1:4471Y
67 Dillard, Ethan 19  Sierra Marlins S 1:44.71Y
68 Barth, Tim 20 Boilermaker Aqua 1:4489Y
69  Walker, Spencer 17 Academy Bullets 1:4518Y
70 Dingess, David 20 Kentucky Aquatic/LINS 1:4524Y
71  Johnson, Jake 17  Delaware Swim Te 1:4538Y
72 Sanders, Grant 19  UnaTBAY 1:4540Y__
73  Fail, Brooks 17  Tucson Ford Deal 1:4549Y
74  Sullivan, Coley 19  Lakeside Swim Te/Brown 1:45.49Y
75 Park, Jason 16  Metroplex Aquati 2:04.77LB___
76  Blandford, Connor 18  Kentucky Aquatic/MOR 2:0540LB
77  Durmer, Jeffrey 17  Dynamo Swim Club 2:0598LB
78 Dant, Ross 16  Hickory Foundati 2:06.76LB___
79  Gridley, Patrick 17 New Trier Swim C 2:07.35LB___
80 Grimes, Carter 18  Sandpipers Of Ne 1:48.18YB__
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Event 13 Women 50 LC Meter Butterfly

ongen
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World: 24.43 7/5/2014 Sjostrom

American: 25.50 7/11/2009 Dara Torres

U.S. Open: 25.50 7/11/2009 Dara Torres

LC Nationals: 25.50 7/11/2009 Dara Torres

Jr World: 25.74 11/18/2016  Rikako Ikee
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Worrell, Kelsi 22 Cardinal Aquatic 56.48
2 Gibson, Sarah 22  Texas A & M Univ 58.02
3 Bayer, Cassidy 17  Nation's Capital 58.11
4 Stewart, Kendyl 22 Trojan Swim Club 58.22
5 Kendall, Amanda 26  Canyons Aquatic 58.27
6  Moffitt, Hellen 22 North Carolina A 58.46
7  Donahue, Claire 28  Tennessee Aquati/Prime Aqu 58.76
8 McLaughlin, Katie 19  Cal Aquaticsy MVN 58.86
9 Case, Lauren 19  Longhorn Aquatic 59.40
10 Burchill, Veronica 19  Athens Bulldogs/UGA 59.40
11 Krause, Vanessa 19  Univ. Of Michiga/DUNE 59.62
12 Saiz, Hannah 26  Schroeder YMCA S/Kenyon ¢ 59.64
13 Martin, Ruby 17  lowa Flyers Swim 59.81
14  Luther, Dakota 17  Austin Swim Club 59.86
15 TIvey, Isabel 16  Gator Swim Club 59.96
16  Ochitwa, Annie 20  Tucson Ford Deal 59.98
17  Banic, Maddy 20  Univ Tennessee 59.99
18 Neal, Lia 22  Stanford Swimmin/AGUA 1:00.08
19  Nero, Bailey 20  Auburn Universit 1:00.12
20 Howe, Ally 21  Stanford Swimmin/PASA 1:00.18
21 Liu, Kenisha 18  Brea Aquatics/UCLA 1:00.18
22 Pike, Taylor 17 Razorback Aquati 1:00.20
23 Jordan, Kylie 19  Duke University 1:00.29
24  Sanchez, Catherine 18  La Mirada Armada 1:00.30
25 Rule, Remedy 20  Longhorn Aquatic 1:00.34
26  Murphy, Maddie 19  Cal Aquatics/Crow Canyon  1:00.40
27  Tetzloff, Alyssa 20  Auburn Universit 1:00.44
28 Eisenmann, Kara 18  Lakeside Aquatic 1:00.51
29  Ulett, Tristen 14  Dynamo Swim Club 1:00.54
30 Cefal, Michelle 21 Univ Tennessee/Tualatin Hi ~ 1:00.58
31 Oglesby, Grace 18  Univ Louisville 1:00.61
32 Nava, Jessica 17  Pine Crest Swimm 1:00.63
33 Grover, Katie 21  UCLA Swimming/SA-GA 1:00.66
34 Alons, Kylee 17  Fort Collins Are 1:00.67
35 Sheehan, Erin 19  Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame  1:00.70
36 Jensen, Christie 20  Indiana Universi 1:00.80
37 Okada, Amy 18 Royal Swim Team 1:00.83
38 Marsh, Alyssa 19  Duke University/TE 1:00.86
39  Mclnerny, Haley 19  Kentucky Aquatic/SA 1:00.87
40 Mack, Linnea 21 UCLA Swimming/OAQ-PC  1:00.88
41  Engel, Lindsey 21  Stanford Swimmin/OCC 1:00.90
42 Grunhard, Cailey 18  Kansas City Swim 1:00.91
43 Magnuson, Hannah 21  Univ Louisville 1:00.94
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Name Age Team Seed Time
44  Knight, Haylee 19  Tiger Aquatics/LSU 1:00.95
45  Nordmann, Lillie 14 Magnolia Aquatic 1:00.96
46  Krivokapic-Zhou, Sophie 18  Santa Clara Swim/CAL 1:00.99
47  Metzger-Seymour, Erin 21 U. of Missouri 1:01.00
48 Kinsey, Hallie 17  Davis Aquadarts 1:01.01
49  Reese, Emily 17 Magnolia Aquatic 1:01.03
50 Ariola, Grace 17  Waves Bloomingto 1:01.04
51 Lindner, Sophie 17 SwimMAC Carolina 1:01.04
52 Albiero, Gabriela 15  Cardinal Aquatic 1:01.07
53  Fackenthal, Amalie 17  Davis Aquadarts 1:01.09
54 Anderson, Gabrielle 17  Palo Alto Stanfo 1:01.12
55 Koontz, Shelby 18  Indiana Universi 1:.01.14 _
56  Green, Lauren 18  Quicksilver Swim 1:.01.16
57 Smutny, Mary 16  AquaKids Sharks 1:.01.19
58 Caldwell, Courtney 19 WOLFPACK ELITE/NCSTA 1:01.19
59  Britt, Chelsea 22 Athens Bulldogs/UGA 50.93Y
60 Stewart, Kylie 21  Athens Bulldogs/UGA 52.05Y_
61 Nelson, Beata 18  Wisconsin Aquati 5236Y_
62 Smith, Nicole 20  Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame 52.59Y_
63  Carlton, Emma 17  Bellingham Bay S 52.83Y
64  Trahan, Erin 19 Una SMU 5291Y_
65 Debeer, Tonner 17  Triton Swimming 53.02Y_
66 Cuomo, Lexi 16  Mason Makos Swim 53.10Y__
67 Romano, Kristen 17 LongIsland Aqua 53.13Y__
68 Doty, Megan 19 Wisconsin Aquati 53.16Y__
69 Dang, Gabby 16  Wave Aquatics 5327Y_
70  Popov, Nikol 18  Canyons Aquatic 1:01.49LB___
71  Traba, Isabel 16  Sarasota YMCA Sh 1:02.59LB__
72 Visscher, Lainey 18  Univ Louisville 53.50YB_
73 Cook, Julia 16  Aggie Swim Club 53.64YB___
74 Goeders, Anya 16 ~ Mako Swim Team 54.63YB__
Event 14 Men 50 LC Meter Butterfly
World: 22.43 4/5/2009 Rafael Munoz
American: 22.91 7/18/2009 Bryan Lundquist
U.S. Open: 22.91 7/18/2009 Bryan Lundquist
LC Nationals: 23.29 6/26/2013 Eugene Godsoe
Jr World: 23.39 9/29/2015 Li Zhuhao
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Shields, Tom 25  Cal Aquatics 5120
2 Stubblefield, Seth 23 City of Plano Sw 5124
3 Phillips, Tim 26  SwimMAC Carolina/TE 5128
4 Josa, Matthew 22 Cal Aquatics/Swim MAC 5161
5 Dressel, Caeleb 20  Bolles School Sh 5222
6 Craig, Cameron 19 Arizona State Un 5263
7 Liang, Andrew 21  Stanford Swimmin 5265
8  Smith, Giles 25  Phoenix Swim Clu 5283
9  Lynch, Justin 20  Cal Aquatics/Terrapins 5291
10 Andrew, Michael 18  Race Pace Club 53.18

1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

Jones, Cullen
Harting, Zach
Bohman, Bryce
Pomajevich, Sam
Clark, Pace
Tafuto, Vinny
Litherland, Mick
Saunderson, Jack
Grauslys, Matt
Dale, Taylor
Salazar, Michael
Hoffer, Ryan
Bybee, Cody
Montesi, Jack
Murphy, Camden
Robrock, Kyle
Ress, Justin
Davis, Will

Yish, Matthew
Keblish, Bryce
Loomis, Nicholas
Smachlo, Miles
Fong, Zach
Atmore, Blake
Macmillan, William
Mathias, Van
Held, Ryan
Bretscher, James
Brocato, Greg
Dingess, David
Mankus, Luke
Schultz, Aaron
Julian, Trenton
Johnson, Jake
Kovac, Danny
Jensen, Michael
Bonetti, Brock
Kim, Daniel
Molacek, Jacob
Zdroik, Brad
Kaliszak, Luke
Stewart, Coleman
Albiero, Nicolas
Jones, James
Slaton, Micah
Wright, Justin
Burkett, Jon
Hein, Daniel
Park, Patrick
Bell, Walker
Burton, Logan

WOLFPACK ELITE

Univ Louisville

Longhorn Aquatic

Nation's Capital

Athens Bulldogs/UGA
Unattached

Dynamo Swim Club/UGA
Towson Universit/RAC-MD
Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame
Athens Bulldogs/UGA
Ohio State Swim

Scottsdale Aquat

Dayton Raiders

Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame
Kingfish Aquatic
Unattached

WOLFPACK ELITE/MOR
Bolles School Sh

SOLO Aquatics
Westport/Weston/Univ of VA
Unattached

Univ. Of Michiga/SCHE
Jersey Wahoos
SwimAtlanta/UGA

North Carolina A/Stanford
Multnomah Athlet
WOLFPACK ELITE/NC STA
Tennessee Aquati/Wolfpack
North Carolina A

Kentucky Aquatic/LINS

U. of Missouri

Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame
Rose Bowl Aquati
Delaware Swim Te

Fort Collins Are

Cal Aquatics/UDAC

Texas A & M Univ

Mission Viejo Na

Greater Omaha Aq

Stanford Swimmin

Univ Alabama Swi
WOLFPACK ELITE/NC STA
Cardinal Aquatic

Univ. Of Michiga/Nations C
U. of Missouri

Fresno Dolphins/U of Arizo
Univ. Of Michiga

U. of Missouri

Arizona State Un

Trojan Swim Club

Una ODAC

PHILLIPS d
OMEGA ==TR

53.20
53.30
5337
53.54
53.56
53.57
53.62
53.69
53.73
53.76
53.80
53.83
53.86
54.12
54.14
54.15
54.23
54.32
54.34
54.42
54.44
54.45
54.45
54.47
54.49
5451
5451
54.52
54.53
54.55
54.57
54.61
54.62
54.70
54.72
54.72
54.75
54.75
45507
4591
46.03Y
4628Y
4629Y
4641Y
46.60Y
4678Y
46.80Y
46.82Y
47.03Y_
47.10Y
4730Y
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Name Age Team Seed Time
62 Hensley, Noah 20 UnaBD 4730Y
63  Thomas, Matt 19 Una UOFM/Santa Clara Swin ~ 47.34Y
64  Spektor, Ariel 18  Bolles School Sh 4739Y
65  Brooks, Powell 21  SwimAtlanta/UGA 47.44Y
66  Virva, Dillon 23  King Aquatic Clu/UNLV 4754Y
67 Elliott, Reid 23 Arizona State Un 4757Y
68  Santana, Brendan 17  Pacific Swim 4757Y
69  Franzman, Jack 18  Zionsville Swim 49.19YB___
Event 15 Women 400 LC Meter IM
World:  4:26.36 8/6/2016 Katinka Hosszu
American:  4:31.12 6/29/2008 Katie Hoff
U.S. Open:  4:31.07 6/19/2015 Katinka Hosszu
LC Nationals:  4:31.12 6/29/2008 Katie Hoff
Jr World:  4:39.01 8/25/2015 Rosie Rudin
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Beisel, Elizabeth 24  Bluefish Swim Cl/U of Flor  4:34.38
2 Galat, Bethany 21 Texas A & M Univ 43769
3 Cox, Madisyn 22 Longhorn Aquatic 4:3885
4 Forde, Brooke 18 Lakeside Swim Te 4:4098
5 Szekely, Allie 19  Stanford Swimmin/CBST 4:41.10
6 Eastin, Ella 20 Stanford Swimmin/SOCAL  4:41.19
7  Zeiger, Brooke 21  Univ Minnesota/Crimson 4:4245
8  Smith, Leah 22  Cavalier Swimmin 4:4294
9  Aroesty, Margaret 18  Long Island Aqua 4:4426
10 Barksdale, Emma 19  Gamecock Aquatic/DART 4:4480
11 Pearl, Vanessa 17  Metroplex Aquati 4:4487
12 McHugh, Ally 20 UnaPSU 44504
13 Painter, Kathryn 20 Kentucky Aquatic 4:46.62
14 Liu, Kenisha 18  Brea Aquatics/UCLA 4:4777
15 Edelman, Lauren 18  Carmel Swim Club/Kentucky 4:47.78
16  Homovich, Madison 17 Marlins of Ralei 44792
17  Bradford-Feldman, Rachael 20  Univ Louisville 4:48.08
18  Faulconer, Savanna 19  Y-Spartaquatics 4:48.16
19  Neidigh, Ashley 22 Auburn Universit 4:4817
20 Raab, Meaghan 21 Nashville Aquati/UGA 4:48.77
21 Laughlin, Solie 19  Buenaventura Swi/UC Davis 4:49.48
22 Sheble, Grace 14  NOVA of Virginia 4:4949
23 Postoll, Melissa 22  Northwestern Uni/Stingray ~ 4:49.57
24  Rockway, Christin 17  Tampa Bay Aquat 4:49.63
25 Stevens, Leah 20 Stanford Swimmin/Lakeside 4:49.80
26 Looney, Lindsay 15  Metroplex Aquati 4:4992
27  Sargent, Kay 19 Victor Swim Club 4:5022
28 Johnson, Olivia 19  Fishers Area Swi 4:5026
29 Bratton, Lisa 21  Texas A& M Univ 4:5050
30  Burchill, Sammie 18  Carmel Swim Club 4:50.55
31 Cummings, Carly 18  Badger Swim Club 4:50.86
32 Brady, Sharli 21  U. of Missouri 4:5097
33 Nelson, Ella 15  Nashville Aquati 4:51.09
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34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
4
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Shelton, Samantha
Pash, Kelly

Yager, Alexis
Kukurugya, Hannah
Poole, Julia

Toney, Camryn
Pfeifer, Evie

Lisy, Sam

Clark, Chloe
Gawronska, Zoe
Politi, Rachel
Earley, Erin
Schmidt, Sierra
Thompson, Mikki
Isleta, Chloe Kennedy
Braswell, Leah
Burns, Hannah
Sumner, Alex
Epps, Jessica
Fiorilli, Ashlyn
Krolikowski, Kate
Rongione, Isabella
Paoletti, Olivia
Bonnett, Bailey
Heckman, Miranda
Devine, Chenoa
Weyant, Emma
Denigan, Mariah
Kopenski, Gabrielle
Romano, Kristen
Thatcher, Zoe
Cook, Reagan
Nelson, Destiny
Moore, Kate
Palsha, Peyton
McCauley, Ashley
Dellatorre, Danielle
Hazan, Reese
Sims, Kaitlynn
Thomas, Luciana
Whalen, Natalie
Kinsey, Hallie
Odgers, Isabelle
Dickinson, Callie
Davey, Gillian

Vanovermeiren, Sydney

Larson, Sinclair

Mission Viejo Na
Carmel Swim Club
Academy Bullets
Crown Point Swim
Marlins of Ralei
Texas Ford Aquat
Clayton Shaw Par
Indiana Universi
Sierra Marlins S
The Woodlands Sw
Cavalier Swimmin
Hopkins Mariner
Club Wolverine
Brea Aquatics
Unattached

York YMCA

Gator Swim Club
Suburban Seahawk
Mission Viejo Na
Texas Ford Aquat
Aquazot Swim Clu
Nation's Capital
Delaware Swim Te
Kentucky Aquatic
Pleasanton Seaha
Davis Aquadarts
Sarasota YMCA Sh
Northern KY Clip
Texas Ford Aquat
Long Island Aqua
Auburn Universit
Indiana Universi
Unattached
Marlins of Ralei
Saint Petersburg
Marlins of Ralei
Athens Bulldogs/Georgia
Sandpipers Of Ne
Magnolia Aquatic
Razorback Aquati
North Texas Nada
Davis Aquadarts
Irvine Novaquati
Tide Swimming
Central Iowa Aqu
Academy Bullets
SwimMAC Carolina

4:51.21
4:51.29
4:51.32
4:51.39
4:51.43
4:51.61
4:51.77
4:51.85
4:52.26
4:52.94
4:53.09
4:53.12
4:53.19
4:53.31
4:53.39
4:53.62
4:53.69
4:53.72
4:54.07
4:54.19
4:54.33
4:54.73
4:54.73
4:54.75
4:54.82
4:54.86
4:54.93
4:5494
4:0992Y
4:1024Y
41097Y
4:13.65Y
413737
413827
4:55.78LB____
4:5593LB_
4:56.15LB__
4:5628LB
4:57.18LB__
4:5746LB___
4:5758LB
4:57.83LB_
4:58.04LB___
4:58.05LB_
4:1447YB___
4:15.65YB____
4:17.70YB____
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44  Blandford, Connor 18  Kentucky Aquatic/MOR 4:27.14
Event 16 Men 400 LC Meter IM 45  Larson, Johnthomas 18  Edina Swim Club 4:27.15
World:  4:03.84 8/10/2008 Michael Phelps 46 Durmer, Jeffrey 17 Dynamo Swim Club 4:2727
American:  4:03.84 8/10/2008 Michael Phelps 47  Walker, Benjamin 19  Texas A & M Univ 42750
U.S.Open:  4:05.25 6/29/2008 Michael Phelps 48 Litherland, Mick 21 Dynamo Swim Club/UGA  4:27.78
LC Nationals:  4:05.25 6/29/2008 Michael Phelps 49  Messner, Michael 20 Santa Clara Swim/Minnesota 4:27.84
Jr World:  4:14.00 6/26/2016 Sean Grieshop 50 Roberts, Jonathan 21  North Texas Nada/Univ. of ~ 3:38.18Y_
Name Age Team Seed Time 51 Burns, Aidan 19  Santa Clara Swim/UGA 3:4156Y
1 Kalisz, Chase 23 North Baltimore/UGA 4:06.75 52 Alexander, Nick 19  U. of Missouri 3:46.20Y
2 Litherland, Jay 21 Dynamo Swim Club/UGA  4:11.02 53 Willett, Phillip 20 Missouri State U 3:46.67 Y:
3 Bentz, Gunnar 21  Athens Bulldogs/UGA 4:13.67 54 Liang, Alex 17  Palo Alto Stanfo 3:46.75Y__
4 Grieshop, Sean 18 Nitro Swimming 4:14.00 55  Craddock, Michael 20  H2okie Aquatics 3:46.86Y__
5 Prenot, Josh 23 Cal Aquatics/Santa Maria 4:1419 56 Roberts, Will 17  Naval Academy Aq 429.11LB___
6 DeVine, Abrahm 20  Stanford Swimmin 4:1498 57  Brinegar, Michael 17 Mission Viejo Na 4:30.18LB__
7 Weiss, Michael 26 Wisconsin Aquati 41521 58  Homans, Harry 17  Bluefish Swim Cl 4:3248LB
8 Swanson, Charlie 19  Univ. Of Michiga/NOVA-VA  4:17.37 59  Dixon, David 18 NOVA of Virginia 4:32.95LB
9  Smith, Kieran 17  Ridgefield Aquat 42037 60 Brown, Zach 17  Marlins of Ralei 3:52.55YB
10 Finke, Robert 17  Saint Petersburg 4:21.04 61  Apel, Aaron 18  Scottsdale Aquat 3:52.85YB__
11 Lierley, Zachary 22 Univ Pittsburgh 42121 62  Yeadon, Zach 18  Alamo Area Aquat 3:5295YB___
12 McHugh, Sam 21  Tennessee Aquati/Baylor Sw  4:21.49
13 Thorne, Nick 21  Tucson Ford Deal 4:21.78 Event 17 Women 100 LC Meter Butterfly
14 Sanders, Grant 19  Una TBAY 4:2190 _ World: 55.48 8/7/2016 Sarah Sjostrom
15 Knowles, Eric 17  Dayton Raiders 42305 _ American: 55.98 7/29/2012  Dana Vollmer
16  Abruzzo, Andrew 17  Plymouth Whitema 4:2320 U.S. Open: 56.38 1/15/2016 Sarah Sjostrom
17  lida, Sam 18  Glenview Titan A 42332 LC Nationals: 56.42 6/25/2012 Dana Vollmer
18  Ogren, Curtis 21  Stanford Swimmin 4:2349 Jr World: 56.46 8/7/2016 Penny Oleksiak
19 Lebed, Alexander 20  Gator Swim Club 4:23.71 Name Age Team Seed Time
20  Grimes, Carter 18  Sandpipers Of Ne 42476 1 Worrell, Kelsi 22  Cardinal Aquatic 5648
21  Foster, Carson 15 Mason Manta Rays 42494 2 Gibson, Sarah 22 Texas A &M Univ 58.02 _
22 Jhong, Christopher 17  Pleasanton Seaha 42512 3 Bayer, Cassidy 17  Nation's Capital 5811
23 Bekemeyer, Cody 20 Gamecock Aquatic/SWAT — 4:25.13 4  Stewart, Kendyl 22 Trojan Swim Club 5822
24 Litherland, Kevin 21 Dynamo Swim Club/UGA  4:25.16 5 Kendall, Amanda 26  Canyons Aquatic 5827
25  Andrew, Mark 20 YMCA of the Tria 42573 6 Moffitt, Hellen 22 North Carolina A 5846
26 Lauffer, Brayden 20  YMCA of the Tria 42598 7  Merrell, Eva 17  Aquazot Swim Clu 5870
27  Milinovich, Michael 19  Wisconsin Aquati 4:26.14 8 Donahue, Claire 28  Tennessee Aquati/Prime Aqu 5876
28  Calvillo, Mikey 16  Alamo Area Aquat 4:2626 9  Flickinger, Hali 22 Athens Bulldogs/Georgia 5881
29 Balogh, Brennan 20 Lincoln Select 42627 10 McLaughlin, Katie 19  Cal Aquatics/ MVN 5886
30 Forde, Clayton 20 Lakeside Swim Te/UGA 42630 11 Case, Lauren 19 Longhorn Aquatic 59.40
31 Foulke, Keegan 19  Univ Louisville 42643 12 Burchill, Veronica 19 Athens Bulldogs/UGA 5940
32 Cancel, Miguel 17  Gulliver Swim Cl 4:26.65 13 Comerford, Mallory 19 Univ Louisville 5951
33 Feehery, Brendan 19  North Carolina A 4:26.67 14 Krause, Vanessa 19 Univ. Of Michiga/DUNE 59.62
34  Giller, Robby 18  Wilton Y Wahoos 4:26.69 15  Saiz, Hannah 26  Schroeder YMCA S/Kenyon(  59.64 _
35  Florea, Dane 17  Columbia Swim CI 42674 16 Martin, Ruby 17  lowaFlyers Swim 59.81
36 Foster, Jake 16 Mason Manta Rays 42674 17  Luther, Dakota 17  Austin Swim Club 59.86
37  Storch, Casey 18  Machine Aquatics 4:26.75 18  Ivey, Isabel 16  Gator Swim Club 5996
38  Julian, Trenton 18  Rose Bowl Aquati 42677 19  Ochitwa, Annie 20  Tucson Ford Deal 5998
39  Jones, Jarrett 19  Univ Louisville 42681 20 Banic, Maddy 20 Univ Tennessee 5999
40 Perera, Nicholas 17 UnaDR 4:2685 21 Neal, Lia 22  Stanford Swimmin/AGUA  1:00.08
41 Ransford, PJ 20  Univ. Of Michiga 4:26.86 22 Nero, Bailey 20  Auburn Universit 1:00.12
42 Stone, Lane 18  Nation's Capital 4:26.86 23 Wright, Maddie 20  Trojan Swim Club 1:00.14
43 Holmquist, Stephen 20  Univ. Of Michiga/WiltonY ~ 4:26.97 24 Drabot, Katie 19  Stanford Swimmin/Ozakee  1:00.16
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Event 17 ...(Women 100 LC Meter Butterfly)

Psych Sheet

Name Age Team Seed Time
25 Howe, Ally 21  Stanford Swimmin/PASA 1:00.18
26 Liu, Kenisha 18  Brea Aquatics/UCLA 1:00.18
27  Pike, Taylor 17 Razorback Aquati 1:0020
28  Smith, Regan 15  Riptide Swim Tea 1:0021
29  Jordan, Kylie 19  Duke University 1:0029
30 Sanchez, Catherine 18 LaMirada Armada 1:0030
31 Rule, Remedy 20  Longhorn Aquatic 1:00.34
32 Murphy, Maddie 19  Cal Aquatics/Crow Canyon  1:00.40
33 Tetzloff, Alyssa 20  Auburn Universit 1:00.44
34  Eisenmann, Kara 18  Lakeside Aquatic 1:00.51
35 Marrkand, Jen 21 Cavalier Swimmin 1:00.54
36  Ulett, Tristen 14  Dynamo Swim Club 1:00.54
37 Kukurugya, Hannah 18  Crown Point Swim 1:00.57
38 Nack, Danielle 21 Univ Minnesota/Manta 1:00.57
39 Seidt, Asia 19  Lakeside Swim Te/UK 1:00.57
40  Cefal, Michelle 21  Univ Tennessee/Tualatin Hi ~ 1:00.58
41 Oglesby, Grace 18  Univ Louisville 1:00.61
42 Nava, Jessica 17  Pine Crest Swimm 1:00.63
43 Grover, Katie 21 UCLA Swimming/SA-GA  1:00.66 _
44 Alons, Kylee 17  Fort Collins Are 1:00.67
45 Menkhaus, Julia 17 SwimMAC Carolina 1:00.70
46  Sheehan, Erin 19  Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame ~ 1:00.70
47  Jensen, Christie 20 Indiana Universi 1:00.80
48  Okada, Amy 18  Royal Swim Team 1:00.83
49  Marsh, Alyssa 19 Duke University/TE 1:0086 _
50 Mclnerny, Haley 19 Kentucky Aquatic/SA 1:00.87 _
51 Dickinson, Callie 17  Tide Swimming 1:00.89
52 Engel, Lindsey 21  Stanford Swimmin/OCC 1:0090
53 Grunhard, Cailey 18  Kansas City Swim 1:0091
54  Magnuson, Hannah 21  Univ Louisville 1:0094
55 Knight, Haylee 19  Tiger Aquatics/LSU 1:00.95
56  Rothrock, Trude 17  Carmel Swim Club 1:00.95
57 Nordmann, Lillie 14 Magnolia Aquatic 1:0096
58 Krivokapic-Zhou, Sophie 18  Santa Clara Swim/CAL 1:00.99
59  Metzger-Seymour, Erin 21  U.of Missouri 1:01.00 _
60 Kinsey, Hallie 17  Davis Aquadarts 1:01.01 _
61 Reese, Emily 17 Magnolia Aquatic 1:01.03 _
62  Ariola, Grace 17 Waves Bloomingto 1:01.04
63  Lindner, Sophie 17 SwimMAC Carolina 1:01.04
64  Adams, Claire 18  Carmel Swim Club/Texas 1:.01.04
65  Tucker, Miranda 20  Club Wolverine 1:01.06
66  Albiero, Gabriela 15  Cardinal Aquatic 1:01.07
67 Fackenthal, Amalie 17  Davis Aquadarts 1:01.09
68  Anderson, Gabrielle 17  Palo Alto Stanfo 1:.01.12
69 Koontz, Shelby 18  Indiana Universi 1:01.14
70  Green, Lauren 18  Quicksilver Swim 1:.01.16 _
71  Smutny, Mary 16  AquaKids Sharks 1:01.19
72  Caldwell, Courtney 19 WOLFPACK ELITE/NC STA 1:01.19
73 Britt, Chelsea 22 Athens Bulldogs/UGA 5093Y
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74 Stewart, Kylie 21  Athens Bulldogs/UGA 5205Y__
75 Nelson, Beata 18  Wisconsin Aquati 5236Y_
76  Smith, Nicole 20 Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame 52.59Y
77  Waddell, Tevyn 19  Univ Minnesota/Mitchel Aqu 5270y
78  Carlton, Emma 17  Bellingham Bay S 52.83Y_
79  Trahan, Erin 19  Una SMU 5291Y_
80 Debeer, Tonner 17  Triton Swimming 53.02Y
81 Cuomo, Lexi 16 ~ Mason Makos Swim 53.10Y
82  Doty, Megan 19 Wisconsin Aquati 53.16Y_
83 Dang, Gabby 16  Wave Aquatics 5327Y_
84 Rajic, Ema 17  Champaign Cnty Y 1:01.42LB___
85 Harter, Abby 15 Nation's Capital 1:01.46LB___
86 Harnish, Courtney 18  York YMCA 1:01.48LB___
87 Looney, Lindsay 15 Metroplex Aquati 1:01.49LB__
88  Sumner, Alex 16  Suburban Seahawk 1:02.07LB___
89  Stone, Jamie 18  Mount Hood Aquat 1:02.22LB__
90  Fiorilli, Ashlyn 16  Texas Ford Aquat 1:0241LB___
91 Perry, Ky-lee 18 WOLFPACK ELITEWYW  1:0243LB___
92  Laning, Erica 18  Tennessee Aquati 1:02.55LB___
93  Traba, Isabel 16  Sarasota YMCA Sh 1:02.59LB_
94 Bacon, Phoebe 14 Nation's Capital 53.42YB__
95  Gmelich, Caroline 17  Central Jersey A 54.03YB__
96 Dressel, Sherridon 18  Bolles School Sh 5426YB__
97  Seiberlich, Emma 18  Unattached 5452YB__
98  Goeders, Anya 16  Mako Swim Team 54.63YB___
99  Lathrop, Jennifer 18  Sierra Marlins S 5496YB___
100  Famous, Caroline 15  Suburban Seahawk 5497YB__
Event 18 Men 100 LC Meter Butterfly

World: 49.82 8/1/2009 Michael Phelps

American: 49.82 8/1/2009 Michael Phelps

U.S. Open: 50.22 7/9/2009 Michael Phelps

LC Nationals: 50.22 7/9/2009 Michael Phelps

Jr World: 51.26 8/12/2016 Li Zhuhao
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Shields, Tom 25  Cal Aquatics 5120
2 Stubblefield, Seth 23 City of Plano Sw 5124
3 Conger, Jack 22 Nation's Capital/U Texas 5126
4 Phillips, Tim 26  SwimMAC Carolina/TE 5128 _
5 Josa, Matthew 22 Cal Aquatics/Swim MAC 51.61
6 Dressel, Caeleb 20  Bolles School Sh 5222
7 Craig, Cameron 19  Arizona State Un 5263
8 Liang, Andrew 21  Stanford Swimmin 5265
9  Smith, Giles 25 Phoenix Swim Clu 5283
10 Lynch, Justin 20 Cal Aquatics/Terrapins 5291
11 Andrew, Michael 18  Race Pace Club 5318
12 Rooney, Maxime 19  Pleasanton Seaha/UofF1 5325
13 Harting, Zach 19  Univ Louisville 5330
14 Bohman, Bryce 27  Longhorn Aquatic 5337
15 Pomajevich, Sam 18  Nation's Capital 53.54
16  Clark, Pace 23 Athens Bulldogs/UGA 53.56

ongen

speedo

TYR



USA Swimming-National Meets

Event 18 ...(Men 100 LC Meter Butterfly)

Name Age Team Seed Time
17  Tafuto, Vinny 22 Unattached 53.57
18  Litherland, Mick 21 Dynamo Swim Club/UGA 53.62
19  Saunderson, Jack 20 Towson Universit/RAC-MD 53.69
20  Grauslys, Matt 20 Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame 5373
21 Dale, Taylor 22 Athens Bulldogs/UGA 5376
22 Salazar, Michael 19  Ohio State Swim 53.80
23 Hoffer, Ryan 18  Scottsdale Aquat 53.83
24 Bybee, Cody 17  Dayton Raiders 53.86
25  Thorne, Nick 21  Tucson Ford Deal 54.03
26  Clifton, Cannon 22 Wisconsin Aquati 54.04
27 Tan, Steven 21 Harvard Universi 54.06
28 LeVant, Jack 17  North Texas Nada 5410
29 Montesi, Jack 19  Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame 5412
30 Murphy, Camden 18  Kingfish Aquatic 5414
31 Robrock, Kyle 23 Unattached 5415
32 Davis, Will 17  Bolles School Sh 5432
33 Yish, Matthew 17  SOLO Aquatics 5434
34  Pieroni, Blake 21 Indiana Universi 5435
35 Thomas, Mike 19  Cal Aquatics/UDAC 5437
36 Keblish, Bryce 20  Westport/Weston/Univ of VA 5442
37 Loomis, Nicholas 20  Unattached 5444
38 Smachlo, Miles 19 Univ. Of Michiga/SCHE 5445
39  Fong, Zach 19  Jersey Wahoos 5445
40 Liang, Alex 17  Palo Alto Stanfo 5447
41  Atmore, Blake 20 SwimAtlanta/UGA 5447
42 Macmillan, William 19 North Carolina A/Stanford 5449
43 Mathias, Van 16  Multnomah Athlet 5451
44 Held, Ryan 22 WOLFPACK ELITENCSTA 5451
45  Bretscher, James 21  Tennessee Aquati/Wolfpack 5452
46 Brocato, Greg 19  North Carolina A 5453
47 Dingess, David 20 Kentucky Aquatic/LINS 5455
48 Mankus, Luke 20 U. of Missouri 5457
49 Kibler, Drew 17  Carmel Swim Club 5459
50  Schultz, Aaron 19  Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame 5461
51  Julian, Trenton 18  Rose Bowl Aquati 5462
52 Abruzzo, Andrew 17  Plymouth Whitema 5464
53 Johnson, Jake 17  Delaware Swim Te 5470
54 Kovac, Danny 17  Fort Collins Are 5472
55  Jensen, Michael 19  Cal Aquatics/UDAC 5472
56 Bonetti, Brock 21 Texas A & M Univ 5475
57 Kim, Daniel 17  Mission Viejo Na 5475
58 Molacek, Jacob 21  Greater Omaha Aq 4559Y
59 Zdroik, Brad 20 Stanford Swimmin 4591Y
60 Kaliszak, Luke 21  Univ Alabama Swi 46.03Y_
61  Stewart, Coleman 19 WOLFPACK ELITE/NC STA  46.28Y
62 Albiero, Nicolas 18  Cardinal Aquatic 46.29Y
63 Jones, James 19  Univ. Of Michiga/Nations C 46.41Y
64  Slaton, Micah 19  U. of Missouri 46.60Y
65  Wright, Justin 21  Fresno Dolphins/U of Arizo 46.78Y
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66 Burkett, Jon 20  Univ. Of Michiga 46.80Y__
67 Mefford, Bryce 18  Sierra Marlins S 46.80Y_
68  Hein, Daniel 19 U. of Missouri 46.82Y_
69  Schubert, Ted 19 NOVA of Virginia/UVA 47.01Y_
70  Park, Patrick 21  Arizona State Un 47.03Y
71  Lee, Sean 18  Trojan Swim Club 47.07Y
72 Bell, Walker 20  Trojan Swim Club 47.10Y
73 Irwin, Max 21  Bloomington Swim 4719Y
74  Burton, Logan 21 Una ODAC 47.30Y_
75 Hensley, Noah 20 UnaBD 47.30Y_
76  Thomas, Matt 19 Una UOFM/Santa Clara Swin 47 34Y
77  Spektor, Ariel 18  Bolles School Sh 4739Y_
78  Brooks, Powell 21 SwimAtlanta/UGA 47.44Y
79  Elliott, Reid 23 Arizona State Un 4757Y_
80 Santana, Brendan 17 Pacific Swim 47.57Y_
81 Hillis, Dillon 16  Manhattan Makos 5494LB
82  Burns, Brendan 16  Upper Main Line 55.52LB___
83  Koustik, Andrew 17  Irvine Novaquati 5559LB
84  Cumberland, Will 18  Nation's Capital 55.84LB_
85 Boratto, Alessandro 17 Upper Dublin Aqu 56.28LB_
86 Healy, John 17  Marlins of Ralei 56.66LB__
87  Durocher, Darren 16  Nation's Capital 4870YB
Event 19 Women 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
World: 29.48 8/3/2013 Ruta Meilutyte

American: 29.80 8/7/2009 Jessica Hardy

U.S. Open: 29.80 8/7/2009 Jessica Hardy

LC Nationals: 30.12 8/8/2014 Jessica Hardy

Jr World: 29.86 8/27/2013 Ruta Meilutyte
Name Age Team Seed Time

1 King, Lilly 20 Indiana Universi 1:04.93
2 Meili, Katie 26 New York Athleti/TE 1:05.69
3 Hannis, Molly 25  Tennessee Aquati 1:06.24
4 Larson, Breeja 25  New York Athleti 1:07.17
5 Cottrell, Andrea 21  Cardinal Aquatic 1:07.21
6  Tucker, Miranda 20  Club Wolverine 1:07.60
7 Bartel, Zoe 16  Fort Collins Are 1:07.82
8  Raab, Allie 17 Nashville Aquati 1:07.92
9 Ross, Katharine 21 U. of Missouri 1:07.94
10 Anderson, Olivia 20  Aquajets/Texas/Texas 1:08.00
11 Aroesty, Margaret 18  LongIsland Aqua 1:0824
12 Caneta, Jorie 20 Texas A & M Univ 1:08.41
13 Galat, Bethany 21  Texas A & M Univ 1:08.46
14  Brumbaum, Kayla 22 WOLFPACK ELITE/NC STA 1:08.72
15 Scott, Riley 19  Marin Pirates/USC 1:08.80 _
16  Horejsi, Lindsey 19 Univ Minnesota’Manta 1:08.82
17 Weiss, Emily 16  Cardinal Communi 1:0891
18 Kopas, Emily 20  Univ. Of Michiga/SFTL 1:09.05
19 Raab, Meaghan 21 Nashville Aquati/UGA 1:0939
20  Schoettmer, Emma 23 Lakeside Swim Te/UAriz 1:0942
21  Popov, Nikol 18  Canyons Aquatic 1:09.51



USA Swimming-National Meets

Event 19 ...(Women 50 LC Meter Breaststroke)

Name Age Team Seed Time
22 Carlson, Maria 21  Wisconsin Aquati 1:09.70
23 Walsh, Alex 15 Nashville Aquati 1:0987
24 Pierce, Natalie 21  Florida State Un 1:10.09
25 Rajic, Ema 17  Champaign Cnty Y 1:10.19
26  Williams, Kim 20  Stanford Swimmin/BCST 1:1036
27  Gresser, Hanna 18  Firestone Akron 1:1042
28 Douglass, Kate 15  Chelsea Piers Aq 1:1043
29  Christensen, Kaki 17  Chelsea Piers Aq 1:1046
30  Yager, Alexis 18  Academy Bullets 1:10.52
31 Zhao, Grace 17  Palo Alto Stanfo 1:10.57
32 Vonderhaar, Maddy 18  Cavalier Swimmin 1:10.63
33 Hartman, Zoie 16  Crow Canyon Coun 1:1082
34 Paoletti, Olivia 17  Delaware Swim Te 1:10.94
35  Powers, Kylie 16 UnaSHAC 1:1096
36 Arens, Abby 15  Marlins of Ralei 1:1097
37 Wheeler, Kaylee 16  Cardinal Aquatic 1:11.00
38 Roberts, Elizabeth 29  Savannah Swim Te 1:11.05
39 Kovac, Bailey 18  Fort Collins Are 1:11.14
40  O'Donnell, Meaghan 20 IrishAquatics/Notre Dame  1:11.21 _
41 McCauley, Ashley 16  Marlins of Ralei 11123
42 Poole, Julia 18  Marlins of Ralei 11126
43 McCann, Carolyn 21  Univ. Of Michiga 1:11.31
44  Dellatorre, Danielle 17  Athens Bulldogs/Georgia 11132
45 Peplowski, Noelle 17  Waves Bloomingto 1:11.36
46  Bullinger, Rae 20  Univ Minnesota/Aquajets 1:11.37
47 Ramey, Rachel 18  Texas Ford Aquat 1:1139
48  Farrington, Addie 15 Dynamo Swim Club 1:11.40
49  Tarazi, Val 17  Mundelein Mustan 1:1142
50 Hart, Carly 18  Firestone Akron 1:1145
51 Farlow, Cady 20 Boilermaker Aqua 1:1145
52 Penrod, Ally 16  Academy Bullets 1:11.55
53 Mathews, Janessa 16  Ohio State Swim 1:11.56
54 Donan, Claire 15 Triton Swimming 1:11.58
55 Winstead, Madison 19 Kentucky Aquatic 59.86Y
56  Garber, Maddy 21  Central Connecti 1:00.01Y___
57 Dirrane, Kersten 21  Una GAME/UVAC 1:00.42Y__
58 Kondis, Peyton 18  Univ of Houston 1:00.56Y___
59 Hill, Jaclyn 17  Kentucky Aquatic/GOLD  1:00.78Y___
60 Bonnett, Bailey 18  Kentucky Aquatic 1:00.84Y
61  Weitzeil, Abbey 20  Cal Aquatics/Canyons 1:00.86Y
62  Hauder, Caroline 17 SwimMAC Carolina 1:00.99Y
63  Martelle, Alexandra 21  Tucson Ford Deal/Swim MAC 1:01.02Y_
64 Kaunitz, Sarah 20 UCLA Swimming/PASA-PC  1:01.04Y__
65 Cummings, Carly 18  Badger Swim Club 1:01.13Y__
66 Korenwinder, Mallory 19 Tucson Ford Deal 1:01.14Y__
67 Newby, Hanna 16  American Energy 1:01.19Y_
68  Beeler, Tori 19 Univ of Nebraska 1:01.23Y__
69 Harter, Abby 15 Nation's Capital 1:01.25Y__
70  Berg, Marissa 20  Wisconsin Aquati 1:01.27Y__
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71  Donahue, Jane 18  SwimMAC Carolina 1:01.49YB__
Event 20 Men 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
World: 26.42 8/4/2015 Adam Peaty
American: 26.76 8/4/2015 Kevin Cordes
U.S. Open: 27.10 8/6/2014 Brendan McHugh
LC Nationals: 27.10 8/8/2014 Brendan McHugh
Jr World: 27.32 12/16/2016  Nicolo Marftinenghi
Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Miller, Cody 25  Badger Swim Club 5887

2 Cordes, Kevin 23 Unattached 5894

3 Wilson, Andrew 23 Longhorn Aquatic 59.51

4 Andrew, Michael 18  Race Pace Club 59.82

5  Fink, Nicolas 23 Athens Bulldogs/Georgia 59.88

6 Montague, Jacob 19 Univ. Of Michiga/GPG 1:00.68

7  Finnerty, lan 20 Indiana Universi 1:00.77

8 Hoppe, Connor 21  Cal Aquatics 1:00.89

9  Whitley, Reece 17  Penn Charter Aqu 1:00.95
10  Evdokimov, Alex 21  Coral Springs Sw 1:.01.14
11 McHugh, Conner 21  Univ Minnesota/Door County 1:01.25
12 Tybur, Jonathan 21  Texas A& M Univ 1:01.55
13 Craig, Brad 28  Tennessee Aquati 1:.01.61 _
14  Bish, Blair 20  Unattached 1:01.81
15 Roy, Daniel 17  King Aquatic Clu 1:02.11
16 Lorenz, Christian 21  Arizona State Un 1:0239
17 Ramsey, Brian 19  Univ Pittsburgh/Mount Leba  1:02.49
18  Zito, Nick 22 WEST Swim Club 1:0262
19  Anderson, Matthew 20  Stanford Swimmin 1:02.71
20  Eriksson, Nic 23  SwimMAC Carolina/Queens  1:02.91
21 Brock, Levi 21  Indiana Universi 1:03.00
22 Mathews, Jason 18  Ohio State Swim 1:03.02
23 O'Brien, Jordan 20 U. of Missouri 1:03.09
24 Winnett, Justin 21  Central lowa Aqu 1:03.10 _
25 Poppe, Hank 18  Stanford Swimmin 1:03.19
26  Albracht, Alex 20  Cavalier Swimmin 1:03.33
27 Bray, Chandler 18  Avon Community S 1:03.35
28 Monaghan, Colin 20  Lanier Aquatics/UGA 1:0345
29 Cope, Tommy 19  Univ. Of Michiga/Dayton Ra  1:03.46 7
30 Bornstein, AJ 17  Ridgefield Aquat 1:03.47
31 Brewer, Thomas 20  Auburn Universit 1:03.55
32 Otto, Luke 21  Star Swimming 1:03.58
33 Daniels, Joe 22 Unattached 1:03.58
34 Dang, Ethan 15 King Aquatic Clu 1:03.62
35 Palazzo, Ross 20  Hudson Explorer 1:03.74
36 Olson, Tanner 18  Canyons Aquatic 1:03.78
37  Pellini, Trent 18  Mission Viejo Na 1:03.80 _
38 Long, Bryar 20  Auburn Universit 1:03.86 _
39 Chadwick, Michael 22 U.of Missouri/TE 5232Y_
40  Wu, Stanley 20  Terrapins ST 53.34Y
41  Berger, Brennen 22  Carmel Swim Club/Louisvill 53.57Y
42 Gorski, Ben 20 Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame 53.59Y



USA Swimming-National Meets

2017 Phillips 66 National Championships - 6/27/2017 to 7/1/2017

Event 20 ...(Men 50 LC Meter Breaststroke)

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 4:31 PM 6/25/2017 Page 18

& World Championship Trials

Psych Sheet

Name Age Team Seed Time
43 Hicks, Caleb 19 U. of Missouri 5359y
44  Hostoffer, Zach 20  Bearcat Aquatics 53.61Y_
45 McBryan, Michael 22 North Carolina A 53.66Y_
46  Dunphy, Matthew 19  Tennessee Aquati/WST 53.67Y
47  Kimpel, Alex 21  Yellow Jacket/Blue Dolphin 53.73Y
48  Chan, Will 17 SwimMAC Carolina 53.78Y
49  Bals, Christian 20 Boilermaker Aqua 53.87Y
50 Scheinfeld, Charles 17 New Trier Swim C 1:04.08LB__
51 Bottelberghe, Josh 17  Portland Aquatic 1:04.24LB__
52 Degrado, Paul 15  Bolles School Sh 1:05.11LB____
53  Zimmer, Adam 18  Missoula Aquatic 1:0522LB___
Event 21 Women 50 LC Meter Backstroke
World: 27.06 7/26/2009 Jing Zhao
American: 27.51 6/19/2015 Natalie Coughlin
U.S. Open: 27.51 6/19/2015 Natalie Coughlin
LC Nationals: 27.68 6/27/2013 Rachel Bootsma
Jr World: 27.49 2/2/2016 Minna Atherton
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Baker, Kathleen 20 Team Elite/Cal 5875
2 Smoliga, Olivia 22 Athens Bulldogs/UGA 5895
3 Bilquist, Amy 19 Cal Aquatics/Carmel 5937
4  Stevens, Hannah 22 U. of Missouri 5940
5 Deloof, Ali 22 Club Wolverine 5943
6  Smiddy, Clara 21  Univ. Of Michiga/AquaKids ~ 1:00.12 __
7  Nordmann, Lucie 17  Magnolia Aquatic 1:00.16
8  Ariola, Grace 17  Waves Bloomingto 1:0049
9  Alexander, Bridgette 21  Kentucky Aquatic 1:00.80
10 Walsh, Alex 15 Nashville Aquati 1:00.95
11 Haan, Elise 19 WOLFPACK ELITE/NC STA 1:01.02 _
12 Seidt, Asia 19  Lakeside Swim Te/UK 1:01.04
13 Bratton, Lisa 21  Texas A& M Univ 1or.1r
14 Baldwin, Caroline 21  North Carolina A 1:.01.15
15 Ochitwa, Annie 20  Tucson Ford Deal 1:.01.25
16 Howe, Ally 21  Stanford Swimmin/PASA 1:01.33
17 Mack, Linnea 21 UCLA Swimming/OAQ-PC  1:01.52
18  Adams, Claire 18  Carmel Swim Club/Texas 1:01.52
19  Bacon, Phoebe 14 Nation's Capital 1:01.61
20  Moffitt, Hellen 22 North Carolina A 1:01.68
21 Voss, Erin 18  Stanford Swimmin/Bluefish  1:01.85 .
22 Haebig, Autumn 18  Ozaukee Aquatics 1:01.95
23 Leach, Hanni 20  Trojan Swim Club 1:01.95
24 Schanz, Emma 19 UCLA Swimming/SWAT-IE  1:02.00 _
25 Blovad, Keaton 18  Cal Aquatics 1:02.02 _
26  Deloof, Gabby 21  Univ. Of Michiga 1:02.04
27 Nelson, Stephanie 19 SwimMAC Carolina 1:02.07 _
28 Konopka, Katrina 20  Tucson Ford Deal 1:02.09
29  Caldwell, Courtney 19 WOLFPACK ELITE/NC STA 1:02.11 _
30 Berkoff, Katharine 16  Missoula Aquatic 1:02.18
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31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
D)
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

McHugh, Cameron
Myers, Madison
Nelson, Beata
Menkhaus, Julia
Krivokapic-Zhou, Sophie
Waddell, Tevyn
Stewart, Bayley
Deloof, Catie
Haskett, Grace
Galyer, Ali
Bohon, Micah
Shelton, Samantha
Atkinson, Emma
Hynes, Haley
Wrightson, Tessa
Hauder, Caroline
Sarazen, Kyra
Matsumura, Rachel
Treuth, Alice
Bartel, Zoe
Crush, Annabel
Hess, Maddie
Ulett, Tristen
Alons, Kylee
Kearney, Shannon
Lathrop, Jennifer
Laughlin, Solie
Fanz, Casey
Newman, Mara
Seiberlich, Emma
Underdahl, Sofie
Hazlett, Kate
Debeer, Tonner
Hicks, Chloe
Cook, Julia
Gmelich, Caroline
Guanci, Margaret
Larson, Sinclair
Cook, Emily
Meilus, Emily
Stewart, Kylie
Wu, Joanna
Avestruz, Zoe
Rockett, Ally
Engel, Lindsey
Goodwin, Darby
Kleinsorgen, Ally
Smailis, Jackie
Romano, Kristen
Dahlgren, Kylie
Sell, Sydney

ongen

speedo

Tucson Ford Deal
Firestone Akron/Akron U
Wisconsin Aquati
SwimMAC Carolina
Santa Clara Swim/CAL

Univ Minnesota/Mitchel Aqu

Fort Collins Are

Univ. Of Michiga

Indiana Swim Te
Kentucky Aquatic

Univ Tennessee

Mission Viejo Na
Germantown Acade

U. of Missouri

Zionsville Swim
SwimMAC Carolina

Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame
Indiana Universi

Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame
Fort Collins Are

Lakeside Swim Te

Duke University

Dynamo Swim Club

Fort Collins Are

New Trier Swim C

Sierra Marlins S

Buenaventura Swi/UC Davis

Univ Louisville

Lake Oswego Swim
Unattached

Univ Louisville
Greenwich YWCA D
Triton Swimming
H2okie Aquatics

Aggie Swim Club
Central Jersey A

New Trier Swim C
SwimMAC Carolina
Tualatin Hills S
Machine Aquatics
Athens Bulldogs/UGA
Central Area Aqu

Univ Minnesota/Aquajets
Indiana Universi
Stanford Swimmin/OCC
Villanova Univer

Boise YMCA Swim
Boilermaker Aqua

Long Island Aqua

U. of Missouri

Lakeside Swim Te/UFla

TYR

1:02.28
1:02.32
1:02.38
1:02.46
1:02.48
1:02.50
1:02.54
1:02.55
1:02.55
1:02.59
1:02.68
1:02.69
1:02.73
1:02.76
1:02.78
1:02.80
1:02.81
1:02.85
1:02.87
1:02.88
1:02.91
1:02.94
1:02.96
1:02.98
1:03.02
1:03.12
1:03.12
1:03.17
1:03.17
1:03.19
1:03.22
1:03.24
1:03.24
1:03.26
1:03.30
1:03.31
1:03.33
1:03.34
1:03.36
1:03.38

51.79Y
5247Y
5249Y
5258Y
5278Y
5296Y
53.13Y_
53.17Y
5336Y
53.40Y
53.42Y
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Event 21 ...(Women 50 LC Meter Backstroke) 28  Zofchak, Rob 19 Univ. Of Michiga/CW-MI 56.30
Name Age Team Seed Time 29  Anderson, Thomas 19  King Aquatic Clu/UofA 5630
82 Icard, Jacy 21  Towson Universit/MAC-MD 53.43Y_ 30 Farris, Dean 19  Harvard UniversiMAAC 5639
83  Clark, Chloe 16  Sierra Marlins S 53.46Y__ 31 Garcia, Matthew 19 Tennessee Aquati 56.51
84  Cooper, Caitlin 21 Cavalier Swimmin 5348Y_ 32 Whitacre, Robert 21 Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame 56.56 _
85  Crisera, Alexandra 16  Beach Cities Swi 53.54Y_ 33 Nogueira, Douglas 20  Rose Bowl Aquati 56.63 _
86  Cornell, Emily 19 Gamecock Aquatic 53.61Y_ 34 Park, Jason 16 Metroplex Aquati 56.64
87  Famous, Caroline 15  Suburban Seahawk 53.63Y__ 35  St. George, Max 20  Duke University 56.66 _
88  Gouger, Hannah 19  LBA/Richmond 53.69Y_ 36 Lasco, Destin 15  Pleasantville Aq 56.84
89  Smith, Amanda 18  Northern KY Clip 1:03.51LB___ 37 Montesi, Jack 19 Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame 56.84
90 Cuomo, Lexi 16  Mason Makos Swim 1:03.77LB___ 38 Swart, Joshua 20  Kentucky Aquatic 56.88
91 McCoy, Taylor 17 Gold Medal Swim 1:04.02LB___ 39  Gridley, Patrick 17  New Trier Swim C 56.890
92  Visscher, Lainey 18  Univ Louisville 1:0421LB___ 40 Balogh, Brennan 20 Lincoln Select 5691
93  O'Shea, Brynne 17  Multnomah Athlet 1:0435LB__ 41 lida, Sam 18  Glenview Titan A 56.96
94  Nava, Jessica 17  Pine Crest Swimm 5420YB___ 42 Dingess, David 20  Kentucky Aquatic/LINS 5697
95  Eisenmann, Kara 18  Lakeside Aquatic 54.60YB__ 43 Arthur, Will 20  Tiger Aquatics/LSU 5698
44 Murray, Nathan 19  Univ Tennessee 57.00
Event 22 Men 50 LC Meter Backstroke 45  Whiteside, John 19 Westport/Weston/Univ of VA 57.01
World: 24.04 8/2/2009 Liam Tancock 46 Baker, Ryan 19  Cavalier Swimmin 5703
American: 24.33 12/5/2008 Randall Bal 47  Pechmann, Luke 27  Golden Rebels 5703
U.S. Open: 24.36 8/6/2015 Junya Koga 48  Hein, Daniel 19  U. of Missouri 5717
LC Nationals: 24.52 6/27/2013 David Plummer 49  Young, Joe 20 Boilermaker Aqua 5719
Jr World: 24.94 7/9/2016 Kliment Kolesnikov 50  Elliott, Reid 23 Arizona State Un 4640Y
Name Age Team Seed Time 51 Molacek, Jacob 21  Greater Omaha Aq 4691Y_
1 Murphy, Ryan 21  Cal Aquatics 5185 52 Hensley, Noah 20 UnaBD 46.93Y__
2 Grevers, Matt 32 Tueson Ford Deal 5264 53 Larson, Peter 16 Edina Swim Club 5789LB_
3 Pebley, Jacob 23 Cal Aquatics/CAT 5295 54 Walker, Spencer 17 Academy Bullets 57.90LB___
4 Ress, Justin 19 WOLFPACKELITEMOR  53.49 55  Harder, Ethan 17  Billings Aquatic 48.71YB___
5 Lehane, Sean 22 Academy Bullets 5408
6 Shebat, John 20 Nation's Capital/U Texas 54.20 Event 23 Women 400 LC Meter Freestyle
7  Glover, Bob 22 Indiana Universi 5454 World: 3:56.46 8/7/2016 Katie Ledecky
8 Kaliszak, Luke 21  Univ Alabama Swi 5458 American: 3:56.46 8/7/2016 Katie Ledecky
9  Stuart, Hennessey 22 WOLFPACK ELITE/NCSTA 5466 U.S.Open:  3:58.86 8/9/2014 Katie Ledecky
10  Craig, Cameron 19  Arizona State Un 5474 LC Nationals:  3:58.86 8/9/2014 Katie Ledecky
11 Dale, Taylor 22  Athens Bulldogs/UGA 5475 Jr World:  3:58.37 8/23/2014 Katie Ledecky
12 Andrew, Michael 18  Race Pace Club 55.28 Name Age Team Seed Time
13 Owen, Robert 21  H2okie Aquatics 5537 1 Ledecky, Katie 20 Stanford Swimmin/NCAP  3:56.46 _
14 Pinfold, Brett 22 Wisconsin Aquati 5538 2 Smith, Leah 22 Cavalier Swimmin 4:00.65 _
15 Katz, Austin 18  Sarasota YMCA Sh 5541 3 Runge, Cierra 21  Wisconsin Aquati 4:07.04
16  Boratto, Alessandro 17 Upper Dublin Aqu 5551 _ 4 Drabot, Katie 19  Stanford Swimmin/Ozakee  4:08.07 _
17  Carr, Daniel 18  Pikes Peak Athle 5563 5  Flickinger, Hali 22 Athens Bulldogs/Georgia 4:0852
18  Mefford, Bryce 18  Sierra Marlins S 5570 6  Schmidt, Sierra 19 Club Wolverine 4:0882
19 Bonetti, Brock 21 Texas A &M Univ 5573 7 Harnish, Courtney 18  York YMCA 4:0945
20 Bohman, Bryce 27  Longhorn Aquatic 5578 8  Meitz, Kaersten 21 UnaBA 4:0946
21  Stewart, Coleman 19 WOLFPACK ELITE/NCSTA 5589 _ 9 Moore, Hannah 20 WOLFPACK ELITE/NC STA 4:09.54 _
22 Reilman, Joey 20  Univ Tennessee 5589 10 Peters, Stephanie 21  Marictta Marlins/UGA 4:09.55
23 Albiero, Nicolas 18  Cardinal Aquatic 5598 11 Sullivan, Erica 16  Sandpipers Of Ne 4:1087
24 Beckman, Wilson 20 Indiana Universi 56.06 12 Ault, Taylor 18  LaMirada Armada 4:11.57
25 Conaton, Patrick 21 Stanford Swimmin 56.08 - 13 Ryan, G 21 Univ. Of Michiga 4:12.06 -
26  Robrock, Kyle 23 Unattached 56.10 14 Byrnes, Megan 18  Stanford Swimmin/NCAP  4:12.68
27 Davis, Wyatt 15  Carmel Swim Club s61l 15 Field, Joy 18 Magnolia Aquatic 41279
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Name Age Team Seed Time
16  Homovich, Madison 17  Marlins of Ralei 4:1286
17  Heckman, Miranda 16  Pleasanton Seaha 4:13.11
18  Tankersley, Morgan 17  Greater Tampa Sw 4:1320
19  Freriks, Geena 20  Kentucky Aquatic 4:13.27
20 Emery, Erin 19  Univ Minnesota/Sandpipers ~ 4:13.46
21 McLaughlin, Katie 19  Cal Aquaticsy MVN 4:1353
22 Nordin, Emma 17  Carmel Swim Club 4:13.70
23 Neidigh, Ashley 22 Auburn Universit 4:13.86
24  Stevens, Leah 20 Stanford Swimmin/Lakeside 4:14.03
25 Madden, Paige 18  City of Mobile 4:1451
26 Braswell, Leah 17  York YMCA 4:1453
27 Forde, Brooke 18  Lakeside Swim Te 4:14.54
28  Gibson, Sarah 22  Texas A & M Univ 41461
29  Postoll, Becca 20  Univ. Of Michiga/RAYS 41479
30 McHugh, Ally 20 UnaPSU 4:15.02
31 Rongione, Isabella 17  Nation's Capital 4:1522
32 Rasmus, Claire 20 Texas A & M Univ 4:1537
33 Donohoe, Madelyn 15  The Fish 4:1550
34  Williams, Cece 21  Cavalier Swimmin 4:1579
35 Dawson, Kendall 20  Arizona State Un 4:1587
36 Laning, Erica 18  Tennessee Aquati 4:16.44
37 Zeiger, Brooke 21  Univ Minnesota/Crimson 4:16.85
38 Finke, Summer 20  Saint Petersburg/NC State 4:17.03
39  Lanigan, Reilly 18  Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame ~ 4:17.31
40 Tierney, Ella 18  NASA Wildcat Aqu 4:1735
41 Gawronska, Zoe 16 ~ The Woodlands Sw 4:17.43
42 Jernberg, Cassy 19  Schroeder YMCA S/Indiana U 4:17.54
43 Martin, Ruby 17 lowa Flyers Swim 4:17.81
44 Sims, Kaitlynn 16  Magnolia Aquatic 4:1783
45  Travis, Chase 14  Nation's Capital 4:1788
46  Comerford, Mallory 19  Univ Louisville 4:36.16Y_
47  Kopenski, Gabrielle 17  Texas Ford Aquat 4:37.94Y
48 Chard, Emma 21 Boise YMCA Swim 4:3922Y
49  Pfeifer, Evie 18  Clayton Shaw Par 4:39.48Y
50 Zubar, Kira 21 U. of Missouri 4:39.68Y
51  Thatcher, Zoe 20  Auburn Universit 4:3995Y_
52 Case, Lauren 19  Longhorn Aquatic 4:3997Y
53  Faulconer, Savanna 19 Y-Spartaquatics 4:41.08Y_
54 Devine, Chenoa 18  Davis Aquadarts 4:41.19Y
55  Galyer, Ali 19  Kentucky Aquatic 4:4137Y
56 Nack, Chantal 20  Univ Minnesota/Manta 4:41.84Y
57  Soe, Sandra 20 Santa Clara Swim/UCLA 4:4253Y
58  Jagdfeld, Abby 20 Wisconsin Aquati 4:4254Y
59  Wright, Maddie 20  Trojan Swim Club 4:4330Y_
60 Finke, Autumn 22  Saint Petersburg/Florida 4:43.89Y
61 Palomino, Adriana 20  Unattached 4:44.15Y_
62  Luther, Dakota 17  Austin Swim Club 4:4427Y
63  Evensen, Courtney 19  U. of Missouri 4:4479Y
64  Falconer, Erin 19  Auburn Universit 4:4481Y
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65 Ristic, Ella 15 Mission Viejo Na 4:18.13LB___
66 McMahon, Kensey 17  Bolles School Sh 4:18.15LB___
67 Palsha, Peyton 17  Saint Petersburg 4:1829LB
68 Degn, Mackenzie 15  Irvine Novaquati 4:1848LB_
69  Shelton, Samantha 17  Mission Viejo Na 4:1936LB__
70  Smutny, Mary 16  AquaKids Sharks 4:1949LB
71  Nicolaisen, Shae 16  Scottsdale Aquat 4:19.55LB___
72 Denigan, Mariah 14 Northern KY Clip 4:20.32LB__
73  Pike, Taylor 17  Razorback Aquati 4:20.35LB___
74  Weyant, Emma 15 Sarasota YMCA Sh 4:20.54LB___
75  Grinalds, Sarah 16  Westport/Weston 4:20.56LB_
76  Thompson, Mikki 17  Brea Aquatics 4:46.32YB___
77  Hetzer, Emily 17 Occoquan Swimmin 4:4723YB___
Event 24 Men 400 LC Meter Freestyle
World:  3:40.07 7/26/2009 Paul Biederman
American:  3:42.78 8/10/2008 Larsen Jensen
U.S. Open:  3:43.53 6/29/2008 Larsen Jensen
LC Nationals:  3:43.53 6/29/2008 Larson Jensen
Jr World:  3:44.60 4/1/2014 Mack Horton
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Haas, Townley 20 NOVA of Virginia/UT 3:45.04
2 Grothe, Zane 25  Badger Swim Club 34560
3 Smith, Clark 22 Longhorn Aquatic 34574
4 Sweetser, TRUE 19  Stanford Swimmin 3:47.94
5 Egan, Liam 21  Una STAN/Crimson 3:50.16
6  Shoults, Grant 20 Stanford Swimmin 3:5052
7  Litherland, Kevin 21 Dynamo Swim Club/UGA  3:50.69 _
8 Litherland, Jay 21 Dynamo Swim Club/UGA  3:50.96
9  Abruzzo, Andrew 17  Plymouth Whitema 3:51.01
10  Callan, Patrick 17 Trident Aquatics 3:51.66
11 Wieser, Christopher 21  Davis Aquadarts 3:51.83
12 Ransford, PJ 20  Univ. Of Michiga 3:53.60
13 Freeman, Trey 17  Baylor Swim Club 3:54.12
14  Grieshop, Sean 18  Nitro Swimming 3:5429
15 Kibler, Drew 17  Carmel Swim Club 3:5449
16  Brinegar, Michael 17  Mission Viejo Na 3:5456
17  *D'Arrigo, Mitch 22 UnaGSC 3:54.66
18 Lawless, Ben 20  Cen Chesapeake 3:5523
19 Meyer, Brendan 19  Tucson Ford Deal/No. Kentu  3:55.35
20 Campbell, Henry 20 Rose Bowl Aquati 3:5540
21  Yeager, Chris 18  Nitro Swimming 3:5540
22 Finke, Robert 17  Saint Petersburg 3:55.57
23 Litherland, Mick 21  Dynamo Swim Club/UGA  3:5598
24 Higgins, Walker 20  Tennessee Aquati/UGA 3:56.05
25  Anderson, Matthew 19  Indiana Universi 3:56.08
26 Stone, Lane 18  Nation's Capital 3:56.11
27 Magnan, Sam 20  Unattached 3:5639
28  Craddock, Michael 20  H2okie Aquatics 3:56.59
29  Hirschberger, Matthew 18  Nation's Capital 3:56.67
30  Apel, Aaron 18  Scottsdale Aquat 3:57.11
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Event 24 ...(Men 400 LC Meter Freestyle)

Name Age Team Seed Time
31 Pieroni, Blake 21  Indiana Universi 3:57.23
32 Smith, Kieran 17  Ridgefield Aquat 3:57.29
33 Mclntyre, Jack 19 WOLFPACK ELITE/NC STA 3:57.38
34  Clark, Drew 19  Sarasota YMCA Sh 3:57.45
35  Golczewski, Daniel 20  Cavalier Swimmin 3:57.55
36 Burns, Aidan 19  Santa Clara Swim/UGA 3:57.58
37 Kaskawal, Jerad 21  Tucson Ford Deal 3:57.66
38 Irwin, Max 21  Bloomington Swim 3:57.66
39 Larson, Johnthomas 18  Edina Swim Club 3:57.69
40  Zettle, Alexander 17  Lakeside Aquatic 3:57.71
41  Gonzales, Brad 19  LaMirada Armada 3:57.74
42 Jones, Parks 20  Avon Community S 3:57.75
43 Greenhalgh, Andrew 21  Rockville Montgo 3:5837
44 Kao, Owen 17  Irvine Novaquati 3:5839
45  Grimes, Carter 18  Sandpipers Of Ne 3:5853
46  Collins, Jack 19  Badger Swim Club 3:5858
47  Yeadon, Zach 18  Alamo Area Aquat 3:58.63
48  Sanders, Grant 19  Una TBAY 3:58.65
49  Sannem, Jake 18  Upper Dublin Aqu 3:58.68
50 McHugh, Sam 21  Tennessee Aquati/Baylor Sw  3:58.69 .
51 Bekemeyer, Cody 20 Gamecock Aquatic/SWAT — 4:17.73Y__
52 LeVant, Jack 17  North Texas Nada 4:1820Y_
53  Sett, Aaron 19  Univ Pittsburgh/Foothills 4:1829Y_
54 House, Grant 19 Unattached 4:19.15Y__
55 Thomas, Antonio 19 Razorback Aquati 4:1997Y__
56 Dant, Ross 16  Hickory Foundati 3:5890LB_
57  Johnston, Aldan 16  Lakeside Swim Te 3:58.94LB_
58 Knowles, Eric 17  Dayton Raiders 3:59.02LB__
59  Fail, Brooks 17  Tucson Ford Deal 3:59.26LB_
60 Bresette, Liam 17  Empire KC Swim C 3:59.43LB___
61 Giller, Robby 18  Wilton Y Wahoos 3:59.75LB__
62 Pomajevich, Sam 18  Nation's Capital 4:00.02LB___
63  Graham, Jared 18  Penguin Aquatics 4:0095LB___
64  Davis, Wyatt 15  Carmel Swim Club 4:01.12LB____
65 Barao, Will 16  Bluefish Swim CI 4:01.39LB____
66 Calvillo, Mikey 16 Alamo Area Aquat 4:01.67LB___
67  Plattel, Lleyton 14 Pleasanton Seaha 4:02.11LB___
68 Brune, Noah 15  Mission Viejo Na 4:02.72LB____
69 Roberts, Will 17  Naval Academy Aq 4:0335LB__
70  Bybee, Cody 17 Dayton Raiders 4:03.43LB___
71  Smutny, Luke 18  Univ Pittsburgh/AK Sharks ~ 4:23.94YB__
72 Jhong, Christopher 17  Pleasanton Seaha 4:2545YB__
73 Brown, Zach 17  Marlins of Ralei 4:2757YB___
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Event 25 Women 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

World:  1:04.35 7/29/2013 Ruta Meilutyte
American:  1:04.45 8/7/2009 Jessica Hardy
U.S. Open:  1:04.45 8/7/2009 Jessica Hardy
LC Nationals:  1:05.20 6/28/2016 Lilly King
Jr World:  1:05.39 8/20/2014 Ruta Meilutyte

Name Age Team Seed Time
1 King, Lilly 20 Indiana Universi 1:04.93
2 Meili, Katie 26  New York Athleti/TE 1:05.69
3 Hannis, Molly 25  Tennessee Aquati 1:06.24
4 Larson, Breeja 25  New York Athleti 1:07.17
5 Cottrell, Andrea 21  Cardinal Aquatic 1:07.21
6 Margalis, Melanie 25 Saint Petersburg/Georgia 1:07.26
7  Tucker, Miranda 20  Club Wolverine 1:07.60
8 Bartel, Zoe 16  Fort Collins Are 1:07.82
9 Raab, Allie 17  Nashville Aquati 1:07.92
10 Ross, Katharine 21  U. of Missouri 1:07.94
11 Anderson, Olivia 20  Aquajets/Texas/Texas 1:08.00
12 Aroesty, Margaret 18  LongIsland Aqua 1:08.24
13 Caneta, Jorie 20 Texas A & M Univ 1:08.41
14 Galat, Bethany 21  Texas A& M Univ 1:08.46
15 Brumbaum, Kayla 22  WOLFPACK ELITE/NC STA 1:08.72
16  Scott, Riley 19  Marin Pirates/USC 1:08.80
17  Horejsi, Lindsey 19  Univ Minnesota/Manta 1:08.82
18  Weiss, Emily 16  Cardinal Communi 1:08.91
19  Cox, Madisyn 22 Longhorn Aquatic 1:08.95
20 Kopas, Emily 20  Univ. Of Michiga/SFTL 1:09.05
21 Raab, Meaghan 21  Nashville Aquati/UGA 1:09.39
22 Schoettmer, Emma 23  Lakeside Swim Te/UAriz 1:09.42
23 Popov, Nikol 18  Canyons Aquatic 1:09.51
24  Carlson, Maria 21  Wisconsin Aquati 1:09.70
25  Walsh, Alex 15  Nashville Aquati 1:09.87
26 Pierce, Natalie 21  Florida State Un 1:10.09
27  Pearl, Vanessa 17  Metroplex Aquati 1:10.14
28 Rajic, Ema 17  Champaign Cnty Y 1:10.19
29  Williams, Kim 20  Stanford Swimmin/BCST 1:10.36
30 Gresser, Hanna 18  Firestone Akron 1:10.42
31 Douglass, Kate 15  Chelsea Piers Aq 1:10.43
32 Christensen, Kaki 17  Chelsea Piers Aq 1:10.46
33 Yager, Alexis 18  Academy Bullets 1:10.52
34 Zhao, Grace 17  Palo Alto Stanfo 1:10.57
35  Ivey, Isabel 16  Gator Swim Club 1:10.60
36 Vonderhaar, Maddy 18  Cavalier Swimmin 1:10.63
37 Hartman, Zoie 16  Crow Canyon Coun 1:10.82
38 Paoletti, Olivia 17  Delaware Swim Te 1:10.94
39 Powers, Kylie 16  Una SHAC 1:10.96
40  Arens, Abby 15  Marlins of Ralei 1:10.97
41  Wheeler, Kaylee 16  Cardinal Aquatic 1:11.00
42 Roberts, Elizabeth 29  Savannah Swim Te 1:11.05
43 Nelson, Ella 15 Nashville Aquati 1:11.12

speedo

TYR
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44  Kovac, Bailey 18  Fort Collins Are 1:11.14
45  O'Donnell, Meaghan 20 Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame  1:11.21
46  McCauley, Ashley 16  Marlins of Ralei 1:11.23
47 Poole, Julia 18  Marlins of Ralei 1126
48  McCann, Carolyn 21 Univ. Of Michiga 1131
49  Dellatorre, Danielle 17  Athens Bulldogs/Georgia 1:11.32
50 Peplowski, Noelle 17  Waves Bloomingto 1:11.36
51 Bullinger, Rae 20  Univ Minnesota/Aquajets 1:11.37
52 Ramey, Rachel 18  Texas Ford Aquat 1:11.39
53  Farrington, Addie 15 Dynamo Swim Club 1:11.40
54  Tarazi, Val 17  Mundelein Mustan 1:11.42
55 Hart, Carly 18  Firestone Akron 1:1145
56 Farlow, Cady 20  Boilermaker Aqua 1:11.45
57 Penrod, Ally 16  Academy Bullets 11155
58 Mathews, Janessa 16  Ohio State Swim L:11.56
59 Donan, Claire 15  Triton Swimming 1:11.58
60 Winstead, Madison 19 Kentucky Aquatic 59.86Y
61  Garber, Maddy 21  Central Connecti 1:00.01Y__
62 Dirrane, Kersten 21  Una GAME/UVAC 1:00.42Y
63  Kondis, Peyton 18  Univ of Houston 1:00.56Y
64  Hill, Jaclyn 17 Kentucky Aquatic/GOLD 1:00.78Y___
65 Bonnett, Bailey 18  Kentucky Aquatic 1:00.84Y
66 Hauder, Caroline 17 SwimMAC Carolina 1:00.99Y__
67 Martelle, Alexandra 21  Tucson Ford Deal/Swim MAC 1:01.02Y__
68  Kaunitz, Sarah 20 UCLA Swimming/PASA-PC  1:01.04Y__
69  Cummings, Carly 18  Badger Swim Club 1:01.13Y__
70  Korenwinder, Mallory 19  Tucson Ford Deal 1:01.14Y_
71 Newby, Hanna 16  American Energy 1:01.19Y
72 Beeler, Tori 19 Univ of Nebraska 1:01.23Y_
73  Harter, Abby 15  Nation's Capital 1:01.25Y
74  Berg, Marissa 20  Wisconsin Aquati 1:01.27Y_
75 Odgers, Isabelle 16  Irvine Novaquati 1:12.05LB___
76  Murphy, Kristina 16  Spare Time Aquat 1:12.24LB_
77 Davey, Gillian 15 Central Iowa Aqu 1:12.66LB__
78 Donahue, Jane 18  SwimMAC Carolina 1:01.49YB__
79  Vanovermeiren, Sydney 16  Academy Bullets 1:02.65YB___
Event 26 Men 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
World: 57.13 8/7/2016 Adam Peaty
American: 58.87 8/7/2016 Cody Miller
U.S. Open: 58.86 3/4/2017 Adam Peaty
LC Nationals: 58.94 6/26/2016 Kevin Cordes
Jr World: 59.31 6/23/2017 Nicolo Martinenghi
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Miller, Cody 25  Badger Swim Club 5887
2 Cordes, Kevin 23 Unattached 5894
3 Wilson, Andrew 23 Longhorn Aquatic 59.51
4 Prenot, Josh 23  Cal Aquatics/Santa Maria 59.60
5 Andrew, Michael 18  Race Pace Club 59.82
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Fink, Nicolas
Licon, Will
Montague, Jacob
Finnerty, Ian
Hoppe, Connor
Whitley, Reece
Evdokimov, Alex
McHugh, Conner
Tybur, Jonathan
Craig, Brad

Bish, Blair

Roy, Daniel
Lorenz, Christian
Ramsey, Brian
Zito, Nick
Anderson, Matthew
Eriksson, Nic
Brock, Levi
Mathews, Jason
O'Brien, Jordan
Winnett, Justin
Poppe, Hank
Albracht, Alex
Bray, Chandler
Monaghan, Colin
Cope, Tommy
Bornstein, AJ
Brewer, Thomas
Otto, Luke
Daniels, Joe
Hillis, Dillon
Dang, Ethan
Palazzo, Ross
Olson, Tanner
Foster, Jake
Pellini, Trent
Long, Bryar

Wau, Stanley
Berger, Brennen
Gorski, Ben
Hicks, Caleb
Hostoffer, Zach
McBryan, Michael
Dunphy, Matthew
Kimpel, Alex
Chan, Will

Bals, Christian
Scheinfeld, Charles
Bottelberghe, Josh
Cook, Jonathan
Storch, Casey

23 Athens Bulldogs/Georgia
22  Longhorn Aquatic

19  Univ. Of Michiga/GPG

20 Indiana Universi

21 Cal Aquatics

17  Penn Charter Aqu

21  Coral Springs Sw

21  Univ Minnesota/Door County
21 Texas A & M Univ

28  Tennessee Aquati

20 Unattached

17 KingAquatic Clu

21  Arizona State Un

19  Univ Pittsburgh/Mount Leba
22 WEST Swim Club

20  Stanford Swimmin

23  SwimMAC Carolina/Queens
21 Indiana Universi

18  Ohio State Swim

20 U. of Missouri

21  Central Iowa Aqu

18  Stanford Swimmin

20 Cavalier Swimmin

18  Avon Community S

20 Lanier Aquatics/UGA

19  Univ. Of Michiga/Dayton Ra
17 Ridgefield Aquat

20  Auburn Universit

21  Star Swimming

22  Unattached

16  Manhattan Makos

15 King Aquatic Clu

20  Hudson Explorer

18 Canyons Aquatic

16 Mason Manta Rays

18 Mission Viejo Na

20  Auburn Universit

20  Terrapins ST

22 Carmel Swim Club/Louisvill
20  Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame
19  U. of Missouri

20 Bearcat Aquatics

22  North Carolina A

19  Tennessee Aquati/WST

21  Yellow Jacket/Blue Dolphin
17 SwimMAC Carolina

20 Boilermaker Aqua

17 New Trier Swim C

17  Portland Aquatic

17  West Coast Aquat

18 Machine Aquatics

TYR

speedo

59.88
1:00.30
1:00.68
1:00.77
1:00.89
1:00.95
1:01.14
1:01.25
1:01.55
1:01.61
1:01.81
1:02.11
1:02.39
1:02.49
1:02.62
1:02.71
1:02.91
1:03.00
1:03.02
1:03.09
1:03.10
1:03.19
1:03.33
1:03.35
1:03.45
1:03.46
1:03.47
1:03.55
1:03.58
1:03.58
1:03.62
1:03.62
1:03.74
1:03.78
1:03.78
1:03.80
1:03.86

5334Y
5357Y
53507
53.59Y
5361Y_
53.66Y
53.67Y
5373
5378Y
5387Y
1:04.08LB___
1:0424LB
1:0490LB__
1:04.92LB
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Event 26 ...(Men 100 LC Meter Breaststroke) 40 Nelson, Beata 18  Wisconsin Aquati 1:02.38
Name Age Team Seed Time 41 Galyer, Ali 19 Kentucky Aquatic 10244
57  Degrado, Paul 15  Bolles School Sh 1:05.11LB___ 42 Menkhaus, Julia 17 SwimMAC Carolina 1:0246
58 Zimmer, Adam 18  Missoula Aquatic 1:05.22LB__ 43 Krivokapic-Zhou, Sophie 18  Santa Clara Swim/CAL 1:0248
44 Norman, Laura 21  Texas A & M Univ 1:0249
Event 27 Women 100 LC Meter Backstroke 45  Waddell, Tevyn 19  Univ Minnesota/Mitchel Aqu 1:02.50
World: 58.12 7/28/2009 Gemma Spofforth 46  Stewart, Bayley 17  Fort Collins Are 1:02.54
American: 58.33 7/30/2012 Missy Franklin 47 Deloof, Catie 20  Univ. Of Michiga 1:02.55
U.S. Open: 58.67 6/28/2013 Missy Franklin 48 Haskett, Grace 18 Indiana Swim Te 1:02.55
LC Nationals: 58.67 6/28/2013 Missy Franklin 49  Postoll, Melissa 22  Northwestern Uni/Stingray ~ 1:02.65
Jr World: 59.34 7/2/2016 Minna Atherton 50 Bohon, Micah 21  Univ Tennessee 1:02.68
Name Age Team Seed Time 51  Shelton, Samantha 17  Mission Viejo Na 1:02.69 _
1 Baker, Kathleen 20  Team Elite/Cal 5875 52 Atkinson, Emma 15  Germantown Acade 1:02.73
2 Smoliga, Olivia 22 Athens Bulldogs/UGA 5895 53 Lara, Krystal 19 Northwestern Uni/Asphalt G 1:02.74
3 Bilquist, Amy 19  Cal Aquatics/Carmel 5937 54  Hynes, Haley 19 U. of Missouri 1:02.76
4 Stevens, Hannah 22 U. of Missouri 59.40 55  Wrightson, Tessa 18  Zionsville Swim 1:02.78
5 Deloof, Ali 22 Club Wolverine 5943 56  Hauder, Caroline 17  SwimMAC Carolina 1:02.80
6 Smith, Regan 15 Riptide Swim Tea 5974 57 Sarazen, Kyra 20 Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame  1:02.81
7 Smiddy, Clara 21  Univ. Of Michiga/AquaKids = 1:00.12 ____ 58 Matsumura, Rachel 21 Indiana Universi 1:0285
8 Nordmann, Lucie 17 Magnolia Aquatic 1:00.16 59  Treuth, Alice 20 Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame ~ 1:02.87
9 Ariola, Grace 17 Waves Bloomingto 1:00.49 _ 60 Bartel, Zoe 16  Fort Collins Are 1:02.88
10  Alexander, Bridgette 21  Kentucky Aquatic 1:00.80 61 Burchill, Sammie 18  Carmel Swim Club 1:02.91 e
11 Walsh, Alex 15  Nashville Aquati 1:00.95 62 Crush, Annabel 14  Lakeside Swim Te 1:0291
12 Haan, Elise 19 WOLFPACK ELITE/NC STA 1:01.02 63 Hess, Maddie 20 Duke University 1:02.94
13 Seidt, Asia 19 Lakeside Swim Te/UK 1:01.04 64  Ulett, Tristen 14  Dynamo Swim Club 1:0296 _
14  Bratton, Lisa 21  Texas A & M Univ o1 65 Alons, Kylee 17  Fort Collins Are 1:0298
15 Baldwin, Caroline 21  North Carolina A 1:.01.15 66 Kearney, Shannon 16 New Trier Swim C 1:03.02
16 Merrell, Eva 17 Aquazot Swim Clu LoL1s 67 Lathrop, Jennifer 18  Sierra Marlins S 1:03.12
17  Ochitwa, Annie 20  Tucson Ford Deal 1:.01.25 68 Laughlin, Solie 19  Buenaventura Swi/UC Davis 1:03.12
18 Howe, Ally 21  Stanford Swimmin/PASA 1:01.33 69 Fanz, Casey 19  Univ Louisville 1:03.17
19 Mack, Linnea 21 UCLA Swimming/OAQ-PC  1:01.52 70 Tetzloff, Alyssa 20  Auburn Universit 1:03.17
20 Adams, Claire 18  Carmel Swim Club/Texas 10152 71 Newman, Mara 17  Lake Oswego Swim 1:03.17
21  Bacon, Phoebe 14  Nation's Capital 1:.01.61 72 Seiberlich, Emma 18  Unattached 1:03.19 -
22 Sumner, Alex 16  Suburban Seahawk 1:01.61 73 Underdahl, Sofie 19  Univ Louisville 1:03.22
23 Moffitt, Hellen 22 North Carolina A 1:01.68 74  Hazlett, Kate 16  Greenwich YWCA D 1:03.24
24 Voss, Erin 18  Stanford Swimmin/Bluefish  1:01.85 - 75  Debeer, Tonner 17  Triton Swimming 1:03.24 T
25 Haebig, Autumn 18  Ozaukee Aquatics 1:01.95 76  Hicks, Chloe 18  H2okie Aquatics 1:03.26 -
26 Leach, Hanni 20  Trojan Swim Club 1:.01.95 77 Cook, Julia 16  Aggie Swim Club 1:03.30
27  Schanz, Emma 19 UCLA Swimming/SWAT-IE  1:02.00 __ 78  Gmelich, Caroline 17  Central Jersey A 10331
28 Blovad, Keaton 18 Cal Aquatics 1:02.02 79  Guanci, Margaret 17  New Trier Swim C 1:03.33 :
29 Deloof, Gabby 21  Univ. Of Michiga 1:02.04 80 Larson, Sinclair 17 SwimMAC Carolina 1:03.34
30 Nelson, Stephanie 19 SwimMAC Carolina 1:02.07 81 Cook, Emily 18  Tualatin Hills S 1:03.36
31 Konopka, Katrina 20  Tucson Ford Deal 1:02.09 82  Meilus, Emily 18  Machine Aquatics 1:03.38
32 Caldwell, Courtney 19 WOLFPACK ELITE/NC STA 1:02.11 83  Stewart, Kylie 21  Athens Bulldogs/UGA 51.79Y
33 Stewart, Kendyl 22  Trojan Swim Club 1:02.14 84  Wu, Joanna 22  Central Area Aqu 5247Y
34  Berkoff, Katharine 16  Missoula Aquatic 1:02.18 85  Avestruz, Zoe 19  Univ Minnesota/Aquajets 52.49Y
35 Dickinson, Callie 17  Tide Swimming 1:0222 86  Britt, Chelsea 22 Athens Bulldogs/UGA 52.54Y
36  Szekely, Allie 19  Stanford Swimmin/CBST 1:02.24 87 Rockett, Ally 21 Indiana Universi 52.58Y
37 McHugh, Cameron 21  Tucson Ford Deal 1:02.28 88  Engel, Lindsey 21  Stanford Swimmin/OCC 5278Y
38 Myers, Madison 20  Firestone Akron/Akron U 1:0232 89  Goodwin, Darby 20 Villanova Univer 52.96Y
39  Earley, Erin 18 Hopkins Mariner 1:02.38 90 Kleinsorgen, Ally 19 Boise YMCA Swim 53.13Y_
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91  Smailis, Jackie 20  Boilermaker Aqua 53.17Y
92  Romano, Kristen 17  Long Island Aqua 5336Y
93  Dahlgren, Kylie 19  U. of Missouri 53.40Y
94  Sell, Sydney 20 Lakeside Swim Te/UFla 53.42Y
95 Icard, Jacy 21 Towson UniversitMAC-MD ~ 5343Y
96  Marsh, Alyssa 19  Duke University/TE 53.46Y
97  Clark, Chloe 16  Sierra Marlins S 53.46Y
98  Cooper, Caitlin 21 Cavalier Swimmin 53.48Y
99  Crisera, Alexandra 16  Beach Cities Swi 53.54Y
100  Cornell, Emily 19  Gamecock Aquatic 53.61Y
101  Famous, Caroline 15  Suburban Seahawk 53.63Y_
102 Gouger, Hannah 19  LBA/Richmond 53.69Y_
103 Ivey, Isabel 16  Gator Swim Club 1:03.45LB
104  Shields, Kendall 16  Austin Swim Club 1:03.45LB___
105  Smith, Amanda 18  Northern KY Clip 1:03.51LB___
106  Martin, Ruby 17 lowa Flyers Swim 1:03.58LB___
107  Moore, Kate 18  Marlins of Ralei 1:03.67LB___
108  Perry, Ky-lee 18 WOLFPACK ELITE'WYW  1:03.74LB___
109  Countie, Grace 17  Marlins of Ralei 1:03.75LB____
110  Lindner, Sophie 17  SwimMAC Carolina 1:03.77LB___
111  Pfeifer, Evie 18  Clayton Shaw Par 1:03.79LB___
112 McCoy, Taylor 17  Gold Medal Swim 1:04.02LB___
113 O'Shea, Brynne 17 Multnomah Athlet 1:04.35LB__
114 Walsh, Gretchen 14 Nashville Aquati 1:04.56LB___
115 Nava, Jessica 17  Pine Crest Swimm 5420YB
116  Eisenmann, Kara 18  Lakeside Aquatic 5460YB_
117  Carlton, Emma 17 Bellingham Bay S 5481YB___
Event 28 Men 100 LC Meter Backstroke
World: 51.85 8/13/2016 Ryan Murphy
American: 51.85 8/13/2016 Ryan Murphy
U.S. Open: 51.94 7/8/2009 Aaron Peirsol
LC Nationals: 51.94 7/8/2009 Aaron Peirsol
Jr World: 53.65 7/7/2016 Kliment Kolesnikov
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Murphy, Ryan 21  Cal Aquatics 5185
2 Grevers, Matt 32 Tucson Ford Deal 5264
3 Pebley, Jacob 23  Cal Aquatics/CAT 5295
4 Ress, Justin 19 WOLFPACK ELITE/MOR 5349
5 Lehane, Sean 22 Academy Bullets 5408
6  Shebat, John 20 Nation's Capital/U Texas 5420
7  Glover, Bob 22 Indiana Universi 5454
8 Kaliszak, Luke 21 Univ Alabama Swi 5458
9 Stuart, Hennessey 22 WOLFPACK ELITE/NCSTA  54.66
10  Craig, Cameron 19  Arizona State Un 5474
11 Dale, Taylor 22 Athens Bulldogs/UGA 5475
12 Mulcare, Patrick 21  Trojan Swim Club 5493
13 Owen, Robert 21 H2okie Aquatics 5537
14  Pinfold, Brett 22 Wisconsin Aquati 55.38
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15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
4
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

Katz, Austin

Boratto, Alessandro

Carr, Daniel
Mefford, Bryce
Bonetti, Brock
Bohman, Bryce
Stewart, Coleman
Reilman, Joey
Albiero, Nicolas
Beckman, Wilson
Conaton, Patrick
Robrock, Kyle
Davis, Wyatt
Kibler, Drew
Zofchak, Rob
Anderson, Thomas
Farris, Dean
Garcia, Matthew
Whitacre, Robert
Nogueira, Douglas
Park, Jason

St. George, Max
Dolan, Jack
Hoffer, Ryan
Lasco, Destin
Montesi, Jack
Swart, Joshua
Gridley, Patrick
Balogh, Brennan
lida, Sam
Dingess, David
Arthur, Will
Murray, Nathan
Whiteside, John
Rooney, Maxime
Baker, Ryan
Pechmann, Luke
Lebed, Alexander
Hein, Daniel
Young, Joe
Shields, Tom
Elliott, Reid
Molacek, Jacob
Hensley, Noah
Dols, Keanan
Foster, Carson
Healy, John
Larson, Peter
Walker, Spencer
Kovac, Danny
Johnson, Jake

speedo

Sarasota YMCA Sh
Upper Dublin Aqu
Pikes Peak Athle
Sierra Marlins S
Texas A & M Univ
Longhorn Aquatic

WOLFPACK ELITE/NC STA

Univ Tennessee

Cardinal Aquatic

Indiana Universi

Stanford Swimmin
Unattached

Carmel Swim Club
Carmel Swim Club

Univ. Of Michiga/CW-MI
King Aquatic Clu/UofA
Harvard Universi/MAAC
Tennessee Aquati

Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame
Rose Bowl Aquati
Metroplex Aquati

Duke University
Rockwood

Scottsdale Aquat
Pleasantville Aq

Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame
Kentucky Aquatic

New Trier Swim C
Lincoln Select

Glenview Titan A
Kentucky Aquatic/LINS
Tiger Aquatics/LSU

Univ Tennessee

Westport/Weston/Univ of VA

Pleasanton Seaha/UofF1
Cavalier Swimmin
Golden Rebels
Gator Swim Club
U. of Missouri
Boilermaker Aqua
Cal Aquatics
Arizona State Un
Greater Omaha Aq
Una BD

Sarasota YMCA Sh
Mason Manta Rays
Marlins of Ralei
Edina Swim Club
Academy Bullets
Fort Collins Are

Delaware Swim Te

TYR

55.41
55.51
55.63
55.70
55.73
55.78
55.89
55.89
55.98
56.06
56.08
56.10
56.11
56.29
56.30
56.30
56.39
56.51
56.56
56.63
56.64
56.66
56.81
56.82
56.84
56.84
56.88
56.89
56.91
56.96
56.97
56.98
57.00
57.01
57.02
57.03
57.03
57.17
57.17
57.19

4511
4640Y
4691Y_
4693Y
57.46LB___
5756LB___
57.60LB___
5789LB__
5790LB___
58.14LB___
5828LB



USA Swimming-National Meets

Psych Sheet

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 4:31 PM 6/25/2017 Page 25
2017 Phillips 66 National Championships - 6/27/2017 to 7/1/2017
& World Championship Trials

Event 28 ...(Men 100 LC Meter Backstroke) 36  Soe, Sandra 20 SantaClara Swim/UCLA  16:13.17Y_____
Name Age Team Seed Time 37 Rongione, Isabella 17  Nation's Capital 16:1496Y_
66 Burns, Brendan 16  Upper Main Line 58.77LB___ 38 Dawson, Kendall 20  Arizona State Un 16:15.09Y_
67 Harder, Ethan 17  Billings Aquatic 48.71YB___ 39  Thatcher, Zoe 20  Auburn Universit 16:1546Y_
68  Kim, Daniel 17  Mission Viejo Na 48.73YB__ 40 McMahon, Kensey 17  Bolles School Sh 16:16.88Y
69  Krueger, Daniel 18  McFarland Sparta 49.02YB__ 41  Chard, Emma 21 Boise YMCA Swim 16:17.11Y__
70 Biondi, Nate 18  Canyons Aquatic 49.55YB__ 42 Williams, Cece 21  Cavalier Swimmin 16:18.41Y
71  Sannem, Jake 18  Upper Dublin Aqu 49.85YB__ 43 Williams, Kahra 19 Gator Swim Club 16:21.42Y__
44 Kelly, Paige 20  Kentucky Aquatic 16:21.60Y__
Event 29 Women 1500 LC Meter Freestyle 45  Heckman, Miranda 16  Pleasanton Seaha 16:57.01LB___
World: 15:25.48 8/4/2015 Katie Ledecky 46  Earley, Erin 18  Hopkins Mariner 17:02.72LB___
American: 15:25.48 8/4/2015 Katie Ledecky 47 Fiorilli, Ashlyn 16  Texas Ford Aquat 9:52.40YB___
U.S. Open: 15:34.23 6/19/2014 Katie Ledecky 48 Hetzer, Emily 17  Occoquan Swimmin 16:2334YB___
LC Nationals: 15:47.15 6/29/2013 Katie Ledecky
JrWorld: 15:28.36 8/24/2014  Katie Ledecky Event 30 Women 200 LC Meter IM
Name Age Team Seed Time World:  2:06.12 8/3/2015 Katinka Hosszu
1 Twichell, Ashley 28  North Carolina A 8:2531 American:  2:06.15 7/27/2009 Ariana Kukors
2 Harnish, Courtney 18  York YMCA 8:4343 U.S. Open:  2:08.66 5/17/2015 Katinka Hosszu
3 Tankersley, Morgan 17  Greater Tampa Sw 8:46.53 LC Nationals:  2:09.34 7/7/2009 Julia Smit
4 Nicolaisen, Shae 16  Scottsdale Aquat 8:46.92 Jr World:  2:09.98 1/29/2017 Rikako Ikee
5 Palsha, Peyton 17  Saint Petersburg 8:48.72 Name Age Team Seed Time
6 Finke, Summer 20  Saint Petersburg/NC State 8:4895 1 Margalis, Melanie 25  Saint Petersburg/Georgia 2:09.21
7  Ledecky, Katie 20 Stanford Swimmin/NCAP  15:35.65 2 Cox, Madisyn 22 Longhorn Aquatic 2:11.14
8 Field, Joy 18  Magnolia Aquatic 16:14.79 3 Eastin, Ella 20 Stanford Swimmin/SOCAL ~ 2:11.49
9 Moore, Hannah 20 WOLFPACK ELITE/NC STA16:19.65 4 Galat, Bethany 21  Texas A& M Univ 2:12.29
10 Schmidt, Sierra 19 Club Wolverine 16:2040 5 Walsh, Alex 15 Nashville Aquati 2:13.14
11 Ryan, G 21  Univ. Of Michiga 16:25.64 6  Aroesty, Margaret 18  LongIsland Aqua 2:1323
12 Sullivan, Erica 16  Sandpipers Of Ne 16:25.92 7  Zeiger, Brooke 21  Univ Minnesota/Crimson 2:1441
13 Homovich, Madison 17  Marlins of Ralei 16:30.37 __ 8  Forde, Brooke 18  Lakeside Swim Te 2:1458
14 Stevens, Leah 20  Stanford Swimmin/Lakeside 16:36.13 _ 9  Tucker, Miranda 20  Club Wolverine 2:1472
15 Donohoe, Madelyn 15 The Fish 16:36.30 10 Malone, Kristin 20  Texas A& M Univ 2:15.06
16 Bymes, Megan 18  Stanford Swimmin/NCAP  16:36.31 11 Drabot, Katie 19  Stanford Swimmin/Ozakee  2:15.15
17 Ault, Taylor 18  La Mirada Armada 16:36.36 12 Scott, Riley 19  Marin Pirates/USC 2:1533
18  Travis, Chase 14 Nation's Capital 16:4437 13 Burchill, Sammie 18  Carmel Swim Club 2:1539
19  Jernberg, Cassy 19  Schroeder YMCA S/Indiana 116:47.64 14 Pearl, Vanessa 17 Metroplex Aquati 2:1572
20 Braswell, Leah 17 York YMCA 16:4834 15 Barksdale, Emma 19  Gamecock Aquatic/DART  2:1585
21 Kennedy, Eliot 14 Waves Bloomingto 16:48.59 16 Nelson, Beata 18  Wisconsin Aquati 2:1585
22 Sargent, Kay 19 Victor Swim Club 16:4886 17  Pfeifer, Evie 18  Clayton Shaw Par 2:15.88
23 Nordin, Emma 17  Carmel Swim Club 16:50.93 18  Bradford-Feldman, Rachael 20  Univ Louisville 2:1588 _
24  Sims, Kaitlynn 16 Magnolia Aquatic 16:51.92 19  Liu, Kenisha 18  Brea Aquatics/UCLA 2:1591
25  Smith, Leah 22 Cavalier Swimmin 15:28.89Y_ 20 Ivey, Isabel 16  Gator Swim Club 2:1593
26  Zeiger, Brooke 21  UnivMinnesota/Crimson ~ 15:44.00Y___ 21  Meili, Katie 26  New York Athleti/TE 2:16.11
27 Runge, Cierra 21  Wisconsin Aquati 15:51.72Y 22 Bartel, Zoe 16  Fort Collins Are 2:16.17
28 Neidigh, Ashley 22 Auburn Universit 15:54.88Y 23 Smith, Regan 15 Riptide Swim Tea 2:1628
29  McHugh, Ally 20 UnaPSU 15:58.92Y 24  Bratton, Lisa 21  Texas A& M Univ 2:16.45
30 Zubar, Kira 21 U. of Missouri 16:03.37Y 25 King, Lilly 20  Indiana Universi 2:16.58
31  Meitz, Kaersten 21 UnaBA 16:03.48Y__ 26  Williams, Kim 20  Stanford Swimmin/BCST 2:16.61
32 Devine, Chenoa 18  Davis Aquadarts 16:04.34Y__ 27  Thatcher, Zoe 20  Auburn Universit 2:16.65
33 Kopenski, Gabrielle 17  Texas Ford Aquat 16:06.51Y 28 Marrkand, Jen 21  Cavalier Swimmin 2:16.86
34  Finke, Autumn 22 Saint Petersburg/Florida 16:06.64Y 29  Poole, Julia 18  Marlins of Ralei 2:1693
35  Painter, Kathryn 20  Kentucky Aquatic 16:11.25Y 30 Nelson, Ella 15 Nashville Aquati 2:1694
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Psych Sheet

Name Age Team Seed Time
31  Szekely, Allie 19  Stanford Swimmin/CBST 2:16.96
32 Postoll, Becca 20 Univ. Of Michiga/RAYS 2:17.01
33  Edelman, Lauren 18  Carmel Swim Club/Kentucky 2:17.02 -
34  Cummings, Carly 18  Badger Swim Club 2:17.19
35  Seidt, Asia 19  Lakeside Swim Te/UK 2:17.20
36 Faulconer, Savanna 19 Y-Spartaquatics 2:17.53
37 Wade, Tatum 19 Unattached 2:17.56
38 Kukurugya, Hannah 18  Crown Point Swim 2:17.59
39  Sumner, Alex 16  Suburban Seahawk 2:17.64
40  Popov, Nikol 18  Canyons Aquatic 2:17.65
41  Foster, Hannah 17  Mason Manta Rays 2:17.74
42 Postoll, Melissa 22 Northwestern Uni/Stingray ~ 2:17.76
43 Romano, Kristen 17  Longlsland Aqua 2:1791
44 Rockway, Christin 17  Tampa Bay Aquat 2:17.92
45 Dellatorre, Danielle 17  Athens Bulldogs/Georgia 2:1796
46  Schanz, Emma 19 UCLA Swimming/SWAT-IE  2:18.05 _
47  Menkhaus, Julia 17 SwimMAC Carolina 2:18.08
48 Blovad, Keaton 18  Cal Aquatics 2:18.18
49 Brady, Sharli 21 U. of Missouri 2:1825
50 Pash, Kelly 16  Carmel Swim Club 2:1835
51  Yager, Alexis 18  Academy Bullets 2:1837
52 Ulett, Tristen 14  Dynamo Swim Club 2:1841
53  Burns, Hannah 20  Gator Swim Club 2:18.46
54  Nelson, Destiny 19 Unattached 2:1851
55 Gawronska, Zoe 16  The Woodlands Sw 2:1852
56 Sargent, Kay 19 Victor Swim Club 2:1855
57 Moore, Kate 18  Marlins of Ralei 2:18.63
58 Harter, Abby 15  Nation's Capital 2:18.69
59 Baker, Kathleen 20  Team Elite/Cal 1:51.69Y
60 Howe, Ally 21 Stanford Swimmin/PASA 1:54.82Y
61  Smiddy, Clara 21  Univ. Of Michiga/AquaKids  1:56.15Y__
62 Myers, Madison 20  Firestone Akron/Akron U 1:56.92Y
63  Clark, Chloe 16  Sierra Marlins S 1:57.32Y
64  Nero, Bailey 20  Auburn Universit 1:57.99Y
65  Dahlgren, Kylie 19 U. of Missouri 1:58.08Y__
66 Hauder, Caroline 17 SwimMAC Carolina 1:5841Y_
67  Ochitwa, Annie 20  Tucson Ford Deal 1:5849Y
68 Lisy, Sam 21  Indiana Universi 1:58.51Y_
69 Raab, Allie 17  Nashville Aquati 1:58.67Y
70  Cook, Julia 16  Aggie Swim Club 1:58.77Y
71  Alexander, Bridgette 21  Kentucky Aquatic 1:58.80Y
72 Long, Gracie 20  Univ Louisville 1:58.82Y
73  Jensen, Christie 20 Indiana Universi 1:58.85Y
74  Doty, Megan 19 Wisconsin Aquati 1:58.99Y
75  Luther, Dakota 17  Austin Swim Club 2:18.72LB___
76  Thompson, Mikki 17  Brea Aquatics 2:18.75LB__
77  Toney, Camryn 17  Texas Ford Aquat 2:19.08LB___
78  Dickinson, Callie 17  Tide Swimming 2:19.13LB___
79  Paoletti, Olivia 17  Delaware Swim Te 2:19.14LB___
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80 Braswell, Leah 17 York YMCA 2:19.22LB__
81 Zhao, Grace 17  Palo Alto Stanfo 2:19.53LB_
82  Bonnett, Bailey 18  Kentucky Aquatic 2:19.57LB___
83 Rajic, Ema 17  Champaign Cnty Y 2:19.69LB__
84  Krolikowski, Kate 18  Aquazot Swim Clu 2:19.82LB_
85 Ristic, Ella 15 Mission Viejo Na 2:19.85LB_
86  Martin, Ruby 17  lowaFlyers Swim 2:20.08LB___
87  Vonderhaar, Maddy 18  Cavalier Swimmin 2:20.11LB___
88 Alons, Kylee 17  Fort Collins Are 2:20.20LB__
89  Reese, Emily 17  Magnolia Aquatic 2:2021LB__
90 Rothrock, Trude 17  Carmel Swim Club 2:20.29LB_
91 Lanigan, Reilly 18  Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame ~ 2:20.34LB___
92  Epps, Jessica 17  Mission Viejo Na 2:2041LB_
93  Looney, Lindsay 15 Metroplex Aquati 2:20.56LB_
94  Farrington, Addie 15 Dynamo Swim Club 2:20.70LB__
95 Murphy, Kristina 16  Spare Time Aquat 2:2091LB_
96 Kovac, Bailey 18  Fort Collins Are 2:2093LB_
97 McCauley, Ashley 16  Marlins of Ralei 2:21.07LB___
98  Arens, Abby 15  Marlins of Ralei 2:21.40LB___
99 Ramey, Rachel 18  Texas Ford Aquat 2:2146LB
100  Pike, Taylor 17  Razorback Aquati 2:21.56LB___
101  Kinsey, Hallie 17  Davis Aquadarts 2:21.61LB__
102 Bacon, Phoebe 14 Nation's Capital 2:21.69LB_
103 Nordmann, Lillie 14 Magnolia Aquatic 2:21.72LB___
104  Earley, Erin 18  Hopkins Mariner 2:21.81LB___
105 Oglesby, Grace 18  Univ Louisville 1:59.43YB_
106  Harnish, Courtney 18  York YMCA 2:00.69YB__
107  Gresser, Hanna 18  Firestone Akron 2:01.29YB_
108  Crush, Annabel 14  Lakeside Swim Te 2:01.48YB___
109  Kondis, Peyton 18  Univ of Houston 2:01.53YB__
110  Shields, Kendall 16  Austin Swim Club 2:01.93YB___
111 Tarazi, Val 17  Mundelein Mustan 2:02.20YB__
Event 31 Men 200 LC Meter IM
World:  1:54.00 7/28/2011 Ryan Lochte
American:  1:54.00 7/28/2011 Ryan Lochte
U.S.Open:  1:54.56 7/10/2009 Ryan Lochte
LC Nationals:  1:54.56 7/10/2009 Ryan Lochte
Jr World:  1:59.12 3/3/2017 Michael Andrew
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Kalisz, Chase 23 North Baltimore/UGA 1:57.21
2 Prenot, Josh 23  Cal Aquatics/Santa Maria 1:5893
3 Andrew, Michael 18  Race Pace Club 1:59.12
4 Bentz, Gunnar 21  Athens Bulldogs/UGA 1:5936
5 DeVine, Abrahm 20 Stanford Swimmin 1:5943
6 Litherland, Jay 21 Dynamo Swim Club/UGA  1:59.53
7  Licon, Will 22 Longhorn Aquatic 2:0041
8 Dwyer, Conor 28  Trojan Swim Club 2:00.47
9  Shebat, John 20  Nation's Capital/U Texas 2:00.86
10 Weiss, Michael 26  Wisconsin Aquati 2:01.39
11 Thorne, Nick 21  Tucson Ford Deal 2:01.61
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Event 31 ...(Men 200 LC Meter IM)

Psych Sheet

Name Age Team Seed Time
12 Grieshop, Sean 18  Nitro Swimming 2:02.07
13 Lebed, Alexander 20  Gator Swim Club 2:02.52
14  Swanson, Charlie 19 Univ. Of Michiga/NOVA-VA  2:02.57
15 McHugh, Sam 21 Tennessee Aquati/Baylor Sw  2:02.65
16  Smith, Kieran 17  Ridgefield Aquat 2:02.75
17  Andrew, Mark 20 YMCA of the Tria 2:0290
18  Finnerty, lan 20 Indiana Universi 2:03.02
19 Iida, Sam 18  Glenview Titan A 2:03.16
20  Fink, Nicolas 23  Athens Bulldogs/Georgia 2:03.17
21 Roberts, Jonathan 21  North Texas Nada/Univ. of ~ 2:03.27
22 Pinfold, Brett 22 Wisconsin Aquati 2:03.28
23 Lileikis, 'Aukai 19  Unattached 2:03.48
24 Sanders, Grant 19 Una TBAY 2:03.65
25 Josa, Matthew 22  Cal Aquatics/Swim MAC 2:03.93
26 Hodge, Cooper 19  Wisconsin Aquati 2:04.01
27 Montague, Jacob 19 Univ. Of Michiga/GPG 2:04.04
28 Okubo, Corey 21  Una PRIN/PUST-NJ 2:04.05
29  Cope, Tommy 19  Univ. Of Michiga/Dayton Ra  2:04.38
30 Zoucha, Jonathan 21 Univ Louisville 2:04.56
31 Foster, Carson 15 Mason Manta Rays 2:0472
32 Liang, Alex 17  Palo Alto Stanfo 2:04.81
33 Ogren, Curtis 21  Stanford Swimmin 2:04.81
34 Foster, Jake 16  Mason Manta Rays 2:04.86
35 Fong, Zach 19 Jersey Wahoos 2:0494
36  Julian, Trenton 18  Rose Bowl Aquati 2:0498
37  Tybur, Jonathan 21  Texas A & M Univ 2:05.03
38 Lee, Sean 18  Trojan Swim Club 2:05.08
39 Pomajevich, Sam 18  Nation's Capital 2:05.10
40  Walker, Benjamin 19  Texas A & M Univ 2:05.15
41  Zito, Nick 22 WEST Swim Club 2:0527
42 Craig, Cameron 19  Arizona State Un 1:42.75Y
43 Whitley, Reece 17  Penn Charter Aqu 1:43.93Y_
44 Wilson, Andrew 23 Longhorn Aquatic 1:44.18Y
45  Brewer, Thomas 20  Auburn Universit 1:4457Y
46  Stuart, Hennessey 22 WOLFPACK ELITE/NC STA 1:44.59Y
47 Dale, Taylor 22  Athens Bulldogs/UGA 1:44.64Y
48 Holder, Evan 22 Central Bucks Sw 1:44.90Y
49  Macmillan, William 19  North Carolina A/Stanford 1:4493Y
50 Whitacre, Robert 21  Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame 1:45.05Y
51 Balogh, Brennan 20  Lincoln Select 1:45.06Y
52 Bonetti, Brock 21 Texas A & M Univ 1:45.08Y
53 Dillard, Ethan 19  Sierra Marlins S 1:45.08Y
54 Smachlo, Miles 19 Univ. Of Michiga/SCHE 1:4523Y
55  Alexander, Nick 19  U. of Missouri 1:4533Y
56 Mefford, Bryce 18  Sierra Marlins S 1:45.46Y
57 Keblish, Bryce 20  Westport/Weston/Univ of VA  1:45.46Y
58  Albiero, Nicolas 18  Cardinal Aquatic 1:45.63Y
59  Willenbring, Matthew 17  Austin Swim Club 2:05.30LB___
60 Knowles, Eric 17  Dayton Raiders 2:05.84LB__
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61 Storch, Casey 18  Machine Aquatics 2:06.00LB__
62  Jhong, Christopher 17  Pleasanton Seaha 2:06.18LB___
63  Bresette, Liam 17 Empire KC Swim C 2:06.27LB___
64  Blandford, Connor 18  Kentucky Aquatic/MOR 2:06.77LB____
65  Durmer, Jeffrey 17 Dynamo Swim Club 2:06.80LB__
66 LeVant, Jack 17  North Texas Nada 2:06.97LB__
67 Dols, Keanan 18  Sarasota YMCA Sh 2:06.97LB__
68  Cancel, Miguel 17  Gulliver Swim Cl 2:06.99LB_
69  Perera, Nicholas 17 UnaDR 2:07.08LB___
70  Cumberland, Will 18  Nation's Capital 2:07.10LB___
71  Olson, Tanner 18  Canyons Aquatic 2:07.34LB___
72 Florea, Dane 17 Columbia Swim CI 2:07.38LB____
73  Johnson, Jake 17  Delaware Swim Te 2:07.50LB___
74  Carr, Daniel 18  Pikes Peak Athle 2:07.79LB___
75  Calvillo, Mikey 16  Alamo Area Aquat 2:07.85LB____
76  Pellini, Trent 18  Mission Viejo Na 2:07.96LB__
77 Homans, Harry 17  Bluefish Swim Cl 2:08.04LB__
78  Roy, Daniel 17  King Aquatic Clu 2:08.30LB__
79 Kovac, Danny 17  Fort Collins Are 2:08.63LB__
80 Larson, Johnthomas 18  Edina Swim Club 1:46.30YB__
81 Durocher, Darren 16  Nation's Capital 1:47.97YB___
82  Cook, Jonathan 17 West Coast Aquat 1:4836YB__
83 Mathias, Van 16 ~ Multnomah Athlet 1:48.79YB___
84  Chan, Will 17 SwimMAC Carolina 1:4891YB___
Event 32 Men 800 LC Meter Freestyle
World:  7:32.12 7/29/2009 Lin Zhang
American:  7:43.60 7/31/2013 Michael McBroom
U.S. Open:  7:46.78 6/29/2013 Connor Jaeger
LC Nationals:  7:46.78 6/29/2013 Connor Jaeger
Jr World:  7:45.67 8/28/2013 Mack Horton
Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Grothe, Zane 25  Badger Swim Club 7:51.58

2 Sweetser, TRUE 19  Stanford Swimmin 7:5332

3 Finke, Robert 17  Saint Petersburg 7:55.16

4 Smith, Clark 22 Longhorn Aquatic 7:5791

5 Ransford, PJ 20  Univ. Of Michiga 7:5894

6  Abruzzo, Andrew 17  Plymouth Whitema 7:59.76

7 Egan, Liam 21  Una STAN/Crimson 8:01.48

8  Brinegar, Michael 17  Mission Viejo Na 8:0470

9 Apel, Aaron 18  Scottsdale Aquat 8:04.75
10  Lawless, Ben 20  Cen Chesapeake 8:06.71
11 Burns, Aidan 19  Santa Clara Swim/UGA 8:07.32
12 Mclntyre, Jack 19 WOLFPACK ELITE/NC STA 8:07.73
13 Bishop, Karl 19  Cheshire Y Sea D 8:11.69
14  Clark, Drew 19  Sarasota YMCA Sh 8:1223
15 Collins, Jack 19  Badger Swim Club 8:13.10
16 Hubbuch, Trey 20 Indiana Universi 8:1335
17  Grimes, Carter 18  Sandpipers Of Ne 8:13.37
18 Freeman, Trey 17  Baylor Swim Club 8:13.45
19 Dant, Ross 16  Hickory Foundati 8:14.15
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Name Age Team Seed Time
20 Fail, Brooks 17  Tucson Ford Deal 8:14.87
21  Stone, Lane 18  Nation's Capital 8:14.96
22 Calvillo, Mikey 16  Alamo Area Aquat 8:1541
23 Wieser, Christopher 21  Davis Aquadarts 15:09.70
24 Larson, Johnthomas 18  Edina Swim Club 15:11.62
25  Shoults, Grant 20 Stanford Swimmin 152483
26  Yeager, Chris 18  Nitro Swimming 15:3030
27  Gravley, Brennan 16  Sandpipers Of Ne 15:32.05
28 Kaskawal, Jerad 21  Tucson Ford Deal 15:32.65
29  Graham, Jared 18  Penguin Aquatics 15:41.79
30 Magnan, Sam 20  Unattached 15:42.02
31 Bready, Chris 20  Bearcat Aquatics 15:42.04
32 Anderson, Matthew 19  Indiana Universi 15:4538
33 Manganiello, Blake 22 AquaKids Sharks 15:46.77
34 Curl, Ethan 21 Indiana Universi 15:4722
35 Higgins, Walker 20  Tennessee Aquati/UGA 15:48.55
36 Hirschberger, Matthew 18  Nation's Capital 8:55.32Y
37 Gonzales, Brad 19  LaMirada Armada 8:56.01Y
38  Giller, Robby 18  Wilton Y Wahoos 9:01.12Y_
39  Yeadon, Zach 18  Alamo Area Aquat 9:02.01Y
40 Roberts, Will 17 Naval Academy Aq 9:03.23Y_
41 Bekemeyer, Cody 20  Gamecock Aquatic/SWAT 9:05.02Y
42 Greenhalgh, Andrew 21  Rockville Montgo 9:0637Y__
43  Thomas, Antonio 19  Razorback Aquati 14:56.02Y
44  Litherland, Kevin 21 Dynamo Swim Club/UGA  15:05.51Y_
45 Craddock, Michael 20  H2okie Aquatics 15:07.16Y___
46 Barao, Will 16  Bluefish Swim Cl 15:08.64Y
47 Kiriegl, Roger 19  Duke University 15:08.78Y
48  Messner, Michael 20 Santa Clara Swim/Minnesota 15:11.14Y
49  Sett, Aaron 19  Univ Pittsburgh/Foothills 15:11.65Y
50 Gordon, Tom 20 YMCA of the Tria 15:12.80Y
51 Destrampe, Adam 19  Indiana Universi 15:13.80Y_
52 Kao, Owen 17  Irvine Novaquati 8:1555LB___
53  Brune, Noah 15 Mission Viejo Na 8:15.85LB___
54  Plattel, Lleyton 14  Pleasanton Seaha 8:16.94LB
55  Grum, lan 16  Dynamo Swim Club 8:21.63LB___
Event 33 Women 50 LC Meter Freestyle
World: 23.73 8/1/2009 Britta Steffen
American: 24.07 8/17/2008 Dara Torres
U.S. Open: 24.13 5/18/2008 Cate Campbell
LC Nationals: 24.25 7/6/2008 Dara Torres
Jr World: 24.48 2/18/2017 Rikako Ikee
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Manuel, Simone 20  Stanford Swimmin/FCST 2409
2 Weitzeil, Abbey 20 Cal Aquatics/Canyons 2428
3 Kennedy, Madison 29  SwimMAC Carolina/TE 2439
4 Konopka, Katrina 20  Tucson Ford Deal 2468
5 Smoliga, Olivia 22 Athens Bulldogs/UGA 24.70
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Goeders, Anya
Neal, Lia

Weir, Amanda
Worrell, Kelsi
Ciesla, Marta
Ivey, Isabel
Caldwell, Courtney
Locus, Madeline
Comerford, Mallory
Meili, Katie
Deloof, Ali
Millard, Rebecca
Perry, Ky-lee
Ariola, Grace
Cooper, Caitlin
Moffitt, Hellen
Kendall, Amanda
Bilquist, Amy
Fanz, Casey
Douglass, Kate
Stewart, Kendyl
Murphy, Maddie
Baldwin, Caroline
Visscher, Lainey
Schorr, Katie
Malone, Kristin
Ochitwa, Annie
Filipek, Kayla
Alons, Kylee
Countie, Grace
Berg, Marissa
Merrell, Eva
Tetzloff, Alyssa
Tankersley, Morgan
Liu, Kenisha
McLaughlin, Katie
Fackenthal, Amalie
Knight, Haylee
Burchill, Veronica
Walsh, Gretchen
Rothrock, Trude
Sehmann, Emmy
Rule, Remedy
Burns, Megan
Long, Gracie
Wolf, Julia
Wagner, Katherine
Deloof, Catie
Krause, Vanessa
Marsh, Alyssa
Mack, Linnea

Mako Swim Team
Stanford Swimmin/AGUA
SwimAtlanta

Cardinal Aquatic

Pine Crest Swimm

Gator Swim Club

WOLFPACK ELITE/NC STA

SwimAtlanta

Univ Louisville

New York Athleti/TE
Club Wolverine
Longhorn Aquatic
WOLFPACK ELITE/WYW
Waves Bloomingto
Cavalier Swimmin
North Carolina A
Canyons Aquatic

Cal Aquatics/Carmel
Univ Louisville
Chelsea Piers Aq
Trojan Swim Club

Cal Aquatics/Crow Canyon
North Carolina A

Univ Louisville
Southwest Stars

Texas A & M Univ
Tucson Ford Deal
Academy Bullets

Fort Collins Are
Marlins of Ralei
Wisconsin Aquati
Aquazot Swim Clu
Auburn Universit
Greater Tampa Sw
Brea Aquatics/UCLA
Cal AquaticsyMVN
Davis Aquadarts

Tiger Aquatics/LSU
Athens Bulldogs/UGA
Nashville Aquati
Carmel Swim Club
Wisconsin Aquati
Longhorn Aquatic
University at Bu

Univ Louisville
Canyons Aquatic
Canyons Aquatic
Univ. Of Michiga
Univ. Of Michiga/DUNE
Duke University/TE
UCLA Swimming/OAQ-PC
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24.85
24.85
25.08
25.12
25.18
25.21
25.24
25.27
25.28
2533
2533
25.39
25.39
25.40
25.42
25.46
25.47
25.49
25.55
25.56
25.59
25.66
25.71
25.72
25.76
25.77
25.82
25.84
25.84
25.85
25.86
25.88
25.89
2591
2591
25.93
25.94
25.95
25.96
25.96
25.98
25.98
25.99
26.01
26.01
26.05
26.05
26.06
26.06
26.07
26.07
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Event 33 ...(Women 50 LC Meter Freestyle)
Name Age Team Seed Time Event 34 Men 50 LC Meter Freestyle
57 Parker, Maxine 15  Patriot Aquatic 2608 World: 20.91 12/18/2009  Cesar Cielo Filho
58  Stone, Jamie 18  Mount Hood Aquat 2608 American: 21.37 8/7/2015 Nathan Adrian
59  Diener, Anelise 19  Longhorn Aquatic 2609 U.S. Open: 21.14 7/9/2009 Cesar Cielo
60  Volpenhein, Ashley 18 Mason Manta Rays 2609 LC Nationals: 21.47 6/29/2013 Nathan Adrian/Garret WeberGale
61  Braunecker, Avery 19 Univ Louisville w1l JrWorld:  22.00 8/20/2014  Yu Hexin
62 Rajic, Ema 17 Champaign Cnty Y 2613 Name Age Team Seed Time
63  Ellzey, Ashton 21  Auburn Universit 2613 1 Ervin, Tony 36 Unattached/TE 2140
64  Bauer, Brooke 19  North Carolina A 2615 2 Adrian, Nathan 28  Cal Aquatics 2147
65 Trost, Victoria 22 U. of Missouri 2615 3 Jones, Cullen 33 WOLFPACK ELITE 2175
66  Smith, Maddie 18  Patriot Aquatic 2619 4 Dressel, Cacleb 20  Bolles School Sh 2176
67  Avestruz, Zoe 19  Univ Minnesota/Aquajets 217Y_ 5 Schneider, Josh 29  New York Athleti 2184
68  Smith, Katie 18  Irish Aquatics/Notre Dame 2225Y 6 Chadwick, Michael 22 U. of Missouri/TE 2196
69  Warren, Mary 21 Northwestern Uni 2229Y 7  Virva, Dillon 23 King Aquatic Clw/UNLV 2206
70  Cook, Julia 16  Aggie Swim Club 232Y 8 Powers, Paul 21 Univ. Of Michiga 217
71  Adams, Claire 18  Carmel Swim Club/Texas 2233Y_ 9  Andrew, Michael 18  Race Pace Club 2222
72  Brown, Erika 18  Univ Tennessee 2233Y 10 Becker, Bowen 19 Univ Minnesota/Sandpipers 2223
73 Nack, Danielle 21  Univ Minnesota/Manta 2236Y 11 Sorenson, Payton 23 Brigham Young Un 2229
74 Hess, Maddic 20  Duke University 0Oy 12 Held, Ryan 22 WOLFPACK ELITENCSTA 2237
75 Myers, Madison 20 Firestone Akron/Akron U 243Y 13 Robrock, Kyle 23 Unattached 2252
76  Gehrke, Maddie 20  U. of Missouri 245Y 14 Pechmann, Luke 27  Golden Rebels 2259
77  Deloof, Gabby 21  Univ. Of Michiga 247Y 15 Modrov, Drew 27  Unattached 2259
78  Haan, Elise 19 WOLFPACK ELITE/NC STA  22.47Y 16  Ress, Justin 19 WOLFPACK ELITE/MOR 2264
79  Walsh, Alex 15 Nashville Aquati 22,48Y: 17  Decoursey, Kyle 20  Univ Tennessee 264
80 Green, Lauren 18  Quicksilver Swim 2621LB__ 18  Grevers, Matt 32 Tucson Ford Deal 266
81  Albiero, Gabriela 15  Cardinal Aquatic 2625LB 19  Jensen, Michael 19  Cal Aquatics/UDAC 266
82 Dang, Gabby 16 Wave Aquatics 2628LB__ 20  Franzman, Jack 18  Zionsville Swim 2268
83  Grinalds, Sarah 16  Westport/Weston 2629LB_ 21  Apple, Zachary 20  Auburn Universit 269
84  Shelton, Samantha 17 Mission Viejo Na 2632LB 22 Pieroni, Blake 21 Indiana Universi 2270 _
85 Haskett, Grace 18 Indiana Swim Te 2632LB__ 23 Hoffer, Ryan 18  Scottsdale Aquat 2273
86 Nordmann, Lucie 17 Magnolia Aquatic 2636LB 24 Lynch, Justin 20 Cal Aquatics/Terrapins 22.76
87 Koontz, Shelby 18  Indiana Universi 2639LB__ 25 Kibler, Drew 17  Carmel Swim Club 22.80
88  Carlton, Emma 17 Bellingham Bay S 26.51LB___ 26 Davis, Will 17  Bolles School Sh 2286
89  Crisera, Alexandra 16 Beach Cities Swi 2651LB 27 Howard, Robert 20 Univ Alabama Swi 2288
90 Cole, Emma 18  Chattahoochee Go 26.53LB___ 28  Smith, Ollie 21  Eagle Swim Club 229
91 Famous, Caroline 15  Suburban Seahawk 2655LB__ 29  Molacek, Jacob 21  Greater Omaha Aq 293
92  Teng, Cathy 16  Santa Clara Swim 26.57LB___ 30 Ho, Ian 20  H2okie Aquatics 2294
93  Nelson, Beata 18  Wisconsin Aquati 26.60LB__ 31 Dang, Kevin 19  King Aquatic Clu/Columbia 2298
94  Debeer, Tonner 17  Triton Swimming 26.60LB___ 32 Clifton, Cannon 22 Wisconsin Aquati 23.03
95  Okada, Amy 18 Royal Swim Team 26.66LB 33 Park, Patrick 21  Arizona State Un 23.05
96  Crush, Annabel 14 Lakeside Swim Te 2671LB 34  Farber, Sid 18  Portland Aquatic 23.06
97  Ulett, Tristen 14 Dynamo Swim Club 26.78LB 35  Carroll, Trevor 22 Cardinal Aquatic 23.06
98  Hartman, Zoie 16 Crow Canyon Coun 26.88LB 36 Mylin, Chad 20 Florida State Un 2307
99  Clark, Chloe 16  Sierra Marlins S 2694LB___ 37 Krueger, Daniel 18  McFarland Sparta 23.09
100 Zhao, Grace 17  Palo Alto Stanfo 27.01LB___ 38 Vera, Blaise 17  Mississippi Mako 2312
101 Wrightson, Tessa 18  Zionsville Swim 27.01LB___ 39 Powers, Ty 20  Univ Tennessee 23.14
102 Hart, Carly 18  Firestone Akron 27.09LB___ 40 Madej, David 17 SWIM-LE 2319
103 Madden, Paige 18  City of Mobile 291YB__ 41 Farris, Dean 19  Harvard UniversiMAAC 2321
104 Hazlett, Kate 16 Greenwich YWCA D 298YB 42 Disette, Sam 18  Kansas City Swim 2321
43 Hemmingsen, RJ 21  Univ. of lowa/Univ. of low 2322
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2017 Phillips 66 National Championships - 6/27/2017 to 7/1/2017
& World Championship Trials
Psych Sheet

Event 34 ...(Men 50 LC Meter Freestyle)

Name Age Team Seed Time
44 Dolan, Jack 16  Rockwood 2325
45  Hirstein, Austin 22 Tennessee Aquati 2326
46 Tafuto, Vinny 22 Unattached 2326
47 Baker, Ryan 19  Cavalier Swimmin 2328
48 Biondi, Nate 18  Canyons Aquatic 2329
49  Lileikis, 'Aukai 19 Unattached 2329
50 Kaliszak, Luke 21  Univ Alabama Swi 19.53Y
51 Liang, Andrew 21  Stanford Swimmin 19.74Y
52 Scott, Will 19 Univ. of Iowa/Univ. of Iow 19.77Y
53 Woods, Payton 19  Champaign Cnty Y 19.83Y_
54 Whiteside, John 19  Westport/Weston/Univ of VA 19.84Y
55 Minano, Zander 17  Canyons Aquatic 1987Y
56  Yish, Matthew 17  SOLO Aquatics 23.64LB
57  Walker, Jack 16  SwimMAC Carolina 23.82LB_
58 Olson, Tanner 18  Canyons Aquatic 2391LB___
59  Albiero, Nicolas 18  Cardinal Aquatic 24.03LB__
60 Katz, Austin 18  Sarasota YMCA Sh 2407LB___
61 Mefford, Bryce 18  Sierra Marlins S 19.90YB___
62  Chan, Will 17  SwimMAC Carolina 20.14YB___
63  Santana, Brendan 17  Pacific Swim 20.50YB_
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